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- TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT

REGULAR MEETING

MAY 9, 1994 --- 10:00 A.M. -~ ‘361
o (280

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TYLER ON THIS THE 9th DAY OF MAY, 1994, the
Commissioners' Court in and for Tyler County, Texas convened in a
Regular Meeting at the Commissioners' Courtroom in Woodville, Texas,
the following members of the Court present, to wit: .

JEROME OWENS COUNTY JUDGE, Presiding
MAXIE L. RILEY COMMISSIONER, PCT. #1
A.M. BARNES COMMISSIONER, PCT. #2
JERRY MAHAN COMMISSIONER; PCT. #3
HENRY EARL SAWYER ‘”EOMMISSIONER, PCT. #4
WANDA JOHNSTON CHIEF DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK

the following were absent: none thereby constituting a quorum. 1In
addition to the above were:

JOYCE MOORE ' COUNTY AUDITOR
TINA BUMP COUNTY TREASURER

A motion was made by Commissioner Riley to approve the minutes of
APRIL 15th , 1994. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Barnes
All voted yes and none no. :

A motion was made by Commissioner Riley and seconded by Commissioner
Sawyer to approve the County Treasurer's monthly report as submitted
by Tina Bump. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED REPORT.

Commissioner Mahan motioned to approve the monthly report of the
Adult Probation and the Juvenile Probation Departments. Commissioner
Sawyer seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED
REPORTS.

Commissioner Mahan motioned to accept the monthly report of the
Justice of the Peace, Pct. #1. The motion was seconded b
Commissioner Barnes. All voted yes and none no. SEEATTACHED.

A motion was made by Commissioner Mahan to approve the monthly
reports of the County Extension Department. Commissioner Sawyer
seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED
REPORTS.

A motion was made by Commissioner Riley and seconded by Commissioner ™

Barnes to approve the monthly report of the County Auditor as
submitted. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT OF
CONDITION.

Commissioner Riley made the motion to approve the accounts payable
from the County Auditor's Office as submitted. Commissioner Barnes
seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PAID & GENERAL DISTRIBUTION LEDGER.

GENE KOCI reported on extended teIephone service”for.Colmesneil,
Warren, Wildwood, and Village Mills. This would allow persons in

these areas to call Woodville and Spurger without a long distance
charge; however, a charge of $3.50 per month would be added to the
telephone bill. Petitions have been signed and sent to the P.U.C.
The Colmesneil petition has been forwarded on to the next step.

Bob Belt, president of the Chamber of Commercem was also in
attendance to answer any questions the Commissioners had in regard to

 the information reported today by Mr. Koci.

Commissioner Mahan made a motion to approve bonds and oaths for Tina
Bump,’ County Treasurer, and Susan Lambright, assistant in the County

Aud;tors office. Commissioner Barnes seconded the motion. All voted
yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED BONDS. .
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Previously being reviewed by the District Attorney, Commissioner
Sawyer made motion to accept Resolution and Agreement between Spurger
ISD and Tyler County, Pct. IV, in regards to gravel donated to the
Spurger ISD by Temple Inland Forest. Commissioner Riley seconded the
motion. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED AGREEMENT.

Commissioner Riley made the motion to adjourn.

. 28368

THERE BEIN O FURTHER BUSINESS, THE MEETING ADJOURNED...10:25 A.M.

SIGNED: // Jerome Owens, County Judge
o~ g
. (
Dl e ufafléZL« Maxie L. Riley, Comm. Pct. #1
‘ [
52./M, Afémﬂugg A. M. Barnes, Comm. Pct. #2

Jerry Mahan, Comm. Pct. #3

Henry Earl Sawyer, Comm. Pct. #4

ATTEST: Wanda Johnston, Deputy County Clerk
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5 : TYLER COUNTY TREASURER’S REPORT
FOR THE PERIOD ENDING
APRIL, 1994
- . ON
RECEIPTS, DISBURSEMENTS AND CASH BALANCES

TINA BUMP, COUNTY TREASURER

TYLLER COUNTY, TEXAS
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“TYLER_CO-TREAS REPORT
5/ 6/94

Date

TREASURER’S MONTHLY REPORT

Num Description

Memo

3/31/94 Through 4/30/94

e

oL

Category

(28310

Page 1

Clr Amount

?DDDDD DDDRDDD DOODODDDDDODDDODDD DLOODDDODOODD DDLLDDDODODODDDD D DODDDODDDDDDD

3/31
4/30
4/30
4/30

- 3/31
4/30
4/30
4/30

3/31
4/30
- 4/30
4/30

3/31
4/30
4/30
4/30

3/31
4/30
4/30
4/30

3/31

' 4/30

INCOME /EXPENSE
EXPENSES

10 GENERAL
DDODDOODOD
CASH ON HAND
RECEIPTS PRESENT
TRANSFERS IN/OUT
DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL 10 GENERAL

20 GEN R&B
DODDDOODOD
CASH ON HAND
RECEIPTS PRESENT
TRANSFERS IN/OUT
DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL 20 GEN R&B

21 R&B I

DRODDDOO
CASH ON HAND
RECEIRPTS PRESENT
TRANSFERS IN/OUT
DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL 21 R&B I

22 R&B 11

DDODDOOOD
CASH ON HAND
RECEIPTS PRESENT
TRANSFERS IN/OUT
DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL 22 R&B I1

23 R&B 111
DODODDODDO
CASH ON HAND
RECEIPTS PRESENT
TRANSFERS IN/OUT
DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL 23 R&B III

24 R&B IV
DODDDOODD
CASH ON HAND
RECEIPTS PRESENT

M

10
10
10
10

20
20
20
20

21
21
21
21

22
22
22
22

23
23
23
23

24
24

GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL

GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN

R&B
RrR&B
R&B
R&B

R&B
R&B
R&B
R&RB

R&B
R&B
R&B
R&B

R&B
R&B

R&B

R&B
R&B
R&B

L B e B B

11
I1
II
II

I11
I1X
III
I11

Iv
IV

1,212,904 .92
137,281 .22
5,682 .53

-197 ,859 .26
DOODODDDDDDOD
1,158,009.41

0.00

131,964 .74

~131,964 .74

0.00
DLDDDODODDODD

0.00

238,717.25
789 .22
32,146.74
-20,816 .76
DODOOODDDODDD
250,836 .45

129,095.89
233.41

27 ,250.72
-16,450.53
DDDODODDODDODD
140,129 .49

270,541 .65
496 .82
38,071.17
-38,103.15
CODODODDODDOD
271,006 .49

231,287 .64
423.37
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5/ 6/94
i escription Memo Category Clr Amount o
iogggg Dogggo DDDDgDDDDDZDDDDDDD‘DDDDDDDDDDDDD DODDOODDDOODDODD D oooopoooooupo
C Y ; 24 R&B IV 34,496.11
4/30 TRANSFERS IN/OUT R IV o3 B0S 60
4/30 DISBURSEMENTS | ODDDDODDODDDD
TOTAL 24 R&B 1V 242,697 .52
30 D CLK ST APP
DODOODDLDDODDDD |
3/31 CASH ON HAND 30 D CLK ST APP 11,947.03
. 4/30 RECEIPTS PRESENT M 30 D CLK ST APP 1,021.60
. 4/30 DISBURSEMENTS 30 D CLK ST APP ~406 .83
o DDDDDDDODDDDD
TOTAL 30 D CLK ST APP 12,561.80
31 CO CLK RMP
DODDDDDDDDDDD
3/31 CASH ON HAND 31 CO CLK RMP 14,376.98
4/30 RECEIPTS PRESENT M 31 CO CLK RMP 25.99
4/30 DISBURSEMENTS 31 CO CLK RMP , - 0.00
DODDDODDODDDD
TOTAL 31 CO CLK RMP 14,402 .97
32 CDA FORF
DOOLODDDDDD
3/31 CASH ON HAND 32 CDA FORF 582 .22
4/30 RECEIPTS PRESENT M 32 CDA FORF 1.00
4/30 DISBURSEMENTS 32 CDA FORF 0.00
' DODPDOODDODOD
TOTAL 32 CDA FORF 553,22
33 SHRF FORF
DODODDLOODDOD
3/31 CASH ON HAND 33 SHRF FORF 1,944 .59
4/30 RECEIPTS PRESENT M 33 SHRF FORF 3.52
4/30 DISBURSEMENTS 33 SHRF FORF -31.90
DODODOODDODODD
TOTAL 33 SHRF FORF 1,916.21
34 ROCK CRUSHER
: DODODODDODODDDD
~.3/31 CASH ON HAND 34 ROCK CRUSHER 0.00
. 4/30 RECEIPTS PRESENT M 34 ROCK CRUSHER 0.00
- 4/30 . DISBURSEMENTS 34 ROCK CRUSHER 0.00
_ DDODDOODDDDDD
TOTAL 34 ROCK:  CRUSHER 0.00
35 1992 TDBG
DODODOLODDOD ‘
- 3/31 CASH ON HAND 35 1992 TDBG 0.00
. 4/30 RECEIPTS PRESENT M 35 1992 TDBG 0.00
4/30 DISBURSEMENTS 35 1992 TDBG 0.00
DODDODODDDODD

TOTAL 35 1992 TDBG

TREASURER S
3/31/94 Through 4/30/94

MUNTHL.Y

Krumnaa

o (28ece-) 82

0.00
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/ "TYLER_CO-TREAS REPORT - [‘,‘ZBMGEB—IZ- Page 3
5/ 6/94 NOL

Date - Num Description Memo Category Clr Amount
DDDDD DDODDD DDDDODDODDOPDDODODD DODODDDODDDDD DDODOPODDDDDDDDD D DDDODODODDDDD

4/30
4/30

.. 3/31
. 4/30
- 4a/30

? 3/31
. 4/30
4/30

L 3/31
" a/30
4/30

13/31
4/30
4/30

3/31
~ 4/30
- 4/30

3/31

3/31

36 LIBRARY
DODDDDDDOD
CASH ON HAND
RECEIPTS PRESENT
DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL 36 LIBRARY

37 SANIT LAND
DOOLOODDDDDOD
CASH ON HAND
RECEIPTS PRESENT
DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL 37 SANIT LAND

38 CDA-DHS
DDOOODDOOD
CASH ON HAND
RECEIPTS PRESENT
DISBURSEMENTS

TOoTAL 38 CDA-DHS

43 JAIL 1&S
DODOLDODDDD
CASH ON HAND
RECEIPTS PRESENT
DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL 43 JAIL I&S

44 COURT SEC
DDDDDDDDDDOD
CASH ON HAND
RECEIPTS PRESENT
DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL 44 COURT SEC

45 COUNTY RMP -
DDRLODOODODDD
CASH ON HAND
- RECEIPTS PRESENT
DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL 45 COUNTY RMP
46 CR STOPPER

DDLODDOODODLD
CASH ON HAND

]

36
36
36

37
37
37

38
38
38

43
43

43

C 44

44
44

45
45
45

46

LIBRARY
LIBRARY
LIBRARY

SANIT LAND
SANIT LAND
SANIT LAND

CDA-DHS
COA~DHS
CDA-DHS

JAIL I&S
JAIL 1&S
JAIL I&S

COURT SEC
COURT SEC
COURT SEC

COUNTY RMP
COUNTY RMP
COUNTY RMP

CR STOPPER

27 ,649 .74

549 .99
-719.20
DOLDODDODOODD
27,480 .53

34,176 .50
3,532.21
-5,171.82
DOLOOODODDLODD
32,536 .89

0.00
0.00

0.00
DDDDODODODDDD
0.00

92,428.45
3,952.69

0.00
DOOOODDDDDDDD
96,381 .14

3,321.14

146 .00

0.00
DODDOODDDOOOD
3,467 .14

1,079.94
121.95

=465 .00
DOOOOLOLODOOD
736 .89

42.17




AU TREASURER S MONTHLY Rorwne Y DIV
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C B/ 6/94
Date Num Description Memo Category Cir Amount

" pDDDD DDDDDD PODDDRDODDDODDDDDD DODODOPODDDDD DDDODDDOODDOLDOD D DOOOOOOODDOOD

4/30 RECEIPTS PRESENT M 46 CR STOPPER 6.08
4730 . TRANSFERS IN/OUT 26 Ez 218§g§§ ;;.gg
. - ; I 6 C i - -
) | 4/30 DISBURSEMENTS | DDODODODDOODD
TOTAL 46 CR STOPPER 6.08
47 CO WIDE ROW
. DODDDOODDODDDDDD o
3/31 CASH ON HAND 47 CO WIDE ROW 83,066 .98
~ 4/30 RECEIPTS PRESENT M 47 CO WIDE ROW 150 .19
4/30 DISBURSEMENTS 47 CO WIDE ROW ~44 ,218.00
DODDDRDDDDDOD
. TOTAL 47 CO WIDE ROW 38,999.17
49 CDA TRUST
DPDDODDDDDDD
3/31 CASH ON HAND 49 CDA TRUST 4,314.36
. 4/30 RECEIPTS PRESENT M 49 CDA TRUST 3,640.71
” 4/30 DISBURSEMENTS .49 CDA TRUST ~3,546 .94
' - DODOOLORDDDDD
TOTAL 49 CDA TRUST 4,408.13
50 CDA HT CK FE
DDDPDDDDDDDOLDD :
3/31 CASH ON HAND 50 CDA HT CK FE 9,119.04
. 4/30 RECEIPTS PRESENT M 50 CDA HT CK FE 786 .49
N 4/30 DISBURSEMENTS 50 CDA HT CK FE -1,260.50
' DODDODODDDDDD
TOTAL 50 CDA HT CK FE 8,645 .03
51 1994 DTP
PDODOODDDDD
'3/31 CASH ON HAND 51 1994 DTP 25,950.32
4/30 RECEIPTS PRESENT M 51 1994 DIP L 46.92
'4/30 DISBURSEMENTS 51 1994 DTP ~-3,932:57
ODODODOPOODOD
TOTAL 51 1994 DTP 22,064 .67
52 PERF REWARD
DDDDLDDDDDDDOD
- 3/31 CASH ON HAND 52 PERF REWARD 21,870.55
. 4/30 RECEIPTS PRESENT M 52 PERF REWARD 39 .54
- 4/30 TRANSFERS IN/OUT 52 PERF REWARD -80.00
4/30 DISBURSEMENTS 52 PERF REWARD -162.50
N : DDDODODDDDDDD
TOTAL 52 PERF REWARD 21,667 .59
53 ADULT PROB
PODDDDDDDDDDD 4
" 3/31 CASH ON HAND 53 ADULT PROB 70,839.76
~ 4/30 RECEIPTS PRESENT M 53 ADULT PROR 9,592.58
" 4/30 TRANSFERS IN/OUT 53 ADULT PROR 80 .00




TREASURER S MONTHLY REPORT
3/31/94 Through 4/30/94

Vol (283 T4 Page 5

Date Num Description " Memo Category Clr Amount
DDDDD DDDDDD DDDDDDODDDOODDODDD DRROODDODDLROD DDDOODOROLOODLOLD 0 DDLOOLODDDDDD

4/:YLE§_90—TREAS REPORT
5/ 6/94 |

4/30 DISBURSEMENTS 53 ADULT PROB ~-19,418.96
DODODODDDDDDD
TOTAL 53 ADULT PROB 61,093.38
54 JUV PROB
_ DODOLDODDDD '
3/31 CASH ON HAND 54 JUV PROB 7,177 .67
4/30 RECEIPTS PRESENT M 54 JUV PROB 5,085 .98
5 4/30 DISBURSEMENTS 54 JUV PROB -9,312.97
B DODDDDDODDDDD
TOTAL 54 JUV PROR 2,950 .68
55 ST COST I&II
DDOODOODODDDODDD
. 3/31 CASH ON HAND 5% ST COST I&IIX 3,490 .83
i 4/30 RECEIPTS PRESENT M 55 ST COST I&II 1,348.81
: 4/30 TRANSFERS IN/OUT 55 ST COST I&II ~361 .83
. 4/30 DISBURSEMENTS 55 ST COST I&LI -3,129.00
GODODOODDOD0D
TOTAL 55 ST COST I&II 1,348 .81
N 56 JUD ED
i : DODODODOD
o 3/31 CASH ON HAND 56 JUD ED 588 .55
" 4/30 RECEIPTS PRESENT M 56 JUD ED 222.06
4/30 TRANSFERS IN/QUT 56 JUD ED -60 .91
~ 4/30 DISBURSEMENTS 56 JUD ED ~527 .64
: DODDODDDDDDDD
TOTAL 56 JUD ED 222.06
58 JUV DIVER
\ DODODODDDDOD
3/31 ~ CASH ON HAND 58 JUV DIVER 5.22
4/30 RECEIPTS PRESENT M 58 JUV DIVER 0.01
3 4/30 TRANSFERS IN/OUT 58 JUV DIVER 0.00
> 4/30 DISBURSEMENTS 58 JUV DIVER 0.00
) : , DODDODDOODDDD
TOTAL 58 JUV DIVER 5.23
! 59 CVC
| DDODDLD
, 3/31 CASH ON HAND 59 CVC 7,822.74
4/30 RECEIPTS PRESENT M 59 CVC 3,226 .64
4/30 TRANSFERS IN/OUT 59 CVC -5B08 .68
| 4/30 DISBURSEMENTS 59 CVC -7 .,014 .06
; ’ DODOODODODODODD
: TOTAL 59 CVC 3,226 .64
i 60 OCLF
i : DoODOOD
3/31 CASH ON HAND 60 OCLF B44 .77
4/30 60 OCLF

RECEIPTS PRESENT M

361 .53
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"TYLER_CO-TREAS REPORT

5/ 6/94

| Date
- DDDDD
. 4/30

4/30

3/31

4/30
 4/30
. 4/30

3/31
4/30
4/30
4/30

3/31
L 4/30
P 4/30

4/30

3/31
4/30
4/30
4/30

3/31
4/30
4/30
4/30

TREASURER *S MONTHLY REPORT
3/31/94 Through 4/30/94

Num Description
DDODOD DODDDDDODOOOLDDODD DDDLODDDDOODD DOLDOOODOLDDODOD D OODORODDDDODDD

TRANSFERS IN/OUT
DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL 60 OCLF

61 DPS ARREST
DDDLDODDODOODD
CASH ON HAND
RECEIPTS PRESENT
TRANSFERS IN/OUT
DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL 61 DPS ARREST

62 STATE CR
2OODOODDDDOD
CASH ON HAND
RECEIPTS PRESENT
TRANSFERS IN/OUT
DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL 62 STATE CR

63 STATE GR
DOODOOODODD
CASH ON HAND
RECEIPTS PRESENT
TRANSFERS IN/OUT
DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL 63 STATE GR

64 STATE LEMI
DODODOOODODDD
CASH ON HAND
RECEIPTS PRESENT
TRANSFERS IN/OUT
DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL 64 STATE LEMI

65 STATE BAT
DODOOODDDDDO
CASH ON HAND
RECEIPTS PRESENT
TRANSFERS IN/OQUT
DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL 65 STATE BAT

INDEBTEDNESS
DDDDODODODDD

Memo

o, (283

rPage 6
Category ~Cir Amount

60 OCLF C-88 .46
60 OCLF ~-756 .31
S0OOOODDO0O00D

361 .53

61 DPS ARREST 4,958 .64
61 DPS ARREST 1,698.97
61 DPS ARREST ~3,971.32
61 DPS ARREST -987 .00
DDODOODDODDOD

1,699.29

62 STATE CR 2,098.71
62 STATE CR 748 .79
62 STATE CR -217.71
62 STATE CR -1,881.00
DDDDDODDOODDD

748 .79

63 STATE GR 1,383.72
63 STATE GR 537 .45
63 STATE GR -140.36
63 STATE GR -1,213.36
DDDDDDODDDDDD

537 .45

64 STATE LEMI 270.76
64 STATE LEMI 109 .49
64 STATE LEMI -28.08
64 STATE LEMI ~242 .68
DDODODDDODDOD

109 .49

65 STATE BAT 210.81
65 STATE BAT 0.38
65 STATE BAT. -0.81
65 STATE BAT -210.00
DODODODDDDDOD

0.38




f/- _ TREASUKER S MONTHLY REPORT (5
. . 3/31/94 Through 4/30/94 CQSNGE:?R
TYLER_CO-TREAS REPORT . . 18

<&
. 5/.6/94 W Paee 7
Date Num Description Memo Category Clr Amount
. DODDD DODLOO DOLDLDDODDODDCODDD DRRDODDOODODD DLODBDDDDODOLOODD D DODOOODDDOHOD
4/30 INDEBTEDNESS RBI-JD EQ INDEBTEDNESS ~-29,240 .00
4/30 INDEBTEDNESS RBIAIII~-T EQ INDEBTEDNESS -21,100.00
4/30 INDEBTEDNESS RBI-TRUCK _ INDEBTEDNESS -10,000.00
4/30 INDEBTEDNESS RBI-CAT TRUCK INDEBTEDNESS . =22,500.00
4/30 INDEBTEDNESS RBII-92 GMC INDEBTEDNESS ~13,166 .66
4/30 INDEBTEDNESS RBII-FORD T INDEBTEDNESS . =29,208.00
4/30 INDEBTEDNESS RBII-MAC T INDEBTEDNESS ~11,000.00
- 4/30 INDEBTEDNESS SW~TRUCK INDEBTEDNESS ~48,700 .00
)",4(30 INDEBTEDNESS SW-STATION INDEBTEDNESS ~296 ,573.00
| 4/30 INDEBTEDNESS JAIL I&s-P INDEBTEDNESS -1,085,000.00
4/30 INDEBTEDNESS JAIL I&S-1 INDEBTEDNESS -318,765.00
N | , DODODDODDDODD
TOTAL INDEBTEDNESS : -1,885,252 .66
_ DODDDDOOODODD
TOTAL EXPENSES .

DDDDDOVPOODOD
TOTAL INCOME/EXPENSE S

BALANCE FORWARD
TREAS REPORT-REPORT
DDOODDDDDDDDDDDDDDD

3/31 Opening Balance LTREAS REPORT]) 0.00
) ' , OOOROLODDDDDDOD
TOTAL TREAS REPORT-REPORT 0.00

: : } : DRDODDDDODODD

TOTAL BALANCE FORWARD } 0.00
DDODDDNODODDD

OVERALL TOTAL o
MMMMMMMMMMMMM
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" TYLER_CO-PAYROLL REPORT

5/ 6/94

¢ Date
- bODDD

- 4/30
4/30
4/30
4/30
4/30
4730
4/30

4730

TREASURER’S PAYROLL RERFORT
3/31/94 Through 4/30/94

Num Description
ODDOOD DODODOROROODOLDDOLOD DOLDDODDODDOND DODODDELODDDDOOND £ DOOODODDOOD

INCOME /EXPENSE
EXPENSES

10 GENERAL
DRDODODOOD
DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL 10 GENERAL
21 R&B I
DDDDDDDD
DISBURSEMENTS
TOTAL 21 R&B I
22 R&B II
DODDDOOOD
DISBURSEMENTS
TOTAL 22 R&B II
23 R&B III °
DDDODOOODD
DISBURSEMENTS
TOTAL 23 R&B III
24 R&B IV
DDDODDDOD
DISBURSEMENTS
TOTAL 24 R&B IV
37 SANIT LAND
DDDDDODDDODDDD
DISBURSEMENTS
TOTAL 37 SANIT LAND
51 1994 DTP
DDDDDODDODD
DISBURSEMENTS
TOTAL 51 1994 DTP
53 ADULT PROB
DDDDPODDODDDD
DISBURSEMENTS
TOTAL 53 ADULT :PROB

54 JUV PROB

Memo

10

21

22

24

37

51

yOu

Category

GENERAL.

R&B I

R&B II

3 R&B I1I

R&B 1V

SANIT LAND

1994 DTP

ADULT PROB

G?Bmizﬂ‘?

Cir

Fage 1

amount

~71,459 .56
DOODODODODD
~71,459 .56

-6 ,647 .81
DROLODODDODD
-6 ,647 .81

-6,242 .30
OODDOOODOOD
-6,242 .30

-6 ,998.40
DODBODODOOD
~-6,998.40

~9,864 .74
DOOLLODLDOD
~-9,864 .74

-2,164 .66
DOODOODDODD
~-2,164 .66

Y

-1,547.70
DODDOOODODD
~-1,547 .70

~-10.,341 .56
DDOODODODDO
~-10,341 .56
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TYLER_CO-PA

; YROLL REPORT page 2
5/ 6/94
. Date Num Description Memo Category Clr Amount
. DDDDD. DOODDD DDOLDOODOLDODLODDDODD DDODDODODODODD DDLDODLDDLDDDDDD D DODDRODOODD
? DODOOOOODOD
.4/30 DISBURSEMENTS 54 JUuV PROB -4 ,047 .73
: : DOOODOODODD
TOTAL 54 JUV PROB ~-4,047 .73
33 PAYROLL
DDDDDOOODOD :
3/31 CASH ON HAND 93 PAYROLL 36,244 .47
4/30 RECEIPTS PRESENT MO 93 PAYROLL '210,963.39
4/30 DISBURSEMENTS Cs/COLEMAN 93 PAYROLL -215.00
4/30 - DISBURSEMENTS OTHER 93 PAYROLL ~91,054 .24
DRDDDDDDDD
TOTAL 93 PAYROLL 155,938.62
DOOODODDDDD
TOTAL EXPENSES 36,624 .16
DODDDODDODD
TOTAL INCOME/EXPENSE 36,624 .16
BAL.ANCE FORWARD
~ PAYROLL REPORT-REPORT
DDDODDODDODDDLODDDDOD
3/31 Opening Balance [PAYROLL REPORT) 0.00
i : DODLOOLOOOLOOD
TOTAL PAYROLL REPORT-REPORT 0.00
DODODODODDD
TOTAL BALANCE FORWARD 0.00
. DDDDDODODRD
OVERALL TOTAL 36,624 .16

TREASURER’S PAYROLL REPORT
3/31/94 Through 4/30/94 (y)
o

fiwﬂéx1is

MMMMMMMMMMM



- MEMBERS OF TYLER -COUNTY COMMISSIONER’S COURT, TYLER COUNTY,
WOODVILLE, TEXAS: : ~

- ;"‘ AS PER YOUR REQUEST, PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING LISTED INTEREST
; RATES AVAILABLE TO THE COUNTY AS OF 04-30-94: '

—  TEXPOOL-INTEREST RATE AS OF 03-31-94————- 3.6389%
-~ FNB NOW ACCOUNT INTEREST RATE-===—mwmww—eee"2 75% ‘,$5”@&31§3
— ¢ (DEPOSITORY CONTRACT AGREEMENT ) ' o ‘3w

FNB CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIf INTEREST RATE----2.75%
- - (DEPOSITORY CONTRACT AGREEMENT )

| TINA BUMP, LOUNTY TREASURER
~  TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS
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 WITNESS OUR_HONDS, officially, this the ég  _day of

. D., 1994.
. &{38“

- (ﬁﬁ&ﬁ
O™

a

( Ty' hty,‘
Woodwille, Texas

M M« Q'MA ﬁM

Comm. Prct. #I, Tyley TCodhty, Comm. Prct. #I1, Tyler County,
Woodville, Texas Woodville, Texas
ety ,é%L¢7éfZ,VL_;,, 222@4%’éaz‘<é5§22£4¢2fgsg .
omm.ﬁgﬁf.#lll, Tyler County, Comm.’/Prct. #IV, Tvl “County,
Woodvidle, Texas Woodville, Texas ‘

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED betore me, by Hon. Jerome P. Uwens, Jr..

County Judge, Maxie L. Riley, Commissioner Prct. #I, Arthur M.

Barnes, Commissioner Prct. #II, Jerry ™Mahan, Commissioner Prct.
#1111, and Henry " E. Sawyer, Commissionar Prct. #IiV, County

Commissioners of Tyler %ounty, Texas, each and respectively. on this

the j&z day of s, A. D.. 1994, o

4
A=

DeruryCounty Clerk( Tyler County, =
‘ Woodville, Texas Jﬂﬁj_;“ .




FEBRUARY 1994

PERFORMANCE

The monthly average yield for February w@%\o\@a simple daily basis. The total interest
distributed to all TexPool participants was $28,389,270. TexPool’s average invested balance was
approximately $10.170 billion and the management fee was $195,071. The total number of
participants was 1,280 as of February 28.

FEDERAL RESSERVE RAISES SHORT-TERM INTEREST RATES

During February, the Federal Reserve acted to raise the short-term interest rates in order to fight
inflation fears in the economy. This "tightening" has several impacts especially in the short end of
the yield curve where TexPool funds are invested. This move can cause concern to many because
as rates rise, the market value of securities drops. The structure of pooled funds protects the
participant more so than the owner of a single marketable security. Since the market has been looking
for several months for a tightening, TexPool funds have been kept very liquid. Marketable securities
now represent only 30% of the total funds. TexPool is able to select its point to re-enter the markets
and buy securities at higher interest rates. Securities in the pool were bought to generate income and
provide future liabilities as well as to trade. Even though the market value is lower, the fund does
not need these for liquidity and they continue to generate income at a level higher than the overnight
rate. In this way, the flexibility and large liquidity balances maintained in a short fund of this type
will always serve its participants in their objectives of safety, liquidity and yield.
TEXPOOL WIRE TRANSFER PROCEDURES UPDATE
All telephone requests for wire transfer withdrawals must be followed by a faxed letter that has the

signatures of two authorized representatives. Then the letter with original signatures must be mailed
to TexPool. Funds will not be released until the faxed letter is received.

Wire transfer deposits must be received before 2:00 p.m. by TexPool. The Federal Reserve Bank
has issued the 2:00 p.m. deadline. Wire transfers received after the deadline may jeopardize your
deposit being invested on that day.




POOL PERFORMANCE SUMMARY CL%?
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TEX

MM Equiv. TexPool Interest N Average Invested
Month (Simple) Fee ($) Posted ($) Balance ($)
Feb 93 3.7658% 184,981.23 23,201,589.71 8,037,071,308.91
Mar 93 3.7562% 167,526.06 25,169,786.70 7.88G,147,948.53
Apr 93 3.5711% 161,014.33 22,998,964.54 7,835,247,183.81
May 93 3.5283% 162,108.08 22,875,083.53 7,634,004,326.10
Jun 93 3.6548% 151,115.96 - 22,088,337.89 7,353,574,734.48
Jul 93 3.6216% 147,257.49 21,329,390.69 6,934,659,424.48
Aug 93 3.7706% 136,595.73 20,593,277.69 6,432,574,784.90
Sep 93 3.6923% 125,229.21 18,499,339.04 6,093,878,660.04
Oct 93 3.6375% 122,083.32 17,762,185.13 5,749,155,811.26
Nov 93 3.6458% 118,808.86 17,323,038.66 5,781,452,963.79
Dec 93 3.6126% 128,843.35 18,616,670.89 6,067,499,355.20
Jan 94 3.5007% 168,113.42 23,514,531.93 7,916,808,004.30
Feb 94 3.6389% 195,071.00 28,389,270.07 10,170,542,367.54

PORTFOLIO BY TYPE OF INVESTMENT
As of February 28, 1994

P o > 1 yr % % >1yr
T-Bills 4.323% 0.00% Agency Discs 0.394% 0.0%
T-Notes 22.667% 71.717% Agency Notes 7.962% 68.152%
T-Strips 1.798% 5.139% Resales 62.856% 0.0%

PORTFOLIO ASSET SUMMARY
As of February 28, 1994

Book Value Market Value
Accrual of Interest Income $  21,552,098.92 $  21,552,098.92
Purchased Interest 3,031,620.99 3,031,620.99
Repurchase Agreements* 7,579,350,000.00 7,710,983,834.87
Reverse Repurchase Agreements - 1,376,770,750.00 - 1,376,770,750.00 -
Government Securities 3.679,882.070.57 3.664,594,342.69
TOTAL _ $ 9,907,045,040.48 $ 10,023,391,147.47

The monthly average of the Portfolio Weighted Average Maturity
for February 1994 was 145 days.

Market value of collateral supporting the Repurchase Agreements is $7,710,983,834.87
which is 101.73% of the Book Value.
*Market value reflects underlying collateral value.
Additional information regarding TexPool is available upon request.

TexPool, P.O. Box 12608, Austin, Texas 78711
512-463-2950 ° 800-234-5447+0
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MONTHLY COMMUNITY SUPERVISION AND CORRECTIONS REPORT 0 28

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE
COMMUNITY JUSTICE ASSISTANCE DIVISION

Tyler

I.  END OF MONTH SUPERVISION STATUS

A. Adults Receiving DIRECT Supervision

Nhhw =

Level 1
Level 2
Level 3
Level 4
Residential

B. Adults on INDIRECT Status
1.

2.
3.

>

6.

Intrastate transfers (out)

a. Transfers out of CSCD

b. Transfers within CSCD

Interstate transfers (out)

Absconders

a. New to absconder status

Report by mail

Inactive indirects

a. Incarcerated in jail

b. Incarcerated in prison

¢. Serving time in Substance Abuse Felony
Punishment Facility (SAFPF)

Other

C. Pretrial Services

1.
2.

Pretrial Supervision (court-approved)
Pretrial Diversion

D. Civil Probation

II. MONTHLY ACTIVITY

A. Community Supervision Placements

1.

2.

Original Probation Placements

a. Adjudicated Probation

b. Deferred Adjudication

c. Returned From:
1) Shock Probation
2) State Boot Camp

Subsequent Supervision Placements Within
the CSCD

Reppr{ Month/Year: . April 1994

FELONY  MISDEMEANOR  TOTAL

181
0

e
60

75
0

104

51
51
0
9

2

QIOIO =IOIW|OIO|O

OO O~

R E
0
5

66

43
0

200
38
38

0
1

109

O Q== ON

(o] {e] {a]

12
10
2
0
0

XXXXXXXXXX

0

292
0

__ 48
126
118

0

304
89
89

0
10
129

= OEN

16

—_
QOO O

o




MONTHLY COMMUNITY SUPERVISION AND CORRECTIONS REPORT

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE ‘385‘
COMMUNITY JUSTICE ASSISTANCE DIVISION QZS%GE‘

yOu
County: Tyler ' Report Month/Year: April 1994
FELONY MISDEMEANOR TOTAL
II. MONTHLY ACTIVITY (Cont’d.)
A. Community Supervision Placements (Cont’d.) '
3. Transferred in for Supervision 4 - 3 7
4. Deferred to Adjudicated Status 0 0 0
5. Pretrial Services Placements 0 0 0
a. Pretrial supervision (court-approved) 0 0 0
b. Pretrial diversion 0 0 0
B. Community Supervision Subtractions
1. Supervision Terminations 5 8 13
a. Early termination 1 1 2
b. Expired term of probation 2 1 3
c. Revoked to jail 0 0 0
d. Revoked to TDCJ 0 XXXXXXXXXX 0
1) Institutional Division 0 XXXXXXXXXX 0
2) State Boot Camp 0 XXXXXXXXXX 0
e. Other revocations 0 0 0
f. Admunistrative Closure 2 5 7
1) Return of courtesy supervision 2 3 5
2) Other administrative closures 0 2 2
g. Death 0 1 1
h. Pretrial Terminations 0 0 0
2. Reasons for Revocation 0 0 0
a. New offense conviction 0 0 0
b. Subsequent arrest/offense
alleged in MTR 0 0 0
c. Other 0 0
C. Presentence Investigations Completed S 0 3
(CJAD-approved format)
. Total Number of Paid CSCD Staff Within County 9
A. Number of Paid CSCD Probation Officers Within County 5
CERTIFICATION:
Signature of Chief Probation Officer: /Jf. /é}/ﬁh Date: ¢-7
Signature of District Judge: v Date:

8/93



MONTHLY COMMUNITY SUPERVISION AND CORRECTION§ REPORT

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE ‘.98“(3‘:‘3 ‘
COMMUNITY JUSTICE ASSISTANCE DIVISION Q0 (\3%‘

CSCD: Tyler " Report Month/Year: __ April 1994
(Specify chief county) v

RESIDENTIAL FACILITIES MONTHLY ACTIVITY

Facility Facility ‘ Misdemeanants
Category Type ‘
ADD | DEL
CCF RCP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CCF CRC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CcCC WRK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CRS ISF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CRS SAF 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

PROGRAMS AND INTERVENTIONS MONTHLY ACTIVITY

Program or Felons Misdemeanants
Intervention
ADD D“EL ADD | DEL
ELM - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

* Enter asterisk in column if program meets CJAD guidelines for ISP, SUR, or SCP.
BOM -- Beginning of month count
ADD -- Additions during the month
DEL - Deletions during the month
EOM -- End of month count

3 8/93
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OFFENSE CODE

0
900
999

1000

1100

1200

1300

1400

1601

2000

2100

2200

2300

2400

2411

2500

2600

2605

2606

2700

2800

2900

3500

3600

3700

3800

3899

3900

4000

4100

4800

4900

5000

5012

5100

5200

5300

5400

5403

5404

5499

5700

7300

TYLER COUNTY COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS & SUPERVISION PAGE 10
JUDGE'S PROBATIONER ACTIVITY REPORT . ) (3
APRIL 1994 ~ (}08‘,‘&&38
‘ v
‘ N .
PROBATIONER DISTRIBUTION BY OFFENSE

DESCRIPTION # PROBATIONERS PERCENT

: 596 100.0
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE 7 1.2
ATTEMPTED MURDER 1 2
KIDNAPPING
SEXUAL ASSAULT 4 7
ROBBERY 2 .3
ASSAULT 27 4.5
ABORTION ,
UNLAWFUL USE OF CRIMINAL INSTRUMENT 1 .2
ARSON
EXTORTION
BURGLARY 42 7.0
THEFT 40 6.7
VEHICLE THEFT _ 5 .8
UNAUTHORIZED USE OF MOTOR VEHICLE 8 1.3
FORGERY 6 1.0
FRAUD 16 2.7
CREDIT CARD ABUSE 1 2
WORTHLESS CHECK 10 1.7
EMBEZZLEMENT
STOLEN PROPERTY
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF - TERROSTIC THREATS 14 2.3
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES - POSS/MARIJUANA 120 -20.1
SEX OFFENSES 5 .8
OBSCENITY
OFFENSES AGAINST THE FAMILY 1 .2,
CIVIL PROBATION-NON-PAYMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT 1 2
GAMBLING
PROSTITUTION
LIQUOR VIOLATIONS 1 .2
OBSTRUCTING THE POLICE - RESISTING ARREST 5 .8
FLIGHT-ESCAPE - EVADING ARREST 4 .7
OBSTRUCTING OFFICIAL PROCEEDING & PERJURY 2 .3
PROBATION VIOLATION
BRIBERY & CORRUPT INFLUENCE
WEAPONS OFFENSE 9 1.5
PUBLIC PEACE - HARRASSMENT 1 .2
TRAFFIC OFFENSE - RECKLESS CONDUCT 7 1.2
DUID
DWI 252 42.3
SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE
CRIMINAL TRESPASS 3 .5
PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES 1 .2

TOTAL # PROBATIONERS: 596



5/06/94
4:11:17

OFFENSE CODE

TYLER COUNTY COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS & SUPERVISION -~ P

JUDGE'S PROBATIONER ACTIVITY REPORT

APRIL 1994

AVERAGE PROBATION ASSESSMENT DISTRIBUTI

DESCRIPTION

900

999
1100
1200
1300
1601
2200
2300
2400
2411
2500
2600
2605
2606
2900
3500
3600
3800
3899
4100
4800
4900
5000
5200
5300
5400
5404
5700
7300

CRIMINAL HOMICIDE

ATTEMPTED MURDER

SEXUAL ASSAULT

ROBBERY

ASSAULT

UNLAWFUL USE OF CRIMINAL INSTRUMENT
BURGLARY

THEFT

VEHICLE THEFT

UNAUTHORIZED USE OF MOTOR VEHICLE

FORGERY

FRAUD

CREDIT CARD ABUSE

WORTHLESS CHECK

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF - TERROSTIC THREATS
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES - POSS/MARIJUANA
SEX OFFENSES

OFFENSES AGAINST THE FAMILY

CIVIL PROBATION-NON-PAYMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT
LIQUOR VIOLATIONS

OBSTRUCTING THE POLICE - RESISTING ARREST
FLIGHT-ESCAPE - EVADING ARREST
OBSTRUCTING OFFICIAL PROCEEDING & PERJURY
WEAPONS OFFENSE

PUBLIC PEACE - HARRASSMENT

TRAFFIC OFFENSE - RECKLESS CONDUCT

DWI

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES

NUMBER OF CASES PROBATED:
CUMULATIVE PROBATION ASSESSED:

(f?fﬂ?

AGE 11

#ﬁﬁﬁgT

NO-
ON
AVERAGE PROBATION TERM
MISDEMEANOR  FELONY
(MONTHS ) (YEARS)
9
10
9
10
15 . 8
12
24 8
13 7
5
18 7
-
7
4
12 10
10 7
10 8
9
T
10
6
9 7
9
5
14 8
6
10 10
21 4
10
10
342 308
6,297 2,396



APRIL 1994 ADDITIONAL ACTIVITY REPORT

s

QR
D.W.I. EDUCATION PROGRAM A Vg
‘Q\.
There was no D.W.I. Education Class conducted in April. Next

scheduled class will be held on May 16th, 17th and 19th, 1994.

Respectfully submitted,

Kenny M. Simpson

Chief Probation Officer
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JUVENILE PROBATION REPORT APRIL 1994

BEGINNING NUMBER OF JUVENILES 33
NEW CASES THIS MONTH 3
TERMINATIONS 1
TOTAL NUMBER ON PROBATION 35
TOTAL NUMBER OF REFERRALS ONLY 9

Respectfully submitted,

Terry Allen
Chief Juvenile Probation Officer

*Probation fees and Restitution collected for the month of
April:

Probation fees $ 200.00

Restitution 60.00



BANK RECONCILIATION

FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL ; 1994
__WANDA BRASHER , JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, PRECINCT NO. 1
TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS A
STATEMENT CLOSING BALANCE $ 6199.00
OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS:
DATE_ 5/2/94__AMOUNT _2808.00_ _ QQ
DATE__5/2/94__AMOUNT __ 94.00_ Q&“\)
DATE __AMOUNT____ ; (;\‘?J%?“
DATE AMOUNT o
ADD: TOTAL DEPOSITS 2902.00
 SUBTRACT: (65.50)
TOTAL CHECKS (LISTED BELOW) ’
SUB-TOTAL 9035.50
ADJUSTMENTS
.Less $70.00 on P&W until paid
in full and less $481.00 cash
bond that is being held until
cash comes to Court. (Amounts
being held in the bank account. (551.00)
TOTAL $ 8484.50
OUT CHECKS
NUMBER__ 161 AMOUNT___ 2.00
NUMBER 172° AMOUNT 4.00
NUMBER___ 194 __ AMOUNT 5.00
NUMBER 201 AMOUNT 2.00
NUMBER 220 AMOUNT 11.50
NUMBER 222 AMOUNT 35.00
NUMBER 223 AMOUNT 1.00
'NUMBER___ 224 ____AMOUNT _ 5.00
EXPLANATIONS:

—
7 W/ ﬁ’lw’ﬁl/‘)

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE,
TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

PRECINCT NO.1
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MONTHLY REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 1994

"TOTAL MONTHLY DEPOSIT $ 8484.
- BREAK- DOWN OF RECEIPTS '
COUNTY SHARE OF FINES 4475
CIVIL FEES 20.
DSC FEES _ 210.
COUNTY REGISTRAR FEES 165.

(TOTAL OF THE 4 LISTED ABOVE FOR G.F.)
RAILROAD COMMISSION - RRC
PARKS & WILDLIFE - P&W
JUDICIAL AND COURT PERSONNEL TRAINING - JCPT
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER’S STANDARDS & EDUCATION -
LAW ENFORCEMENT MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE - LEMI
COMPENSATION TO VICTIMS OF CRIME - CVC
CRIMINAL JUSTICE PLANNING - CJP
OPERATOR’'S AND CHAUFFEUR’S LICENSE - OCL
COMPREHENSIVE REHABILITATION - CR
GENERAL REVENUE - GR
CHILD SAFETY - (S .

. BREATH ALCOHOL TESTING - BAT

TRAFFIC - TFC "
ARREST FEE #1 S/0 - $5.00; State - $402.83
ARREST FEE #2

50 -

.50

00
00
00

LE

MISC.HOLDING $10.00 IN BANK ON P&W UNTIL PD. IN FULL

ON J.T. KIMBROUGH, #060185.
TOTAL RECEIPTS

OSE

225

225
225
225
225
225
225
225
225

225

225

WANDA BRASHER,. TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS, JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, PCT. #1

Lol

O

$ 4870.50
_.0__
221.00

82.08
82.08
41.03
1192.83
412.33
286.21
253.00
205.20

1192.83
412.33
286.21
253.00
205.20

._.0.._
183.00
407.83

BEGINNING BALANCE __ - 70.00___ BANK
JISBURSEMENTS _ T e e —
TOTAL OF COUNTY SHARE OF FINES & FEES CK.NO.
RRC - RAILROAD COMMISSION CK.NO.
P&W - PARKS AND WILDLIFE ~ CK.NO.
JUDICIAL & COURT PERSONNEL TRAINING - JCPT CK.NO.
LEOSE-LAW ENFORCEMENT OFF.STDS. & EDU. CK.NO.
LEMI-LAW ENFORCEMENT MGMT. INST. CK.NO.
CVC .- COMPENSATION TO VICTIMS OF CRIME CK.NO.
CJP - CRIMINAL JUSTICE PLANNING CK.NO.
OCL - OPERATOR’S & CHAUFFEUR’S LICENSE . CK.NO.
CR - COMPREHENSIVE REHABILITATION .CK.NO.
GR'\~ GENERAL REVENUE CK.NO.
CS ~ CHILD SAFETY OR BAT - BRTH.ALC.TSTG. CK.NO.
TFC - TRAFFIC CK.NO.
AF #1 - ARREST FEE #1(S/0 30.00 ST 410.00) CK.NO.
AF #2 - ARREST FEE #2 CK.NO.

MISC. HOLDING $120.00, #060185, KIMBROUGH;
AND $171.00 ON OVERSTREET; P&W BEING HELD
CASES DISPOSED OF 92  NO CASES FILED 82

225

247.41

(LESS 221.00 on P&W
HOLDING IN BANK UN-
TIL PAID IN FULL.)

o

NO. OF INQUESTS 2

CRIMINAL JUSTICE CASES FILED __ 26 _

CIVIL.CASES FILED ! /T¢/, /

SMALL CASES FILED 0 v’

FED CASES__ 0 WANDA BRASHER, J.P. #1
ENDING BALANCE; P&aW 291.00 & $481.00 FOR TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

CASH BONDS = $772.00 IN BANK
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EXTENSION ACTIVITY REPORT TO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

Miles traveled 1190

Selected major activities since last report— April

%~Conducted Bicycle program and project for the Windwalker 4-H Club at Alabama-Coushatta
Indian Reservation - April 4 (9 AI) . -
-Established the beginning of a school curriculum enrichment program at Warren Elementary
entitled Egg to Chick - April 5
-Located Limousine Scramble heifer for 4-H member to show at Houston leestock Show €in -
Beaumont vicinity - April 6
*-Coordinated and conducted the 2nd Annual East Texas Goat Conference in Newton on April 9
(83, 2 B, 1 AI)
%-27 steers were validated for the 1994 Tyler County Fair in Spurger - April 9
-Assisted with set up and the conducting of the Area Soils and Woodland Contest in
Spurger vicinity on April 13 (162 W, 4 B, 1 AI)
*-Conducted 4-H County Contests and Bicycle Rodeo - April 16 (12 W)
#-Coordinated and conducted the Long Range Extension Program 1995-1999 study group meeting -
April 21 (35 W, 2 B, 2 AI)
-Attended State Satellite Extension Conference in Jasper - April 26
*-Assisted with District 5 4~H Roundup in Kilgore on April 30 (9 W)
-Agent made 6 farm visits, 7 home visits, received 200 phone -calls, wrote 2 news articles,
taped 6 radio programs, provided assistance to 46 walk in clients (3 B)

~

*denotes agent weekend or night work

Major plans for next month — May

May 3-4 - Texas Association of 4-H Agents Spring Board Meeting

May 5 - Start School Curriculum Enrichment Project at Fred Elementary
May 6 - 4-H Horse Clinic- ,

May 9 - Ag. & Natural Resources Committee Meeting

May 10 - Family Community Educator program in Colmesneil

May 11 - Texas Association of 4-H Agents meeting in Longview

May 12 -~ Beef & Pasture Improvement Field Day in Spurger

May 13 - Tyler County Fish Distribution

May 17 — Tape promotional of 4-H club work on Alabama-Coushatta Indian Reservation
May 18 - Family Community Educator program in Spurger

May 19 - Agent In-Service Training in Overton -

May 23-31 - Vacation

Matt Bochat Tyler
Name ) : County

County Extension Agent-AG. April - 1994
Title . . ) Date (Month-Year)

Texas Agricultural Extension Service » The Texas A&M University System < Daniel C. Pfannstiel, Director - College Station, Texas
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D360 | )
TEXAS AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION SERVICE ‘Bg
The Texas A&M University System “ Qq%q\@‘
MONTHLY SCHEDULE OF TRAVEL \‘“\. ad
Name Matt Bochat Title__County Extension Agent-AG.
County___ Tyler Month__ April , 1994
Date Scope and description of official travel nfx::l:d :;:nd c::::g
44 | Woodville vicinity-Radio Program 7 (73,763) (73,770)
4-4 | Indian Village vicinity-4-H Bicycle Project 46 (73,770) (73,816)
4-5 Warren-Set School Enrichment Egg to Chick at Elementary 30 (73,830) (73,860)
4-6 | Beaumont vicinity-Choose 4-H Scramble Calf 125 (73,871) (73,996)
4-8 Spurger vicinity-Farm Visit 47 (74,010) (74,057)
4-9 Newton Vicinity-East Texas Goat Seminar 121 (74,070) (74,191)
4-11 Woodville vicinity-Radio Program 7 (74,201) (74,214)
4-11 Spurger vicinity-Set up to Youth Woodland Contest 64 (74,214) (74,278)
4-13 Spurger vicinity-Assist with Youth Woodland Contest 64 (74,291) (74,355)
4-16 Woodville vicinity-4-H County Contest/Bicycle Rodeo 25 (74,370) (74,395)
4-18 | Woodville vicinity-Radio Program 7 (74,407) (74,414)
4-20 | Colmesneil vicinity-Farm Visit (pasture recommendation) 27 (74,435) (74,462)
4-20 Jasper—Evaluate mayhaw demonstration 63 (74,480) (74,563)
4-21 | Woodville vicinity-Long Range Extension Program Meeting 22 (74,5]5) (74,599)
4-22 | Indian Village vicinity-Establish garden demonstration 52 (74,619) (74,671)
4-25 | Indian Village vicinity-Establish garden demonstration 52 (74,692) (74,744)
4-26 Jasper;Attend Extension Satellite Conference 60 (74,761) t74,821)
4-28 | Dam B vicinity-Ranch Visit 43 (74,841) (74,884)
4-29 Indian Village viciﬁity-Evaluate garden demonstration 52 (74,897) (74,949)
4-30 | Kilgore-District 5 4~H Roundup 276 (74,915) (75,251)
Grand total of mileage, meals and lodging columns 1190

Other expenses in field (list)

1 hereby certify this is a true and correct report of travel (mileage) and opfer expenses incurred by me in performonce of my official duties for
the month shown, .

Date: April 29 , 19 94 Signed:

=
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NOM D-843
EXTENSION ACTIVITY REPORT TO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT
Miles traveled _1084
Selected major actlvities since last report — April

—Annual leave - April 4-8
*-Assisted with East Texas Goat Seminar - 87 attended. Attendees participated in a variety
of topics including food safety & dietary guidelines. '

-Conferenced with Department of Health nurses to coordinate Shots Across Texas Campaign.
Assisted the campaign with radio program, & newspaper articles & immunization flyer
distribution support.

-Presented "Lets Play It Safe' educational food safety program to 22 Colmesneil & Beech
Creek FCE members.

-Presented "Red Flags to Food Safety" program to 10 homemakers at Mt. Olivet Baptist
Church at Fred.

-Conferenced with Day Care Manager & Librarian concerning educational programs for
Native American youth & young parents.

~Trained 8 Long Range Extension Program participants on their respective responsibilities
for the LREP Study Group Meeting.

*-Conducted 4-H Bicycle Contest & Method Demonstration Contest - 14 youth participated.
~Met with FCE members to assist in planning District Homemaker Haven Camp activities.
Tyler County FCE member Doris Davis is chairman.

*~Conducted Long Range Extension Program Study Group meeting ‘with 38 Community leaders
attending. . )

*-Assisted with District 4-H Fashion Show. 4 participated from Tyler County, one County
4-H member won first place.

-Met with District TAEHE transition team to develop policies & guidelines for the district.

—-Attend State Faculty Satellite Conference.

-Assisted with judging entries for Newton County Fair.

-5 radio programs on KVLL

-5 news releases

-2 office conferences, 22 home visits, 75 phone calls, 60 office contact¥

Mafos p? S GorAal oy Weekend activity

—-Attend TAEHE state board meeting - May 2-4
-FCE Achievement Day - May 5
~Community Development Committee Meeting - May 10
-4-H Association Meeting - May 11
-4-H Council & Adult Leaders Meeting - May 16
~FCE Council - May 17
-Home Economics Committee - May 17
-Big Thicket 4-H Club - May 17
. =District TAEHE Meeting - May 23
-4-H Computer Training - May 24

Sherry Jeanes ‘ _Tyler

Name County

County Extension Agent-H.E. April - 1994
Title Date (Month-Year)

Texss Agricultural Extension Service * The Texas A&M University System « Danlel C. Plannstiel, Director - College Station, Texss
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The Texas A&M University System
MONTHLY SCHEDULE OF TRAVEL \O-

NS

TEXAS AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION SERVICE ‘7%“\
o

Name Sherry .Jeanes Title._County Exténsion Agent-H.E.
County__ Tyler Month__ April 1994
Date Scope and description of official travel ,,ﬁ"i'fu:d :;:nd u::;::g
4/9 Woodville to Newton vicinity & returned. Assist with 90
East Texas Goat Conference. 61,469-61,559
4/11 Woodville to Colmesneil - present program to FCE Club. 40
61,567-61,607
4/12 | Woodville & vicinity - Radio program & home visits. 35
61,610-61,645
4/13 | Woodville to Fred vicinity & returned. Present program 63
at Mt. Olivet. 61,648-61,711
4/14 | Woodville vicinity & returned. Home visits. 25
61,715-61,740
4/15 | Woodville vicinity & returned. Radio program, home 40
visits, LREP training. 61,743-61,783
4/16 | Woodville vicinity & returned. 4-H Contest. 10
61,785-61,795
4/18 | Woodville to Warren vicinity & returned. Home visits. 642 w
61,830-61,894 '
"4/19 | Woodville to Indian Reservation vicinity & returned. 50

Conference with Day Care manager or programming.

61,910-61,960

Grand total of mileage, meals and lodging columns

Other expenses in field {(list)

| hereby certify this is a true and correct report of travel [mileage) and other expenses incurred by me in performance of my official duties for

Date:

the month shown. '
April 30 c19-9%  Signed: f/j;¥§' ALV quaf//
—

0

e e ———

e e e
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= TEXAS AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION SERVICE %?J%?‘Q’&
The Texas A&M University System ‘“\_
MONTHLY SCHEDULE OF TRAVEL
Name__ Sherry Jeanes : Title Couﬁtv Extension Agent-H.E.
County__Tyler —Month April , 1994
| Miles No. and amount
Date Scope and deseription of official travel traveled weats | Lodaing
4/20 Woonille to Spurger to Fred vicinity & returned. Present 75
program to Beech Creek FCE & deliver immunization materials
to Fred Elementary. 62,016~-62,091
4/21 Woodville vicinity & returned. LREP training & Study 25
Group Meeting. 62,096-62,121
4/22 | Woodville vicinity & returned. Home visits & radio 30
program. 62,124-62,154
4/23 | Woodville to Nacogdoches vicinity & returned. District 148 6.00
4-H Fashion Show. 62,156-62,304
4/25 | Woodville to Nacogdoches viecinity & returned. ~Distriet 148 5.00
transition team meeting. 62,314-62,462
4/26 | Woodville to Jasper vicinity & returned. Attend Satellite 65 6.95
Staff Conference. 62,465-62,530
4/27 | Woodville to Newton vicinity & returned. Assist with 92
judging Newton County Fair. 62,600-62,692 _ = n
4/28 | Woodville vicinity & returned. Home visits. 20
62,700-62,720
4/26 | Woodville to Warren vicinity & returned. Home visits. 64
62,532-62,596
Grand total of mileage, meals and lodging columns 1084 17.95

Other expenses_in field (list)

| hereby certify this is a true and correct report of travel [mileage) and,other expenses ingyrred by me in performance of my official duties for
the month shown.

Date:. April 30 , 19 94 Signed: S ’&'U‘L 0

s
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BUDGET COMPARISON

FUND NO. 10 GENERAL FUND
BUDGET PREVIOUS
1994 MONTHS
RECEIPTS
1030401 EEGINNING BALANCE 01-01-94 350,000.00 516,624,648
BENERAL PROPERTY TAXES
1036001 AD VAL-.31 RATE 1,311,937.00  1,098,470.05
1034008 DELINGUENT AD VALOREM 10,000.00 .00
INTER-BOVERNMENTAL REVEN.
1035101 HALF CENT GALES TAX(TAX ALLOC) 205,000.00 64,673.57
1036108 BAMK FRANCHISE TAX £,500.00 .00
1036103 DECOB/0JT REIMBURSEMENTS .00
1034104 PRISONER INS FUNDS-01/01/92 .00 .00
1036105 PAYMENT IN LIEU OF TAXES £0,000.00 2,188.29
1036108 TEX POOL INVESTMENTS - .00 .0
1035109 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE TAX 1,500.00 281,65
1036110 STATE REIMB/MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00
1036111 PRISONER REFUND 175,000.00 65,050.38
1036112 SALE OF EQUIPMENT .00 .
1036113 DHE- STATE AID/REINBURSENENT .00 1,240.00
FEES/CHARGES FOR SERVICES
036381 JUSTICE-OF-PEACE I FEES 75,000.00 15,058.50
1034389 J0STICE- GF-PEACE II FEES 16,000.00 5, 427,85
1036323 JUSTICE-OF-PEACE 111 FEES 22,000.00 4,984.50
1034384 JUSTICE-OF-PEACE IV FEES 7,500.00 2,580.50
1036384 CONSTABLE FEES 100100 40.
1034378 COUNTY CLERK FEES 90,000.00 25,083.43
1035389 AD VALOREM FEES 75,000.00 81,032.70
1034330 SALES TAX FEES 40,000.00 84.04
1035331 TITLES 16,000, 4,310.00
1036332 DISTRICT CLERK FEES 51,000.00 10,5647.56
1035335 GHERIFF FEES 7,500.00 1,644.59
1036337 AUTO REGISTRATION FEES 38,000.00 9,861.95
1036338 MOBIL HOME TRANS. PERMITS : .00
1036339 FEES/ING PRISONERS .00 .00
1036340 RECORD MAMAGEMENT PRESERVATION .00 .00
1036341 FEDERAL PRISONER FEES £5,000.00 105.00
1036348 SE TEX. DRUG TASK FORCE GRANT -00 .0
MISCELLANEDUS
1039240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 35,000.00 2,873.95
1039241 WORKER'S COMP. REIMBURGEMENT .00 .00
1039244 GALE/FURCHASE OF AMDRO .00 .00
1039245 RESTITUTION .00 .00
1039249 GALE OF EQUIFMENT . .00 .
1035850 REFUNDS 500.00 7,026.9
1039255 GSHERIFF SALES .00 .00
1039856 TEWFLE CONTRIBUTION/AG OFFICE .00 .00
TRANSFERS FROM:
1039553 TRANSFERS FROM ADULT FROBATION .00 .
1039555 TRANSFERS FROM STATE COST 3,500.00 371.97
10395556 TRANSF FROM JUDICAL EDUCATION £00.00 5. 04
1039557 TRANSFERS FROM ARREST FEE FUND  16,000.00 2,929.85
1039558 TRANSFERS FROM J. FROB. DIVER. .00 .00
1039559 TRANSFERS FROM STATE CVC 3,000.00 785.70
1039540 TRANSFERS FROM OCLF FUND 1000.00 134.05
1039561 TRANSFERS FROM CRIME STOPPERS *'50.00 b.68

THIS
MONTH

.00
£0,705.83
.00
18,458. 48
.00

.00
00
00
.00
.00

.00
£1,436.75

00

6,992.50
2, 1279.00
1, 1320,50
1 161.00

80.00

.00
8,947.96
154.11
2,049.00
4,773.16

’B85. 40
2,080.60
00

.00
00
.00
.00

2,192.96
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YEAR TO
DATE

516,624,468
1,119,175.88
.00

B3,132.25
.00
00

00
2,188.29

.00

eet. 65
B, 487, 13
1, 240. 00

22,051.00
7,706.85
&y 1245,00
3 681.30

"120.00

25,083.43

29 980 bb

238.19
6,399.00
15 420.72
E 930.19
11,922.593

DVER/UNDER
BUDGET

166,624,468~

192,761.12
10,000.00

121,867.75

L

17,871, g?
iy 278. 35
88,512, g?
1,260, 30-
32,949.00

35,579.28
4,949.81
20,077.45
.00
.00
.00
24,895.00
.00
29,933.09

00
-00

100
6,586.96~

.00

.00

.00

8,766.20

'480.05
9,098.83

00
1,463.62
"777.49
38.95

PERCENT
USED

147.61
85.31

405.39
100

.00

00
20.97
19,99
43.13

.00
al.15
22,25
22.10

MQ& 028&&398



BUDGET COMPARISON

FUND WO. 10 GENERAL FUND
BUDBET PREVIOUS
1994 HONTHS
RECEIPTS
1039562 TRANSFER FROM ST. COST C.R. B00. 0O 236.63
1039363 TRANSFER FROM STATE COST G.R. 5060.00 143.94
1039564 TRANSFER FROM L.E.H.I. 106.00 29.12
1039365 TRANSFER FROM B.A.T. 50.00 1.83
1039366 TRANSFER FROM ROCK CRUSHER .00 00
1037367 TRANSFER FROM DHS .00 858.24
TOTAL REDEIFTS 2,598,137.00  1,B64,567.20
DISBURSEMENTS
COMMISSIONER'S COURT

1060102 SOCIAL SECURITY ADMIN. FEE 1,000.00 .00
1040105 WORKERS COMPENSATION 36, ;000,00 11,471.33
1040106 UNEMFLOYMENT INSURANCE 8 000,00 1, 1978.36
1040107 CONTINGENCY/HOSFITALIZATION 10 000.00 .00
1040108 POSTAGE FOR POSTAGE METER 22,000.00 4,092.90
1040109 PROBATION TELEFHOWE E 400.00 "429.72
1040113 ADVERTISING QOO 00 3e3.38
1050116 JUVENILLE SERVICE/DETENTION 5 000.00 2,743.14
1040120 ASSOCIATION DUES E 700,00 E 057.19%
1040121 DETCOG TRAVEL "750.00 127.50
1040122 JUDICIAL EDUCATION 600.00 .00
1040123 INDEFENDENT AUDIT 8,500.00 00
1040124  TYLER COUNTY APPRAISEL DIST. 02 584.00 £3,763.29
1040125 LONG LEAF & WATER CONGERVATION "750.00 775000
1040126 RURAL FIRE FROTECTION 9,000.00 2y179. 00
1040127 ALLEN SHIVERS LIBRARY 39,000.00 8, 730.0
1040128 MH-MR CONTRIBUTIONS 7 609.00
1040129 KIRBY MEWORIAL MUSEUM 1, 1350.00 286.82
1040130 REVF CONTRIBUTION "200.00 200.00
1040131 TYLER COUNTY AGING CENTER 18,000.00 .00
1040138 CONTINGENCY-INS FUNDS .00 00
1040133 DRUG TAGK FORCE-INS FUNDS £1,000.00 21,000.00
1040134 FEDERAL FRISONER EXPENSES .00 .00
1040135 REDISTRICTING 00 .00
1040145 LIABILITY INSURANCE 44,300.00 34,082.00
1040146 SHERIFF'S CARS 36, 1070, 00 .00
10403147 SHERIFF CARS-INS FUNDS .00
1040150 ELECTION EXPENSE 18, 000. 00 3689.10
1040193 CONTINGENCY FOR LEGAL FEES 16 000.00 1,705.76
1040195 CONTINGENCY-MATCHING FUNDS EJ,OOO 00 .00
1040197 PUTS TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS 5,000.00 .00
1040198 HISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 1:000.00 200.53
1040199 CONTINGENCY FOR MISC. 00 .00

TOTAL DEPARTHENT 439,113.00 118,866.20

COUNTY CLERK

1040201 SALARIES (COUNTY CLERK) 77,796.00 22,718.13
1040202 SOCIAL SECURITY 5,955 00 i, 274,93
1040203 RETIREMENT 5,450.00 1, 131,40
1040204 HOSPITALIZATION 13, ,000.00 3 772.14
1040205 PART-TIME SALARIES 10, 1000.00 .00
1040207 OFFICE SUPFLIES 4,000.00 1,183.45

THIS
HONTH

217. 7
140.36
£8.08

81
00

.00
99,180.18

00
11.13-
968.70
loo
503.10
260.51

142,14
4,125.89
00

53.26

£,928.07

7,839.00
586.94
453,80

1,263, os

332, 89
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454,34
28430
57.20

2.64

.00

§58.24
1,963,747.38

Q00
11,460.40
2y 1947, 06

4,596, 00
“690.23
463.52

7,073.03

2y ,057.19
180.76

00

.00
£3,763.25
*750.00
2,925.00
8,750.00
.00
310.42
200,00
loo

00
21,000.00
Q0

200
34,082.00
.00
.00

589.10
1,705.76

00
242.35

.00
125, 788.27

30,757.13
2y 1301.87

.00
1,516.34

,199%

OVER /UNDER
BUDGET

35,66
215.70
42.80
47.3

lOO

858. 24~
634,389.62

1,000.00
24, 1539.60
5 052.94
10 000.00
17 404.00
1,709.77
"934.48
2,073.03-
"842.81
369.24
600,00
8,500.00
76 820.75
00

6,075.00
Eb 250.00
7s 160900

'939.58

.00
18,000.00
.00
000
.00
10,218.00
56,070.00
.00
17,410.90
14,29 24
25,000.00
5,000.00
*757. 4

333,324.73

47,038.87

4 483,66

PERCENT
USED
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 3
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FUND ®O. 10 GEMERAL FUND
BUDGET FREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED
DISBURSEHENTS
1040209 TELEPHONE 1,400.00 310.36 124.89 435,45 964.95 31.10
1040212 TRAINING & EDUCATION 1, 1500.00 180.31 70.63 230,94 1,269,046 16.73
1040214 BONDS, INSURANCE 3,000.00 .00 287.00 ©87.00 I +713.00 9.57
1040216 BOOK BINDING 2,000.00 .00 00 .00 E 000.00 .00
TOTAL DEFARTHENT IEB 101.00 31,440.92 10,958.23 42,399.15 85 701.85 33.10
EMERGENCY HANABEMENT
1040301 SALARY-CORDINATOR 00 00 .00 00 .00 © 00
1040302 SOCIAL SECURITY .00 00 .00 .00 .00 00
1040307 OFFICE SUPPLIES 00 .00 .00 .00 Q0 00
1040308 HAFS .00 .00 .00 00 00 .00
1040309 FRINTING (PERMITS, ETC.) 00 .00 .00 00 Q0 .00
1040312 TRAINING & EDUCATION 00 00 .00 00 .00 .00
TOTAL DEPARTHENT .00 .00 00 00 .00 00
VETERANS SERVICE
1040501 SALARY (VtTERAN § SERVICE) B412.00 2,103.00 701.00 2.804.00 5,608.00 33.33
1040502 SOCIAL SECURITY 64500 *140.84 33.62 214.48 430.52 33.25
1040503 RETIREMENT 389.00 00 .00 .00 589.00 .00
1040504 HOSFITALIZATION 3,000.00 742.30 246,80 989.10 2,010.90 32.97
1040507 OFFICE SUFPLIES . 10.80 29.00 39.80 60.20 37.80
1040309 TELEPHONE 300,00 103.52 3c.61 138.13 361.87 27.63
1040512 TRAINING & TRAVEL REIME. 500.00 00 330.00 350.00 150.00 70.00
TOTAL DEPARTHENT 13,746.00 3,122.48 1,413.03 4,535.591 9,210.49 33.00
DISTRICT CLERK
1040701 GSALARIES (DISTRICT CLERK) 63,388.00 17,047.00 3,099.00 22,146.00 43,242.00 33.87
1040702 SOCIAL SECURITY 35 ;003,00 1 +300.21 *388.77 i, ,488.98 3 314.02 33.76
1040703 RETIREMENT 4,580.00 1,193.59 336.93 1, 1550.22 3s ;029,78 33.85
1040704 HOSPITALIZATION 12,000.00 3, ,020.58 1,012.86 4 033.84 7 966,16 33.62
1040707 OFFICE SUFPLIES 4,500,00 3,354.31 ’100.68 3 455.19 1,044 .81 76.78
1040709 TELEPHOKE 2,200.00 '515.13 137.75 "672.88 1,587.18 30.59
1040712 TRAINING & EDUCATION 2,300.00 60.00 100.00 140,00 24340.00 6.40
1040714 BONDS, INSURANCE 1,200.00 00 . .00 1,200.0 .00
1040720 ASSOCIATION DUES 130.00 .00 00 00 130.00 00
TOTAL DEPARTHENT 97,301.00 26,470.92 7,216.19 33,707.11 63,793.89 34.37
JURY ACCOUNT
1040801 SALARIES 3,230.00 700.00 300.00 i, 000 00 - 2,230.00 30.77
1040802 SOCIAL SECURITY 250.00 33.96 22.93 76.51 30.60
1040855 EDURT AFFOINTED ATTORNEYS 33, 000 00 6,200.00 3,150, 00 2,350.00 24,650 00 26.71
1040840 GRAND JURY COMMISSION 100.00 00 00 100.00 00
1040861 PETIT JURDRS 9,000.00 B90.00 404, 00 1,294.00 7,706.00 14.38
1040862 GRAND JURORS E 000.00 .00 .00 . 2,000.00 .00
1040863 COURT BAILIFF .00 00 .00 00 00 00
1040846 TRANGCRIFTS 4,000.00 00 2,465.00 2,465.00 1,333.00 61.63
1040897 FDOD/LODGINE FOR JURDRS i, ,000.00 00 .00 00 1, +000.00 .00
1040898 MISC. JURY EXFENSE 300,00 .00 00 .00 *300.00 .00
1040879 FSYCHIATRIC & MEDICAL EXFENSE 2,000.00 187.50 .00 187.50 ' 1,812.50 9.38
TOTAL DEPARTHENT 56 900.00 8,031.06 6,341.95 14,373.01 42 326.99 23.26
BBTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT : '
1040901 GALARIES (BBTH JUDICIAL DIST.)  14,004.00 3,501.00 1,167.00 4,668.00 9,336.00 33.33




FUND NO. 10

DISBURSEMENTS

1040902
1040903
1040907
1040909
1040912
1040924
1040964

EOCIAL SECURITY

RETIREMENT

OFFICE BUPPLIES

TELEPHONE

CONTINUING EDUCATION

COURT REPCRTER TRAVEL/SUPFLIES

JUDICIAL DISTRICT EXPENGES
TOTAL DEPARTHMENT

1-A JUDICIAL DISTRICT

1041001
1041002
1041003
1041004
1041007
1041018
1041024

SALARIES (i-A JUDICIAL DIST.)

SOCIAL SECURITY

RETIREMENT

HOSPITALIZATION

OFFICE SUFPLIES

COMPUTER SERVICE

COURT REFDRTER TRAVEL /SUPFLIES
TOTAL DEPARTHENT

JUSTICE OF PEACE, &I

1041101
1041102
1041103
1041104
1041105
1061107
1041109
1041112
1041114
1041161

SALARIES & ALLOWANCES (J.P.#1)
S0CIAL SECURITY

RETIREMENT

HOSPITALIZATION

PART TIME SALARIES

OFFICE SUPFPLIES

TELEFHONE

TRﬁ%gING & EDUCATION

B
PETIT JURORS
TOTAL DEPARTMENT

JUSTICE OF PEACE,
41201 BA

1041202
1041203
1041204
1041207
1041208
1041209
1041212
1041214
1041261

42
LARIES & ALLOWANCES (J.P.#2)

SOCIAL SECURITY
RETIREMENT
HOSPITALIZATION
OFFICE SUPFLIES
POSTAGE
TELEPHONE
TRAINING & EDUCATIDN
BOND PREMIUM
PETIT JURDRS

TOTAL DEPARTHENT

JUSTICE OF PEACE, #3

1041301
1041302
1041303
1041304
1041307
1041308

SALARIES & ALLOWANCES (1.F.#3)
SOCIAL SECURITY

RETIREMENT

HOSFITALIZATION

OFFICE SUPFLIES

FOSTAEE

BUDGET COMPARISON
GENERAL FUND

BUDGET
1994

1,072.00
"981.00
EOO 00

19, 007.00

12,240.00
'937.00
837.00

00
200,00
120.00

1,200.00
15,554.00

41,262.00
3 157.00
E 736,00
6,000.00
.00
4,000.00
1, 1800.00
i, ;,000.00
’178.00

360.00
60,513.00

12,570.00
"962.00
880.060

3,000.00
'500.00
30.00
503,00
300.00
178.00

.00
18,940,00
12,570.00
942.00
880.00
3,000.00

500.00

90.00

PREVIOUS
HONTHS

267.84
245.07

.00
275.88

‘00
.00
4,289.79

3,060.00
"834.09
214.20

.00

40.50
.00
151.13
3,499.92

10,473.00
795.48
488.98

1,519. ga

§36.02
4h. 04
194.99
.00

.00
14,954.09

3,300.00
"853, 44
186.90

4,688.21

3,400.00
"240.12
186.90
757.54

19.00
27.00

THIS
MONTH

89.28
81.69

00
87.89

.00

.00
1,425.86
1,020.00
g.03
g
.00

IOO

.00

100
1,169.43
3,438.50

261.21
P29.46
510.56
000
81.85

171.79
117.30
.00

.00
4,811.07

1,047.50

1,438.83

1,072.50
82.05
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357.12
326.76
00

363.17
.00

.00

.00
5,715.05

4,080.00
285. 40
.00
40.50
.00
151.13
4,869.35

13,911.50
1,036.89
918. b4
2,029.9%
.00
917.87
617.83
312.49

-00
19,765.16

4,347.50
'330.57
249.20

b,127.04

4,472.50
'342.17
249.20

1,010.10

45.03
£9.00

,19%

OVER/UNDER
BUDGET

714.88
634.24
200.00

13,291, .95

8,160.00
42688
571.40

00

159.50
180.00
1,048.87
1068465

E? 330.50
1 837.36
3 970.06

00

3 082.13
IBE 17
487.51
178.00
360.00
40,747.84

B,282.50
629.43
630.80

.00
12,812.9

8,097.50

PERCENT

USED

33.31
33.31

33.33

33.31

33.33
.00

20.25
0

12.59
31,31

33.72
33.48
33.33
33.83

22,95

34,32
at. ES

%
32.46

e

W

v

B



BUDGET COMPARISON FABE 3
FUND KO. 10 GERERAL FUND HONTHLY REPORT APRIL  ,1994
BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER /UNDER PERCENT
1994 MONTHS HONTH DATE BUDBET USED
DISBURSEMENTS
1041309 TELEFHONE 300.00 .00 .00 .00 300.00 00
1041312 TRAINING & EDUCATION 300.00 166.70 .00 166,70 133.30 35,97
1041314 BOND FREMIUM .00 .00 (00 .00 .00 .00
1041341 PETIT JURORS 00 00 .00 .00 00 .00
TOTAL DEFARTHENT 1B,602.00 4,819.25 1,495.44 6,314.70 i2,c87.30 33.95
JUSTICE OF PEACE, #4
1041401 SALARIES & ALLOWANCES (J.F.#4) 12,570.00 3,300.00 1,047.50 4,347.50 8,222,350 34.59
1&41408 SOCIAL SECURITY 262.00 232.44 80.13 '330.57 '689.43 34,37
1041403 RETIREMENT _ §80.00 186.90 42,30 249.20 630,80 28.32
1041404 HOSPITALIZATION 3,000.00 746.30 248.90 995.40 2,004.60 33.18
1041407 OFFICE SUPPLIES 500.00 19.00 00 19.00 *481.00 3.80
1041408 POSTAGE 200.00 .00 .00 L0 200.00 .00
1041409  TELEFHONE &00.00 112.70 32.19 144,89 435.11 24,15
1041412 TRAINING & EDUCATION 300.00 253.72 00 ga3.72 44.208 85.24
1041414 BOND! .00 00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TDTAL DEPARTHENT ©19,012.00 4,873.26 1,471.02 6,344.28 12,667.72 33.37
COUNTY COURT
1041501 SALARY, JUVENILE JUDGE 1,638.00 408.00 136.00 544.00 1,088.00 33.33
1041508 SOCIAL SECURITY '185.00 31.20 10.40 41.40 83.40 33.28
1041503 RETIREMENT 115.00 £8.96 2.98 38.08 76.92 33.11
1041524 COURT REPORTER 3,000.00 890.00° 1,330.00 2,220.00 780.00 74.00
1041543 AUTOFSIES 3,500.00 2,025.00 *590.00 2,715.00 785.00 77.57
1041344 COMMITTHENTS 4,500.00 731.00 193.00 924.00 3,976.00 20.93
1041555 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYS 3,000.00 .00 .00 .00 3,000.00 .00
1041561 PETIT JURORS 1,200.00 66.00 798.00 864.00 336.00 72.00
1041562 REIMB. COURT COST 250.00 .00 .00 .00 250.00 00
TOTAL DEPARTHENT i7,322.00 4,179.76 3,166.%2 7,346.68 2,975.32 42.41
DISTRICT ATTORNEY
1041901 SALARIES-CRIMINAL D.A. 38,964.00 2,406.00 3,252.00 12,4658.00 26,306.00 32.49
1041902 SOCIAL SECURITY 2 981.00 '719.50 "248.76 968.24 E 012.74 32.48
1041903 RETIREMENT 2,728.00 698.36 ge/.62 880,98 1,842.02 32.48
1041904 HOSPITALIZATION 9,000.00 1,995.00 937.25 2,132.30 6,867.70 23.49
1041907 OFFICE SUPPLIES 3 000.00 240.51 106.83 "347 .34 E 652.66 11.58
1041909 TELEPHONE 3 600.00 797.93 193.86 991.41 2, 1608.59 27.54
1041912 TRAINING & EDUCATION 1, ;000,00 .00 .00 00 1, ,000.00 .00
1041914 BONDS ’500.00 .00 .00 .00 ’500.00 - W00
1041917 TRANSCRIFTS .00 .00 00 .00 00 .00
1041933 RADIO REPAIR £30.00 .00 00 .00 £00.00 00
1041940 LIABILITY INSURANCE 2,300.00 .00 .00 00 2,500.00 .00
1041945 PSYCHIATRIC & MEDICAL EXPENSE 00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1041946 DHS/MISC. EXPENSE ' 00 .00 .00 .00 00 00
TOTAL DEPARTHENWT 64,523.00 13,416.97 4,066.32 17,983.29 46,539.71 27.87
TAX ABSESSOR/COLLECTOR
1042001 SALARIES-TAX ACCESSOR/COLLECTR  77,676.00 18,410.76 7,089.00 25,499.76 52,176.24 3e.B3
1042002 SOCIAL SECURITY 3y 194500 1 1408.85 'S40,44 i, 1943.29 4, ,001.71 3e.69
1042003 RETIREWENT 5 440,00 1,131.64 439.10 1.470 74 3 B6%.26 £8.87
1042004 HOSPITALIZATION 15 000.00 E 267.48 760.46 3,027.94 i1, ,972.06 20.19

1042005 FART-TIME SALARIES = lu 000.00 00 .00 .00 10 000,00 .00



FUND NO. 14
DISBURSEMENTS
1042007 OFFICE SUPPLIES
1042009 TELEPHONE

1042012
1042014
1042020

N
TRAINING & EDUCATION
BONDS

ASSOCIATION DUES
TOTAL DEPARTHENT

COUNTY JUDGE
SALARIES & ALLOWANCES(CO. JDB) 4; 9;? .00 12, 3?3 go

1042101
1042102
1042103
1042104
1042105
1042107
1042109
1042112
1042114
1042120
1042140

COURTY AUDITOR

1042801
1042202

1042301
1042302
1042303
1042304
1042307
1042309
1¢42312
1042314

1042401
1042402
1042403
1042404
1042409

BUDGET COMPARISON
GENERAL FUND

BUDGET PREVIOUS

1994 MONTHS

4,000.00 2y 339 65

3 000.00

3 000.00 110 00
600,00 00
200.00

124,861.00 26,537.39

SOCIAL SECURITY 00
RETIREMENT 3 065,00 766.08
HOSFITALIZATION by 000,00 1,329.20
PART TIME SALARIES '300.00 "384.00
OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,000.00 27.48
TELEPHONE 700 e 130.85
EDUCATION, GOVERNHENT RELATIONS S 000.00 2t.1e
EONDS "178.00 00
ASSOCIATION DUES £230.00 .00
LIABILITY INSURANCE 1,200.00 .00
TOTAL DEFARTHENT 70 340.00 16,120.31
SALARIES-COUNTY AUDITOR 39,012.00 9,909.00
SOCIAL SECURITY 2,985.00 747,54
RETIREHENT 8 731.00 531,60
HOSPITALIZATION 6 000.00 1,520.76
FART TIME SALARIES 1,000.00 00
OFFICE SUPPLIES I,QOOnOO £86.96
TELEPHONE 900.00 168.85
TRAINING & EDUCATION 1,500.00 00
EONDS 150.00 .00
ASSOCIATION DUES 50.00 45.00
TOTAL DEPARTHMENT 55,738.00 13,729.71
COUNTY TREASURER
BALARIES-COUNTY TREASURER 38,544.00 2,436.00
SOCIAL SECURITY 2, 1950.00 737.16
RETIREMENT 2 £99.00 £74.46
HOSPITALIZATION &, ,000.00 1,927.64
OFFICE SUPPLIES I,SO0.00 .
TELEPHONE 800.00 144.97
TRAINING & EDUCATION 1,000,00 470.00
BONDS 250.00 .00
TOTAL DEFARTMENT 53,943.00 13,425.26
CONSTABLE, PCT. I
SALARIES & ALLOWANCES 7,272.00 2,01B.00
SOCIAL SECURITY "557.00 ’154.38
RETIREMENT 342.00 B3.26
HOSFITALIZATION 3,000.00 740.58
TELEFHONE 300.00 8.97
TRAINING & EDUCATION 300.00 .00

1042412

THIS
HONTH

141.60
186.37

loo
117.50
.00
9,274,647

3,998.00
279.08
555,36
515.00
14400
158.23

B1.55
.00

.00

.00

.00
5,430.92

4,293.80
'325.80
220.43
385.29

00

17.17

4.547 38

3,212.00
"845,72
£24.82
513.08

41.40

00
4,304.66

806.00
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YEAR TO
DATE

2,481.835
i, ,061.57
’110.00
117.50

00
35,812.05

16,342.00
1 196.465
1, 102144
E 044.20

'528.00
185.71
212.10
21.12
00
100

.00
£1,551.23

14,202.80

45.00
19,277.09
12,848.00

899.28
2,040.72

276.43
éBS.??

.00
17,789.92

2,684.00
'800.74

11994

{JVER/LINDER
BUDBET

1,518.75
1,938.43
2,890.00
'482.50
200.00
§9,048.95

31,634.00
2147434
2,043.56
3,955.80

" 228.00-
814.29
1,487.90
4,978.88

178.00
£50.00
1,200.00
48,788.77

24,809.20
i, 1911.66
1, 1858.97
4 093.95
i, ,000.00
"495.87
6B6.26
1,240.00
150.00
15.00

36,460.91

£5,696.00
1,947.12
1,799.72
3 959.28
1,083.57
'614.23
503. 16
250.00
35,813.08

4,648.00
*356.2%
2eB. 32

2,013.76
"288.26
300.00

PERCENT
USED

62.03
353.39

3.67
19.38

00
£8.68

34.06
32.60
33.33
34.07
176.00
18.57
12.48
.00
00
.00
30.64

36.41
33.96
31.93
31.77

00




FUND NO. 10

DISBURSEMENTS

1042414
1042641
1042442
1042443

BONDS

UNIFORMS, ETC.

EMERGENCY EQUIFMENT

RADIO EGUIPMENT/REPAIR
TOTAL DEPARTHENT

COMNSTABLE, PCT. II

1042501
1042302
1042503
1042304
1042509
1042512
1042514
1042541
1042542
1042343

SALARIES & ALLOWANCES
SOCIAL SECURITY
RETIREMENT
HOSPITALTZATION
TELEPHONE
TRAINING & EDUCATION
BONDS
UNIFORMS, ETC.
EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT
RADIO & EGUIPMENT
TOTAL DEFARTHMENT

SHERIFF DEFT-EMER. MGMT.

1042601
1042602
1042603
1042604
10424605
1042604
1042647
1042608
1042607
1042610
1042614
1042623
1042624
1042625
1042628
1042429
1042630
1042633
1042634
1042636
1042637
1042640
1042641
1042642
1042543
1042643

SALARIES-GHERIFF
EOCIAL SECURITY
RETIREMENT
HOSPITALIZATION
VACATION PAY/SICK FAY RELIEF
OVER-TINE
OFFICE SUPPLIES
DEPUTIES SUPPLIES
TELEPHONE
JAIL SUPPLIES
BONDS & LAW ENF. LIABILITY
ANIMAL CONTROL
TRAVEL & EDUCATION
JUVENILE PEACE GFFICER
REPAIRS TO VEHICLES
GAS, OIL, GREASE
TIRES, TUBES
RADIO MAINTENANCE
LEASE EGUIPHENT
PRISONERS MEALS
CAMERAS, FILH
CIABILITY INSURANCE
UNIFORHS
EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS
FRISONERS MEDICAL EXFENSE
SPECIAL SECLRITY

TOTAL GEPARTMENT

CONSTABLE, PCT. III

1042801 OALARIES & ALLOWANCES (CONST.)

1042802
1042803

SOCIAL SECURITY
RETIREMENT

BUDGET COMPARISON
GENERAL FUND

BUDGET
1994

.00
300.00
300.00
250.00

i2,621.00

7,272.00
557,00
342.00

3,000.00
185,00
300.00

.00
250.00
850,00

2950.00
12,346.00

487,704.00
37,310.00
33,805.00
75,000, 00
11,000.00

4,000.00
4,000.00
3,500.00
12,000.00
9,000,00
500.00

789,245, 00

7,278.00
557,00
342.00

FREVIOUS
MONTHS

.00
2,967.50

123,216.15
9,789. 64
B,461.67
18,562.54

.00

.00
1,380.73
§91.37
3,509. 44
3,814.3%
.00
25,40
77641
.00
3,916.28
2,373.65

862.70
644.45

.00
6,840.87
1,784.864

00

410.460
£2.00
G653.48

IO
187,870.50
2,018.00

154.38
B3.26

THIS
HONTH

40,979.47
3,313.53
2,B858.16
6,607,462

.00
00

1,041.10
165.52

1,314.45
.00
19,894.53-
00
2,980.75
143.22
.00
433.46
00
190.48
.00
43,334.30
406,00

46,36
" 28.42
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YEAR TO
DATE

loo
00
00
.00
3,936.40

2,624.00
100.82
113.68
985.12

11.24
35.00
LI 00

.00

loo

.00
3,869.86

164,195.82
131103.17
11,319.83
25,170. 18

.00
2,421.83
{,056.89

4,437.90
5,604.80
00

25.40
1,380.45
00

5,273.9%
3,688.11
842.70
18,450 10
00

9,881.42
1,930.06
-loo

B44. 06

22.00
736,16

.00
£33,204.80
2,624,00

200.74
113.48

» 199

OVER /UNDER

BUDGET

.00
300.00
300.00
£30.00

8,684,460

4,548.00
436,18

250.00
B,476.14

323,508.18
B4,006.83
22,485.17
49,8289.84
11,000.00

4,000.00

1,578.17
2,443.11

3,395.20
500.00
3,774.60

4,648,00
356.24
298,32

FERCENT
USED

.00
.00
.00
.00
31.19

36.08

FUND ND. 10

ISEURSENENTS

042804 HOSFITALIZATION
42809 TELEPHONE

42812 TRAINING & EDUCATION
42814 BONDS

h40841  UNIFORKS, ETC.

42842 EMERBENCY EQUIPMENT
142843 RADIO & EBUIFMENT
TOTAL DEPARTMENT

CONGTABLE, PCT. IV

148901 SALARIES & ALLOWANCE
p42902  SOCIAL SECURITY
042903  RETIREMENT

p42904  HOSPITALIZATION

042709 TELEPHOME
042912 TRAINING & EDUCATION

DG2G14  BONDS

p42941 UNIFORMS, ETC.
145942  EMERGENCY EGUIPMENT
42743 RADIO & EQUIPHENT

TOTAL DEFARTHENT

D.P.S.

043001 SALARY, SECRETARY (D.P.5.)
043002  SOCIAL SECURITY

043003 RETIREMENT

D43004 HOSPITALIZATION

043007 OFFICE SUPPLIES

043009 TELEPHONE, DPS & P&
043013 RADAR REFAIR

TOTAL DEPARTHENT

COMHUNITY SERVICE

043107 SUFFLIES & EQUIFMENT
43140 LIABILITY INSURANCE

TOTAL DEPARTMENT

FOSTER CHILD CARE

D43522  COURT EXPENSE

043533 MEDICAL EXPENSE
043540 MISCELLANEDUS

043571  ROOM & BOARD

043570 CLOTHING

P43573  ATTENTION HOMES
TOTAL DEPARTHENT

HEALTH & SANITATION

043622 COUNTY HEALTH DFFICER
3435649 AID TO INDIGENTS
TOTAL DEPARTMENT

EXTENSION OFFICE
043701 ESALARIES & ALLOWANCES (EXTEN.)

BUD
BENERA

BUDGET
1994

3,000,
150.
300.
150,
300.
300.

12,371.

7,272,
337,

2,416,



FUND ND. 10

DISBURSEMENTS

1042804
1042809
1042812
1042814
1042841
1042842
1042843

HOSPITALIZATION
TELEPHONE

TRAINING & EDUCATION

BONDS

UNIFORMS, ETC.

EMERGENCY EBUIPMENT

RADIO & EBUIPHENT
TOTAL DEPARTHENT

CONSTABLE, PLT. IV

1043002
1043003
1043004
1043007
1043007
1043013

SALARIES & ALLOWANCE
SOCIAL SECURITY
RETIREMENT
HDSPITALILATLUN
TELEFHO
ggAINING & EDUCATION
UNIFORMS, ETC.
EMERBENCY EQUIFMENT
RADID & EOUIPHENT
TOTAL DEFARTHENT

"SALARY, SECRETARY (D.F.5.)

SOCIAL SECURITY
RETIREMENT
HOSPITALIZATION
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TELEPHONE, DPS & P&MW
RADAR REPAIR

TOTAL DEPARTHENT

COMMUNITY SERVICE

1043107
1043140

SUFFLIES & EQUIPMENT
LIABILITY INSURANCE
TOTAL DEFARTMENT

FOSTER CHILD CARE

10433522
1043535
1043340
1043371
1043572
1043573

COURT EXPENSE

MEDICAL EXPENSE

MIGCELLANEDUS

ROCH & BOARD

CLOTHING

ATTENTION HOMES
TOTAL DEPARTMENT

" HEALTH & SANITATION

1043622
1043649

COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER
AID TO INDIGENTS
TOTAL DEFPARTHENT

- EXTENSION OFFICE

1043901 GALARIES & ALLOWANCES (EXTEN.)

BUDGET COMPARISON

BENERAL FUND

FREVIOUS
MONTHS

BUDBET

- 1994

3,000.00
130.00
300.00

.00
150.00
300.00

300.00
12,371.00

7,272.00
'557.00

230.
12,371. .00

12,888.00
986.0

902.00
3,000.00

.00
21,076.00

00
00
.00

250,00
500.00
300.00

6,000.00
400.00

1,000.00

8,450.00

'2,400.00
7 000.00
9 40G.00

2b,616.00

3y 040,85

2,018.00
'154.38

3,216.42

3,222.00

5,409.03

(00
.00
.00

Q0
.00
.00
440,28~
.00
.00
440,28~

600.00
2,724, 01
3. 324.01

b,454.00

944,55

606.00
46.36

930.50

1,074.00
82.16
75.18

£50.74
157.31
295.6

1, 935. 07
IOO

.00
Q0

200,00
290.32
470.32

2,218.00
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1994
YEAR TO OVER/UNDER
DATE BUDGET

985.12 2,014.88
25.89 124,11
23.47 276.53
.00 .00
11.60 138.40

. 300.00

.00 300.00
3,984.50 8,386.50
2,624.00 4,648.00
*200.74 *356.26
113.48 28R, 32
985.12 2,014.88
13.08 "136.92
75.85 224,15
.00 .00
83.98 166.02
50.47 199.53
.00 250.00
4,146.92 8,024.08
4,296.00 8,592.00
*328. 64 "657.36
360.72 £01.28
1,001.44 1,998.56
"229.33 70.47
1,387.97 1,512.03
7,544, 10 13,531.90
.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 250.00

.00 500.00

.00 300.00
440.28- 6,440.28

. *500.00

.00 1,000.00
440.28- 9,090.28
800.00 1,400.00
3,014.33 3,985.47
3,814.33 51585, 47
8,872.00 17, 744,00

PERCENT

USED

32.84
17.26
7. BE

7. 73

.00
32.21



FUND ND. 10

" DISBURSEMENTS

1043902
1043903
1043704
1043907
1043909
1043923
1043924
1043936

DATA
1044007
1044012
1044015
1044018
1044019
1044080
1044021
1044022
1044023

SOCIAL SECURITY
RETIREMENT

HOSPITALIZATION

OFFICE SUPPLIES

TELEPHONE

OUT-OF-COUNTY TRAVEL, HOME

OUT-0F-COUNTY TRAVEL, FARM

DEMONSTRATION SUPPLIES
TOTAL DEPARTHENT

PROCESSING

SUFFLIES
EQUIPHENT REFAIRG
SERVICE COWTRACTS
EQUIPHENT LEASE
OFFICE EQUIPHMENT
COMPUTER D CLK/ENCUMB FY'B7
MICRO-FILHING
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
COMPUTER ERUIPHENT

TOTAL DEPARTHENT

AIRPORT & FAIRGROUNDS

1044130
1044132
1044135
1044140

REFAIRG, MOWING
MATCHING FUNDS/AIRPDRT GRANT
UTILITIES
INBURANCE
TOTAL DEPARTHENT

BUILDING MAINTENANCE

1044801
1044202
1044203
1044204
1044205
1044207
1044210
1044211
1044212
1044213
1044235
1044238
1044260

SALARTES-JANITORIAL
SOCIAL SECURITY
RETIREMENT
HUGPITALIZATION

FART-TIME SALARIES
JANITORS SUPPLIES

REPAIRS TO COURTHOUSE
HEATING & COOLING COURTHOUSE
ELEVATOR REPAIRS

REFAIRS AT JUSTICE CENTER
UTILITIES-COURTHOUSE
UTILITIES-JUSTICE CENTER
BUILDING INSURANCE

-~ TOTAL DEPARTHENT

TRANSFERS T0:

1049637
1049654
1049455
1049637
10494638
1049639

TRANSFER TO SAMITARY LANDFILL
TRANS. T JUV. PROB. (MATCH)
TRANSFER 1O ROAD & BRIDGE #1
TRANSFER TO ROAD & BRIDGE &2
TRANSFER TO ROAD & BRIDGE #3
TRANSFER TO ROAD & BRIDGE #4

BENERAL

BUDGET
1994

1,375.00
912,00
3,000.00
"800.00
1,800.00
1 000.00
.000 00
210.00
36,713.00

20,000.00
10, ,000.00
5 000.00
18 000.00
10 006.00

.00
3,500.00
15,000.00

L0

81,300.00

4,800.00
.00

3,000.00
1, ;050,00
8 850.00

£7,672.00
E 117.00

1,940.00

4 500.00

.00

10,000.00
£0,000.00
8,000.00
3,000, 00
15.000.00
30,000.00
35,000.00
7,210.00
204 ,439.00

70,000.00
24,940.00
00

.00
-00
.00

BUDSETUgDﬁPARISDN

PREVIOUS
MONTHS

34446
887,64
749,30

40,01
398.43
377.20
305.87

12.55

9,039.4b

6,689.23
2,049.78
.00
4,140.75
863, 00

3 500.00
1,180.83

.00
18,443.59

946. 86
1, 072, Og
2.013.95

4,879.00
“359.41
246.30
749 .64

00

2,181.95

11,083.30

C;B?

42,145, .06

32,500.00
6 233.00

.00
.00
00

THIS
MONTH

114.82
73.88
230,30
30.45
123.59

.00
00
2,813.04

711.18
2,243.70

.00
1,330.00

.00
420.00
.00
5,734.88

711.34
.00
195,75
1,050.00
i, 957 09

1,615.00
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YEAR TO
DATE

459.28
303.52
999.60

70.46
452,02
377.80

11, 852 50

7:400.41
4,313. 38

9,770.73
i, 1593.00
.00
S,SD0.0D

’ 1,600.88

IO
24,178.47

1,658.20

.00
1,267.84%
i, ;050.00
3 976.04

6,494,00
478.34
328.40
999.82

IOO
£,862.84
12, 1924.39

3 645,30
236,00

8,809.01

9 642.25

10 612.89
"263.00
97,296.44

52,500.00

OVER/UNDER
RUDBET

215.78
608.48
2,000.40
"729.54
1,347.98
"622.80
694.13

197.45
24,860.50

18,59%.57
3y 686,52
5 000.00
12 EE? ]

8,40
.oo
0

Ri
13,399.17

loo
57,321.53

3,141.80

.00
1,732.16
4,873.9%

21,178.00
1 ,638.66
1, 1611.60
3 300.18

.00

7,137.16
47,075.41
4,354.50
2,764.00
6,190.99
20,357.75
54,387.11
6,947.00
147,142.56

17,500.00
18,703.00

PERCENT

USED

33.40
33.28
33.32

8.81
go.i1
37.72
30.59

5.98
32.28

37.00




BUDGET COMPARISON

FUND MO, 10 GENERAL FUND
BUDGET FREVIOUS
1994 MONTHS
DISBURSEMENTS
1049660 TRANSFER TO COUNTY WIDE R.O.W. .00 .00
TOTAL DEPARTHENT 94,940.00 3B,735.00
TOTAL DISBURBEMENTS £,397,858.00 631,652.28
TOTAL FUND 279.00- 1,212,904.92-

PAGE i0
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1,792,120.03

1,1358,009.41- 1,157,730.41

FERCENT
USED

.00
61.87

3t.02
.00




RECEIPTS
2030401

2036001
2034005

2036218
2034219
2036220

2036328
2036332

2039240
2039333

FUND ND. 20

BEGINMING BALANCE 01-01-9¢

AD YAL-.17 RATE
FAYHENT IN LIEU OF TAXES

LATERAL RDAD
HOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION
DEFARTHENT OF TRANSPORATION

COUNTY CLERK FINES
DISTRICT ELER% FINES

INTEREST EARNED P

SPECIAL AUTO TAX -
TOTAL RECEIPTS

DISBURSEMENTS

20494621
2049482
2049423
2049624

TRANSFERS/RER I========p43601}

TRANG/REB [l===s=======p0a500%

TRANS/REB 111==========pBB495%

TRANS/RER IV==sss======p01404)
TOTAL DEPARTHENT

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS
' TOTAL FUND

BUDGET COMPARISON
GENERAL ROAD & BRIDGE

BUDGET
1994

.00
832,638.00
G0
26,390.00
315 000.00
1, 150000

50,000.00
15 ,000.00

£,000.00
70,000.00

1,372,528.00

334,349.00
ch3, 1427.00
395,967.00
358, 785.00
i, 372 528.00

1,372,528.00
.00

PREVIOUS
MONTHS

.00
641,777.92
.00

00
147,0561.20
’992.83

10,172.18
3 980.50

W00

17,377.55
B2, +362.20

200,084, 64

169, y611.31
234,958.90

- 814,707.35
821,362.20
B21,;362.20

C .00

THIS
MONTH

.00
11,894.32
00

.00
112,455.39
.00

.00
1,475.00
00

b,140.10
131 964, 7h

32, 146,74

341496, 11
131,964.74
131,964, 74

.00

PAGE i1
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OVER/UNDER

YEAR TO
DATE

! IOO
633,672.24
00

.00
239,516,532
992.85
10,172.18
5 435,30

.00

£3,317.63
953 326. %%

HLN

'E3E 231.38
196 862 03
273,0

849 203 46
933, +356.94

953,326, 94
., '00

Sl e
b ¥

BUDGET

100
178,943.74
00

26,370.00
115, §83 .48

39,827.82
9 544.50

. £,000.00

46,482.35
419 201.06

102,117.62
86, 5kk .97

' 120,936.93

109,381.54
419,201.06

419,201.06
100

PERCENT

. USED

.00
78.31

[y

*a

L-.-—-.——.-»- e o - e e vk o a—g A




RECEIPTS

2130401
2135002
2136108
2139240
2139245
2137248

2139520
2139321

FUND ND. 21

BEGINNING BALANCE G1-01-94
DELINGUENT SP. R&B TAX

TEX POOL INVESTHENTS
INTEREST ON INVESTHENTS
SALE OF EQUIFMENT

REFUNDS

TRANGFERS FROM GENERAL REB

TRANSFER FROM GENERAL
TOTAL RECEIFTS

DISBURSEMENTS
ROAD & BRIDGE #1

2144801
2144802
2144803
2144804
2144803
2144804

SALARIES & PART-TIME HELP
BOCIAL SECURITY
RETIREMENT
HOSPITALIZATION

WORKERS COMPENSATION

" UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

TOTAL DEFARTHENT

REB #1 TRUCK ALLOWANCE

2143101
2145102
245128
2145129
2145130
2145131
2145132
2145133
2145135
2143137
2145140
2145141
2145142
2143143
2145145
2143146

2143345

2143444
2143447

SALARY /TRUCK ALLOWANCE
5OC. SECURITY/TRUCK ALLOWANCE
MACHINERY MAINTENANCE

GAS, OIL, GREASE

TIRES, TUBES

CULVERTS

FOAD MATERIAL

BRIDGE REPAIR

UTILITIES

BONDS
MISCELLANEOUS SUFPLIES
ASSOCIATION DUES
LIABILITY INS. ON VEHICLES
TRAVEL, TRAINING & EDUCATION
TEX FOOL INVESTHENTS
CONTRACT LABOR

TOTAL DEPARTHENT

PURCHASE OF EQUIPHENT
TOTAL DEPARTHENT

PRINCIPLE DN HQRRQNTS
INTEREST DN WARRANTS
TOTAL DEPQRTNENT

BUDGET COMPARISON
ROAD & BRIDBE I

BUDGET
1974

108,500.00
500,00

IOO
4,000.00
.00

100.00
334,349.00
447,449.00

124,988.00
9’ 6 a2 0
8,400.00
18,000.00
18,200.00

*500.00

180,050, 00

4,800.00
368.00
30,000,00
20, 1000, 00
7,00

3,000, 00
dﬂ 000.00
20, ,000.00
i, EOO 00

Oy 000.00
131, +393.00

73,300.00
73 500.00

24,895.00
740 00
29,645.00

PREVIOUS
MONTHS

133,811.30
.00

.00

736.69

.00

.00
200,084, 44

.00
334,432,463

29,942.00
E 269,64
i, 277894

44, 006. 4b

1,600.00

91.80
5,317.30
&,280.46
1,872.91

00
2,845.18
0

16,049.18

b,4b4 .74
by 4b4. 74

24,895.00
750.00
25,445.00

THIS
MONTH

® Oo

300

.00
431.40
.00

00
32,146.74
.00

32,578, 34

10,031.00
75009
590,98
1,282.29
.00
108.53

12,772.82

400,00
.00
1,053.76
1,993.7&
i, ,895.18

1, 146750
316 50

.00
146,47

.00
187.15
.00
-00
223.90

.00

.00
.00

PAGE 12
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YEAR TO
DATE

133,811.30.

.00

IOO
1,168.29
.60

-00
232,231.38
367,210.97

39,973.00
3,085.73
2,363.92
5,094.90

56, 779,28

2,000.00
.80

3,161.68
.00
519.60
.00
244.08
00

43.00
412.17

.00
23,735.50

b,4b4. 74
b 4b4.74%

24,895.00
750.00
85, 445.00

OVER/UNDER
BUDBGET

25,311.30-

500.00 «

100
2,831.71
Ioo

100.00
108,117,642
.00
B0,238.03

85,015.00
6,536.27
b, 103508
12 905.10
2, EOZ 20

123,270. 72

2,800,00
"a76.20
23,628, 54
13,745. 3
3,831.9
3,532. W
44,838, 32
20,000.00
68040
850.00

67,035.26
b7, 1035.26

.00
00
00

PERCENT
USED

123.33
.00
.00
29,21

200
69.46

~00
82.07
31.98
310644

41,67

29.35
6:32

43, 30
20. 34

1.02
20,61
loo

00
15.68

8.80
8.80

100.00
100.00
100.00

e




FUND

NO. 21

DISBURSERENTS

249611 TRAN
49617 TRAN

SFER T0 ROCK CRUSHER

SFER TO COUNTY WIDE R.O.M.

TOTAL DEPARTHENT
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS
TOTAL FUND

BUDGET COMPARISON
ROAD & BRIDGE I

BUDGET FREVIOUS

1994 HONTHS
00 00
15,000.00 3,750.00
15,000.00 3,7530.00
445,588.00 93,915.38

1,861.00-  238,717.25-

THIS
MONTH

.00
.00
200
20,459.14

12,119.20-

PAGE 13
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YEAR TO

DATE

,1994

DVER/UNDER PERCENT

BUDGET USED

.00 Q00 .00
3,750.00 11,250.00 25.00
3,750.00 11,250.00 75.00
116,374.52 329,213.48 B6.12
« 250,836, 45~ 248,975.45, .00

—




FUND NO. 22

RECEIPTS

2230401
2236002
2236108

2237240
2839248

2239520
2027381
£oaTsze

BEGINNING BALANCE 01-01-94
DELINGUENT SP. REB TRX
TEX FOOL INVESTMENTS

INTERESF ON INVESTMENTS
REFUND

TRANGFER FROM GEMERAL REB

TRANSFER FROM GENERAL

TRANGFER FROM ROCK CRUSHER
TOTAL RECEIFTS

DISBURBEMENTS
ROAD & BRIDGE #2

2244801
ceahl2
2244803
2244804
2244805
2044804

CALARIES & PART-TIME HELF

SOCIAL SECUR

FETIREHENT

HOSPITAL IZATION

WORKERS COMFENSATION

UNERFLOYHENT INSURANCE
TOTAL DEPARTMENT

R&B #E TRUCK, ALLOWANCE
24310

8245103
ge4oic
2243129
2245130
2245131
ochald2

2245145

2243343

EE49437
2243446

Ee453447

SALARY/TRUCK ALLOWANCE

S0C. SECURITY/TRUCK ALLOWANCE

MACHINERY MAINTENANCE
GAS, DIL, BREASE
TIRES, TUBES
CULVERTS

ROAD MATERIAL

BRIDGE REPAIR
UTILITIES

BONDS

EQUIFMENT RENTAL
HISEELLQNEDUS SUPFLIES
AGSOCIATION

LIABILITY INSURANCE

TRAVEL, TRAINING & EDUCATION

TEX FOOL INVESTﬂENTS
Tﬂ.{él ::‘ l‘ ] HL-

PURCHASE OF EGUIFPHENT
TOTAL DEFARTMENT

PRINCIPLE ON WARRANTS

PRINCIPLE OW WARRANTS

INTEREST ON WARRANTS
TOTAL DEPARTMENT

BUDGET COMPARISON
ROAD & BRIDGE II

BUDGET
1994

46,700.00
500.00
.00

3,000.00
’100.00

£83,427.00
.00

00
333,727.00

100,836.00
7191400
7,059.00
15,000.00
15,280.00
*800.00

144,889.00

4,800.00
368.00
£2,000.00
18 000.00
4 500,00
b4, +500.00
EB 000.00
14, +000.00
1, EOQ 00

00
1,750.00
5 IOO

21,700.00
21, 170000
29,115, OO

1,100, 00
30 213.00

PREVIOUS
HONTHS

88,174.11
.00
.00

296.23
.00

169,611, 31

3, 248, 73
241,330.40

£5,589.00
1,897, 44
1,764.54
3,808.58
4,843.00
*204..08
38, 04b. b4

1,600.00

91.80
13,107.24
3,019.21
1,934, 68
1,716.40
5,486.50

.00
492 04

100
27,968.87
21,670.00
El &70.00
153,949.00

.00

1,100.00
17 049,00

THIS
MONTH

00
.00
00
=

87,850.72
.00

.00
27,484.13

8,403.00
62432
588, 18

1,880.36

.00
90.25
10,984.11

.00

.00
1,212.30
1 ;082,70
271 32

.00
1,773. 63
117.72
00

IOO
6.74

33464, 42

.00
.00

.00
00
00
00

PAGE 14
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YEAR TO

DATE

68,174.11
.00

.00

589,46

.00
196,862.03
.00

3,248.73
268, 1B14.53

33,932.00
2,521.76
2,352.72
5,088.94
4,843.00

294,33

49, e

1,400.00
91.80

14,319.54
4,101.91
31206.00
1,716.40
7,260. 1

509, 76

375. 17
.00

.00
152.37

.00
33,433.29
21,670.00
81:670.00

15,949.00
N

1,100.00
17, +04.00

s 1994

GVER/UNDER
UBGET

21,474.11-
500,00
.00
2,470.34
100.00
86,564.97
.00

3,248.73-
b4, 1912.47

66,904, 00
5,392,

4, +706. 28
9 911.06

" 10,437.00
'505.47

97, 856 23

3,200.00

276.20
7,6B0.46
13, ,898.09

2,783.40
20,739.85
14,000.00
'580.24
.00
.00
1,374.83
500.00
4,500.00
"347.63
00
71,184.71
30.00
30.00
13,166.00
00

.00

13,166.00

PERCENT

USED

145.98

.00
00
17.66

£9.4b
00
.00
B0.55
33.65

31.86
33.33



BUDGET COMPARISON

FUND ND. 22 ROAD & BRIDGE II
BUDGET PREVIOUS
1994 HOWTHS
LISBURGERENTS
2249611 TRANSFER TO ROCK CRUSHER 15,000.00 3,790.00
22495612 TRANSFER TO COUNTY WIDE R.O.M.  15,000.00 3,730.00
TOTAL DEPARTHENT 30,000.00 7,500.00
TOTAL DISBURSERENTS 333,482.00 i12,234.51
TOTAL FUND 305,00~ 129,095.89-

THIS
MONTH

‘00
.00
.00
16,450.53

11,033.60-

PAGE 15
- MONTHLY REFORT AFRIL

YEAR TO
DATE

3,750.00
3,750.00
7,500 00
128, 485,04

140,129,459~

, 1994

OVER/UNDER
BUDBET

11,250.00
11,350.00
£2,500.00
204,736.96

13%,824.49

PERCENT
UBED



FUND NG. 23

RECEIPTS

2330401
2334002
2336108
2339240
2339248
2337249
2339520

2339321
2339522

BEGINNING BALANCE G1-01-%4
DELINGUENT SPECIAL REB TAX
TEX FOOL INVEBTMENTS
INTEREST ON INVESTHENTS
REFUNDS

BALE OF EQUIPHENT
TRANSFERE FROM GENERAL RE&B
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL

TRANSFER FROM ROCK CRUSHER
TOTAL RECEIPTS

DISBURSEMENTS

2344801

2344802
2344803
2344804
2344805
2344806

ROAD & BRIDGE %3
“SALARIES

SOCIAL SECURITY

RETIREMENT

HOGFITAL IZATION

WORKERS COMPENSATION

UNEMPLOYHENT INSURANCE
TOTAL DEFARTHENT

REB #3 TRUCK ALLOWANCE

2345101
8345108
2345128
2345129
2345130
8345131
B345132
2345133
B345135
3345137
£345139
2345140
2345141
5345142
2345143
5345144
B345145
345146

2343345

£343444

SALARY /TRUCK ALLOWANCE
SOC. SECURITY/TRUCK ALLOWANCE
MACHINERY HAINTENANCE

, BREASE
Txﬁés TUBES
CULVERTS
ROAD MATERIAL
ERIDGE REFAIR
UTILITIES
BONDS
MATCH/RAWLS CREEK BRIDGE
MISCELLANEQUS SUPPLIES
ASSOCIATION DUES
LIABILITY INSURANCE
5§?ngH TRAINING & EDUCATION

TEX PODL INVESTHENTS

PART-TIME SALARIES
TOTAL DEFARTMENT

PURCHASE OF EGUIPHENT
TOTAL DEFARTHENT

FRINCIPLE ON WARRANTS

BUDGET COMPARISON
ROAD & BRIDGE III

BUDGET
1994

70,000.00
500.00

.00
2,000.00
.00

.00
395,967.80

.00
448,467.00

120,408.00
9,212.00
8,429.00
18, ooo 00
£0,230.00
1,000.00

177,279.00

4,800.00
"348.00
32,000.00
31,000.00
6,500.00
§,000.00
41,000.00
16,500.00
3,000.00
.00

.00
5,000.00
.00
7,000.00
5,500.00
5, 000.00
00
"13,000.00
178, 668.00

77,000.00
77,000, 00

5,275.00

PREVIOUS
MONTHS

100,126,599
.00

.00

575.32

.00
7,500.00
£36,958.90
.00

3,848,782
348, 1409.93

£9,653.88
2,211.34

43, 929.77

1,600.00
I:E 40
2,420.08
4 558.56
8 393.01
4 013.460
b, 1573.40
24.34%
755.68

.00
1,251.37
.00
26.07
200

.00

425,00
31,163.51

10,000, 00~
10,000, 00~

5,275.00

THIS
MONTH

.00

.00

00
489.14
.00

.00
38,071.17
.00

200
38,560.31

9,078.48
'675.45
633.46

1,279. 14

107,99
11,775.92

400.00
30.60
1,609.30
E 497.66
i, 4J7 95
732 00
2,271.57
9, 1725.00
301 75

26,319.55

00
00

.00
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YEAR TO
DATE

100,126.99
.00
.00
1,064.46
.00
7,500.00
275,030.07
.00

3,248,728
386 970.24

38,732.36
E 886.79
E 613.06
5,084.98
5,039.40

349.50

53,705.69

2,000.00
*153.00
11,099.38
7,056,288
3,850.96
&,745.60
15,844.97
974934
1,057.43

00
1,471.41
.00

00
92.75

57,483, .06

10,000.,00-
10,000.00-

5,273.00

{VER /UNDER
BUDBET

30,126.99-
500.00
.00
935,54
.00
7,500.00-
120,936.93
200

3,248.72-
81, V496,76

B1,675.64
6 323.21
5 B15.94
12 915 48
14

650 50

121,573.31

2,800.00

215.00
20,970.62
23 943.78
E 649.04
ds 185440
23,155 .03

1, 1942.57
- 0

00

3,388, .59
.00
7,000.00
Sy +400.85
5 000.00
00
12,573.00
121 1B84.94

§7,000.00
§7,000.00

.00

PERCENT
USED

143.04
.00
'00

53.22
s 00
.00

69.46
.00
00

82.40

32.17

100.00



FUND nO. 23

DISBURSEMENTS

2343447 INTEREST ON WARRANTS
TOTAL DEPARTHENT

2349611 TRANSFER 7O ROCK_CRUSHER

2349612 TRANSFER TO COUNTY WIDE R.O.W.

TOTAL DEPARTHENT
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS
TOTAL FUND

BUDGET COMPARISON
ROAD & BRIDBE III

EUDBET
1954

00
3,275.00

13,000.00
15,000.00
30,000.00

468,202.00

245.00-

PREVIOUS
- HONTHS

loo
5,275.00

3,750.00
3,750.00
7,500.00

77,868.28

270,541 .65-

THIS
MONTH

00
.00

.00
.00
.00
38,095.47

454,84~

FAGE 17
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YEAR TO
DATE

.00
5,875.00

3,750.00
3,750.00
7,500,00

115,963.75

271,006.49-

OVER/UNDER
BUDGET

00
.00

11,250.00
11,350.00
£2,500.00

352,258.25

£70,761.49

PERCENT
USED

.00
100,00

2a.00
25.00
£5.00
24.77

00



FUND NO. 24

RECEIFTS

2430401
2436002
2436108
2439240
2439248
2437249
2439520

2439321
2439502

BEGIMNING BALANCE 01-01-74
DELINGUENT SPECIAL REB TAX
TEX POOL INVESTHENTS

égTEPEET ON INVESTHENTS
SALE OF EQUIPFENT

TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL RE&B

TRANSFER FROM GENERAL

TRANSFER FROM ROCK CRUSHER
TOTAL RECEIPTS

DISBURSEMENTS

244480
2444802
2444803
2444804
2444803
2444806

ROQ? & BRID

GE #

SALARIES & PART-TIME HELP
SOCIAL SECURITY
RETIREMENT
HOSPITALIZATION
HORKERS COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

TOTAL DEPARTHENT

REB #4 TRUCK ALLOWANCE

2445101
2443102
24435128
2443129
2445130
2445131
c445132
2443133
2443135
2445137

2445145
2445144

2445343

2445446
C445447

SALARY /TRUCK ALLOWANCE
SOC. SECURITY/TRUCK ALLOWANCE
HAEHINERY MAINTENANCE

BAS SE

TIRéS Tusrs

CULVERTS

ROAD MATERIAL

BRIDGE REFAIR

UTILITIES

BONDS
MISCELLANEQUS SUPPLIES
ASSOCIATION DUES
LIABILITY INSURANCE
TRAVEL, TRAINING & EDUCATION
TEX FOOL INVESTHENTS
PART-TIME SALARIES

TOTAL DEFARTHENT

FURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT
TOTAL DEFARTMENT

FRINCIFLE ON WARRANTS
INTEREST ON WARRANTS
TOTAL DEPARTHMENT

Y

BUDGET COMPARISON
ROAD & BRIDGE IV

BUDGET
1994

91,350.00
500.00
.00

3,000.00
"800, 00
IDO

338,783.00
.00

00
4535,835.00

142,240.00
10,580.00
9167600
21,000.00
21 1900.00
1,100.00
20, 496.00

4,800.00
“368.00
£27,300.00
25,000.00
B (00,00
&y 150000
66,000.00
20,000.00
3,600. 80

3,000,00
00

5,000.00
1,500.00
.00

£,000,00
177 268,00

33,330.00
33.;50 00

23,367, 00
£3,567. 00

PREVIOUS
MDONTHS

118,519.22
.00

.00

542,56

.00

.00

214,707.33
.00

loo
333,889.13

36,987.00
2, 1889, 68
E 419.14
Ty 386,86
7,085.30

"281.38
54,989.30
1,600,00
1884
3,853.33
4,286.51
3,452.07
2,368,465
3,135, %
72599
.00
1,512.86
.00
.00
263.73
.00
.00
P1,255.19
900.00-
900,00~
£3,567.00

.00
£3,567.00

THIS
MONTH

100
00
.00
418.17
00
.00

34,496.11
.00

.00
34,914,28

12,420,00
950.17
B06.38

1,790, BE

141. 12
16,107.99

400.00
30.40
2,890.85
1,886.88
"404. 34
541.36
.00
248.08
.00
116.55

6,478.6b

217,75
817.75

.00
'00
.00

PAGE 18
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YEAR TO
DATE

118,519.22
.00

.00
1,080.73
.00

.00
249,203.46
.00

IOO
368,803.41

49,407.00
3y 1779.79
3y ,2P5.52
7 117.18
7,085.30

432,50

71,037.29

2,000.00
*153.00
5,704.18
6,113.49
3,856, 41
8,342.45
3,677.31
973.47
.00
1,629.41
00

.00
263.73
.00

.00
27,733.85
17,75
17.75
23,547.00
00

23,567.00

(VER/UNDER

BUDBET

27,149.22-

3500.00
.00

3,919.87
200.00
.00

109,581.54
.00

00
87,031.39

92,833.00
4,800.21
6 450.48
13 882.82
14 B14.70

*677.50

135,458.71

2,800.00

6,000, .00
149,534.15

33,332.835
33 332.25

.00
-0
.00

15065

PERCENT

USED

129.74
.00

17.58
00 - -

200

05
.05

100.00
00
100.00




BUDGET COMPARISON

FUND WO. 24 ROAD & BRIDGE 1V
BUDGET FREVIOUS
1994 MONTHS
DISBURGEHENTS

2449611 TRANSFER 1O ROCK_CRUSHER Q0 .00
2449612 TRANSFER TO COUNTY WIDE R.O.W.  15,000.00 3,750.00
TOTAL DEPARTHENT 15,000.00 3,750.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 455,681.00 102,4601.49
TOTAL FUND 134.00-  231,287.84-

THIS
MONTH

.00
.00
.00
23,504.40

11,409.88-

PAGE 19
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YEAR TO
DATE

loo
3,750.00
3,750.00

136,105,89
242, 697,50~

OVER/UNDER
BUDGET

.00
11,250.00
11,250.00

389,575.11
242,543,502

PERLCENT
USED

100
25.00
25.00
27.47

IOO

s&xxﬁ
W %?‘8“



BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 20
FUND NO. 30 DIST. CLERK ST. APPROFRIA MONTHLY REPDRT APRIL » 1994
BUDBET PREVIDUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT
19%4 MONTHS HONTH DATE BUDGET HSED
RECEIPTS
3030401 BEG. BAL. (DIST. CLK APFROF.) .00 11,960.54 .00 11,960.54 11,960.54~ .00
3036113 STATE APPROPRIATION (ST. AID) .00 3,000.00 1,000.00 4,000,00 4,000.00- 00
DIST. CLERK AFFRORIATION
3039240 INTEREST OW INVESTMENTS .00 67.54 21.60 87.14 B7.14~ .00
TOTAL RECEIPTS .00 13,028.08 1,021.40 16,049.68 146,049.48- 00
DISBURSEHENTS
DIST. CLERK AFPRORIATION
3049205 HISC. EXPENSE ' .00 3,0B81.05 406,83 3,487.88 3,487.88- .00
TOTAL DEPARTHENT 00 3,081.05 406.83 3,487.88 3,487.88- 00
TOTAL DISEURSEMENTS 00 3,081,005 406.83 3,487.88 3,487.88- Q0
TOTAL FUND 00 11,947.03- b14.77- 12,561.80~ i2,561.80 .00

' ‘Q\.

| Q}‘?%w@‘k\'



BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 21
FUND NO. 31 RECORD MANAGEMENT FRESERV MONTHLY REPORT APRIL » 1994
BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED
RECEIFTS
3130401 BEGINNING BAL.(REC. MAN. FRE.) 00 8,775.66 00 B8,775.66 8,775.66~ 00
3136113 COUNTY CLERK FEES (RPH) .00 3,943.85 .00 9,545.85 3,945.85- 00
RECORD RESTORATION
3139240 INTEREST UM INVESTHENTS 00 56.07 £3.99 B2.06 82. 04~ 00
‘ TOTAL RECEIPTS .00 14,376.98 23.99 14,402.97 14,402.97- 00
DISBURSEMENTS
RECORD RESTORATION
3149205 HIGC. EXPENSE 00 .00 00 .00 00 .00
TOTAL DEPARTHENT 00 .00 00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL DISBURGEMENTS 00 .00 00 .00 .00 00
TOTAL FUND .00 14,376.98- £3.99- 14,402.97- 14,402.97 .00

()‘7%%%‘5‘\'

O



BUDGET COMPARISON

FUND NO. 32 CRIM. DIST. ATTY FORFEITU
BUDGET PREVIOUS
1994 MONTHS
RECEIFTS
3230401 BEGINNING BALANCE 01-01-94 00 214.32
3236333 DIST. ATTY FORFEITURES AWARDED .00 336.00
3239240 INTEREST ON IWVESTMENTS .00 1,90
TOTAL RECEIPTS .00 S992.28
DISBURSEMENTS
D.A, FORFEITURE

3245112 TRAINING & EDUCATION .00 .00
TOTAL DEPARTHENT .00 .00
3249205 MIBC. EXPENSES .00 .00
TOTAL DEPARTHENT .00 00
TGTAL DISBURSEMENTS 00 00

TOTAL FUND .00 Ja2.2e-

THIS
MONTH

.00
00

1.00
1.00

loo
00

.00
.00
1n00-

PAGE 22
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YEAR TO
DATE

£14.32
336.00

2,90
553.22

.00
.00

.00

.00

.00
9ad.22-

, 1994

DVER/UNDER
BUDGET

£14.3e-
336.00-

2.90-
533.88-

.00
.00

.00
- 00
.00
553.22

PERCENT
USED

00
00

00
00



FUND wO. 33

RECEIPTS
3330401 BEGINNING BALANCE 01-01-%94

3336333 SHERIFF FORFEITURES AWARDED
SHERIFF FORFEITURE
3339240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
TOTAL RECEIPTS
DISBURSEMENTS
SHERIFF FORFEITURE
3349205 MISC. EXPENSES
TOTAL DEFARTHENT
TOTAL DISEURBEMENTS

TOTAL FUND

BUDGET COMPARISON
SHERIFF FORFEITURE FUND

BUDGET
1994

.00

IUD
. 0

00
.00

.00
.00

FREVIOUS
HONTHS

1,850.30
569.29

10.81
2,430.40

485.81
485.81

483.81
1 ,944-59—

THIS
HONTH

.00
.00

3.53

31.90
31.90

31.90
28.38

PAGE 23
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YEAR Ti)
DATE

1,850.30
369.29

14,33
8,433.92

a7 H
M7

517,71
1,916.21-

(1994

OVER/UNDER

BUDBET

1,850.30~
569.29-

14.33-
2,433.92-

517.71-
7.71-

517,71~
1,916.21

PERCENT
USED

.00
.00

00
.00

00

.00

.00



FUND NO. 34

RECEIPTS

3430401

3437240
3439250

3439561
3439362
3439343
3439564

BEGINNING BALANCE 01-01-93

INTEREST OW INVESTMENTS
SALE OF ERUIPMENT

TRANSFER FROWM ROAD & BRIDGE #1

TRANSFER FROM RDAD & ERIDGE #2

TRANSFER FROM ROAD & BRIDGE #3

TRANSFER FROM ROAD & BRIDGE #4
TOTAL RECEIFTS

DISBURSEMENTS
ROCE CRUSHER

3444801
3444802
444805
3444806

SALARIES-ROCK CRUSHER
SOCIAL SECURITY
WORKER'S COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYMENT

TOTAL DEFARTHENT

PDC& CRUSHER

3445142
3445143

3445446
3445447

3449612
3449613
34494614
3449615

RDCh CRUSHER MAINTENANCE
BAS, OIL, GREASE

MISC. SUPFLIES

LIABILITY INSURANCE

TEX-POOL INVESTHENTS
TOTAL DEPARTHENT

FRINCIFLE ON WARRANTS
INTEREST OM WARRANTS
TOTAL DEFARTMENT

TRANGFER TO GEMERAL

TRANSFER TO ROAD & BRIDGE #2

TRANSFER TO ROAD & ERIDGE #3

TRANSFER TO ROAD & BRIDBE #4
TOTAL DEPARTHENT

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS
TOTAL FUND

BUDGET COMPARISON

ROCK CRUSHER

PREVIOUS
MONTHS

BUDBET
1994

1,000.00

500,00
00

.00
15,000.00
15,000.00

.00
31,500.00

14,470,00
1,106.00
2,878.00

150.00

18,598.00

3,600.00
3,500.00

7300.00
5,000.00

.00
18,400,060
.00

00
.00

30,998.00
302.00-

.00
27.3%
.00

.00
3,750.00
3,750.00

.00
7,587.34

400.00
30.60

.00
430.60

999.29
.00

.00
.00

IOO
599.289
00

00
00

.00
3,248.73
3,248, 72
6,497.45
7,527.34

00

-00

00

PAGE 24
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YEAR TO
DATE

.00
£7.34

.00
3,750.00
3,750.00

00

7,527.34

400.00
30.60

00
430.60

599.29
.00
.00
Ioo
.00

5999.29
.00

00
00

.00
3,248.73
3,248, 72
6,497, 0
7,507.34

.00

1994

OVERJUNDER
BUDGET

1,000.00
472,66

.00
11,250.00
11,250.00

IOO
23,972,464

14,070.00
i, 1075.40
2 872.00

150.00

18,167.40

3,000.71
3,500.00

’300.00
3,000. 08
11,800.71
.00

loo
.00

.00
3,248.73~
3,248, 72—
by 497. 45-

23,470.66

308,00~

I —

PERFE“ L
USED

.00

3.47
00

00
£3.00
23.00

£3.90

‘Q\.

MW e T W e o
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 25
FUND NDO. 35 1992 CDBG GRANT PROJECT MONTHLY REPORT APRIL 11994
- BUDBET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER /UNDER PERCENT
1994 - MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED
RECEIPTS
3330401 BEG. BAL. '92 CDBG FROJECT .00 .00 .00 .00 00 00
3336113 STATE AILD .00 00 .00 00 00 00
TOTAL RECEIFTS .00 .00 00 00 .00 W00
DISBURSEHENTS
SHECO GRANT
30451268 ENBINEERING/ADMINISTRATIVE 00 .00 .00 .00 00 00
3343130 BENERAL ADMINISTRATION .00 .00 00 00 .00 .00
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 .00 00 00 .00 00
TOTAL DISBURGEMENTS 00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL FUND 00 00 00 .00 00 00

. Q‘?%“%‘bl?‘

X\



FUND NO. 358

RECEIFTS
3630401 EEBINNING BALANCE 01-1-94
3636108 TEX FOOL INVESTMENTS
3636328 COUNTY CLERK FINES
3635332 DISTRICT CLERK FINES
| IBRARY
3637240 INTEREST OM INVESTMENTS
TOTAL RECEIPTS
DISBURSEMENTS

3543145 TEX POOL INVESTMENTS
TOTAL DEPARTHENT

LIBRARY
3649250 LIBRARY BOOKS & SUPPLIES
3649251 REPAIRS & IMPROVEMENTS
TOTAL DEFARTHENT
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL FUND

BUDGET COMPARISON

LIBRARY FUND

BUDEET PREVIOUS
1994 MONTHS
25,000,00 27,897.59
.00 .00
1,500.00 B20.00
3,500.00 580,00
.00 162,93
30,000.00  29,460.52
.00 .00
.00 .00
6,500.00 1,810.78
1,000.00 .00
7,500.00 1,810.78
7,500.00 1,810.78
BR,500.00-  27,649.74-

THIS
MONTH

00
.00
00
500.00

49,99
949.99

Ioa
.00
719.20
=00
719.20
719.20
169.21

PAGE 86
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YEAR TO
DATE

27,897.59
.00

820.00
1,080.00

2i2.92
30,010.51

00
2,529.98
2,509.98
2,529.98

27,480.53-

,1994

OVER/UNDER

BUDGET

2,897.59-

.00

680,00
2,420.00

2i2.92-
10.51-

.00
I‘OO

3,970,082
1,000.00
4,970.02

4,970,082

4,980,53

PERCENT
USED

111.59
00

24.67
30.86

.00
100.04

200
.00
38.92
loo
33.73
33.73
.00



FUND NO. 37

RECEIPTS

3730401
3736108
3736333
3739240
3739510

BEGINNING BALANCE 01-01-94
TEX POGL INVESTHENTS

FEES COLLECTED

INTEREST ON INVESTHENTS

TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND
TOTAL RECEIPTS

DISBURSEMENTS
SANITARY LANDFILL

3744801
3744802
3744803
3744804
3744805
3744806
3744807

SALARIES
SCCIAL ESECURITY
RETIREMENT
HOSPITALIZATION
WORKER'S COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
FART-TIME GALARIES
TOTAL DEPARTMENT

SANITARY LANDFILL

3745128
3745129
3743135
3743140
3743141
3743142
3743143
3743144
3745145
3743146

3743444
3745447

3743819

MACHINERY MAINTENANCE
GAS, OIL, BREASE
OTILITIES
HISCELLQNEUUS SUFPLIES
CONTRACT LABOR

LIABILITY INSURANCE ON EBUIP.

CONTAINER H
CLOSEGUT CDSTS
TEX FOOL INVESTMENTS
PERMITS
TOTAL DEFARTMENT

FRINCIFLE ON WARRANTS
INTEREST ON WARRANTS
TOTAL DEPARTMENT

FURCHASE OF EQUIFHENT
TOTAL DEPARTHENT
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL FUND

BUDGET COMPARISON
SANITARY LANDFILL

BUDGET
1994

45,000.00
.00
100,000.,00
2,000.00

70,000.00
Ei? 000.00

31,392.00
2y 140500
E 200.00

49, 1597, 00

2,000.00
7 000.00
3 000.00
E 500.00

.00

00
40,000.00
27, ;000,00

00

2,400.00
83 500.00

£9,040.00

76,300.00

.00
IOO
£09,797.00

7,203.00-

PREVIOUS
MONTHS

37,389.28
.00
9,652.50
195.97

o2y 900.00
94 677.75

10,152,530
757.18

Tanis
1,503.80
1,446.80

90.15
.00
14,454.79

58.23
306.40
278.84

1,274.13
.OU

40;159.00
31970+ 44

.00
46,046, 4b

.00
.00
.00

00
.00
60,501.23

34,176,350~

THIS
MONTH

.00

00
3:470.42
61.79

.00
3,532.21

2,718.00
"a14.69
178.36
503.20

.00
46.70
.00
3,862.95
.00

.00
51.03
403.91
.00

.00

.00
653.93

IOO
1,308.87

.00

.00
00
.00
5,171.82
1,639.61

oo/ YT e TR me e e e e
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YEAR TO
DATE

32,329.28
.00
13,122,982
257,76

ae,900.00
98 209.96

13,070.50
'973.81
682.78

2,007.00
4#6 80
"136. 83

.00
18,317.7%

o8.23

.00
47,355.33

.00
100
.00

.00

.00
45,673.07
32,536.89-

OVER/UNDER
BUDGET

12,670.72
.00
84,877.08
1,742.24

17,300.00
118 790.04

18,321.50
1,431.19
1,517.22
3,993.00
3,753.20

"263.15
2,000.00
31,279.26

1,941.77
6,693.40
E 670.13
"621.94
.00

00

158. 00~

22,375.43
00

2,400.00
36,544.67

69,040.00
7,260.00
76,300.00

‘(-)0

.00
144,123.93
£3,333.89

PERCENT
USED

71.84

00
13.12
12.89

759.00
45.26

- O

i



BUDGET COMPARISON

FUND NO. 38 CRIM. DIST. ATTY DHS FUND
BUDGET FREVIOUS
1994 HONTHS
RECEIPTS

3830401 BEGINNING BALANCE-D.A. DHS 00 853,14
3836333 DHS REVENUE (STATE AID) 00 .00
3839240 INTEREST ON INVESTHMENTS 00 5.10
TOTAL RECEIFTS 00 838.24

DISBURSEMENTS
3849204 MISC. EXPENSES 00 .00
TOTAL DEPARTHENT .00 .00
3849510 TRANSFER TO GENERAL 00 B5B.24
TOTAL DEPARTHMENT .00 B38.24
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS .00 B38.24
TOTAL FUND 00 00

-00
00
.00
00
.00

.00
.00

00

PABE 2B
MONTHLY REPORT APRIL

YEAR TO
DATE

B53.14

.00
00

B38.24
838.24
B38.24

.00

, 1994

OVER/UNDER
BUDGET

B33, 14-
.00

3.10~
838.24~-

.00
.00

858.24~

858,24~

BS8.24~
.00

FERCENT
USED

00
100

loo
100

00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

A2
W Q’?’%“G



FUND NO. 43

RECEIFTS
4330401 PBEGINNING BALANCE 01-01-94
4336001 AD VAL-.03 RATE

4339240 INTEREST DN INVESTMENTS
TOTAL RECEIPTS

DISBLRSEMENTS
JAIL INTEREST & SINKING
4345446 BOND PAYABLE, BERIES 1984
4345447 INTEREST PAYABLE, SERIES 1986
4345445 FROCESSING FEE, BOND PAYABLES
TOTAL DEPARTHENT

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS
TOTAL FUND

BUDGET COMPARISON

JAIL INTEREST & SINKING F

BUDBET
1994

60,000.00
£21,958.00

3,000.00
£84,958.00

135,000.00
89,412.00
1,500.00
2P4,912.00

£224,%912.00
&0,046.00-

FREVIOUS
HONTHS

94,753.72
177,902.53

555,95
275,212.20

181,618.75
00

1,145.00
182,783.75

182,783.75
92,428.45-

THIS
MONTH

.00
3,488.03

46k 66
3,952.69

46,618.75-
46,618.75
00

.00
.00

3,952 169_

PAGE 29
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YEAR TO
DATE

94,753, 72
181,390.56

1,080.61
279,164.89

135,000.00
4b,618.75
1,145.00
182,783.75

182,783.75

96,381, 14~

, 1994

OVER /UNDER
BUDGET

36,753, 78-
40,567.44

1,979.39
5,793.11

.00
41,793.25
335. 00
42,188,725
42,128,825

36,335.14

PERCENT
USED

161.26
B1.72

34.02
97.97

100.00
32.73
77.67
B1.27

81.27
00



FUND ND. 44

RECEIPTS. * .
4430401 BEGINNING BALANCE -CH-SECURITY
4436333 COURTHOUSE SECURITY FEES

4439240 'INTEREST DN INVEGTHENTS
TOTAL . RECEIPTS

DISBURSEMENTS .

4449204 MISCELLANEDUS EXPENSE
TOTAL  DEPARTHENT

TOTAL DISEURSEMENTS
TOTAL FUND

BUDGET COMPARISON
COURTHOUSE SECURITY

BUDGET "~

1994

.00
00

.00
00

00
00

it 200

MONTHS -

1,707.69
1,402.00

11.45
3,381, 14

00

00

o 3,3810 14

THIS
MONTH

.00
140.00

6.00
146.00

.00

.00

.00
146.00~

PABE + 30 =~ .
MONTHLY REPORT AFRIL" 1994
OVER/UNDER

YEAR TO
DATE

1,707.69
1,742.00

17.45
3,467.14

IOO
00

.00

3,467.14-2. -

BUDGET

1,707.49-

1,742.00~
17-45- :

3,467 14~

00
100

.00’
3,467.14

o 2

v

PERCENT
USED

00
IOD

.00
100

.00
.00
00

e = I T e S e T S A
e e e e e e - o
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 31
FUND ND. 45 COUNTY-RMHP MONTHLY REFORT APRIL  ,19%%
BUDGET FREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER  PERCENT
1994 HONTHS HONTH DATE BUDGET USED
RECEIPTS
4530401 BEGINNING BALANCE - CO. RHP .00 531,23 .00 531.23 531,23~ .00
4536113 DIST. & CO. CLERK FEES .00 545.00 120.00 645,00 665,00~ .00
4539240 INTEREST ON INVESTHENTS .00 3.71 1.95 5,66 5, 4b- .00
TOTAL RECEIPTS _ .00 1,079.9% 121,95 1,201.89 1,201.89- .00
DISBURSEMENTS

4549304 MISCELLANEDUS EXPENSE .00 .00 445.00 465,00 465,00~ .00
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 .00 445.00 445,00 445,00~ .00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS .00 .00 445.00 445.00 445.00- .00
TOTAL FUND .00 1,079.94~ 343.05 736,89~ 736.89 .00

" | §E§7‘E>vﬁ3ih:20

“Q\.



FUND HD. 45

RECEIFTS

630401 BEGINNING BALANCE 1-1-94

4356108 TEX POOL INVESTHENTS

36381 JUSTICE OF PEACE REVENUE

1636328 DIST. & CLERK REVENLE
CRIME STOFPERS

637240 INTEREST ON INVEGTHENTS

1639310 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL
TOTAL RECEIPTS

DISBURSEMENTS

1645145 TEX PODL INVEGSTHMENTS
TOTAL DEPARTHENT

CRIME STOFPERS

1649283 PAYHENTS TO GTATE
TOTAL DEPARTHENT

4649610  TRANSFERS TO GENERAL FUND
TOTAL DEPARTHENT
TOTAL DISBURBEMENTS

TOTAL FUND

BUDEBET COMPARISON
CRIME STOFPERS FUND

PREVIOUS

BUDBET
1994

00

.00
00
.00
.00
.00
.00

MONTHS

b4.28
.00
42283
17

.00
106.45

.00
00

3760
97.60

6.68
6.68

&4.28
42.17-

THIS
HONTH

00

.00
6.00

.00
6.08

00
.00

37.80
37.80

4.37
4,37
42.17

36.09

PABE 32
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YEAR TO
DATE

64.28
IOO

.00
48.00

23

00
112,53

.00
.00

95.40
93.40

11,05

11.05

106.45
é-OB-

v
NS

L1994
OVER/UNDER  PERCENT
BUDGET USED

64,28~ .00
.00 .00
.00 .00

48.00- .00
.25 .00
.00 .00

112.53- .00
.00 .00
.00 .00

95.40- .00

95.40- .00

11.05- .00

11.05- .00

106,45~ .00

6,08 .00

, ﬂ[f’iSvﬁgih;zSB




RECEIFTS
4730401
4736002

4736108
4736148

4737240

4739310
4739511
4739512
4739313
4739514

FUND HND. 47

BEGINNING BALANCE 01-01-94
DELINGUENT TAXES

TEZ POQL INVESTHENTS
STATE REIMBURSEHMENTS

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL

TRANSFER FROM ROAD & BRIDGE 1

TRANSFER FROM ROAD & ERIDGE 2

TRANEFER FROM ROAD & BRIDBE 3

TRANSFER FROM ROAD & BRIDGE 4
TOTAL RECEIRTS

DISBUREEMENTS
COUNTY WIDE R.O.M.

4745145

47453819

4749222

4749510

TEX FOOL INVESTHENTS
TOTAL DEPARTHENT

RIGHT-OF-WAY FURCHASES
TOTAL DEPARTMENT

FROFESSIONAL SERVICES
TOTAL DEPARTHENT

TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND
TOTAL DEPARTHMENT

TOTAL DISBURBEMENTS

TOTAL FUND

BUDGET COMPARISON
COUNTY-WIDE RIGHT-OF-WAY

BUDBET
199

67,000.00
00

00
00

1,000.00

.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00

128, 000.00

.00
.00

50, 000,00
50,000.00

10,000.00
10,000.00

L .00

loo
60,000, 00
£8,000.00-

FREVIOUS
HOWTHS

67,663.38
00

00
.00

403,60

.00
3,750.00
3,750.00
3,750.00

3,750.00
B3, 066,98

.00
.00

00
.00

.00
00

100
00

loo
§3,066.98-

THIS
HONTH

Ioo
00

:00
00

150.19

100
150.19

.00
00

44,218, 00
44,218.00

.00
.00

00
.00
44,218.00

44,067.81
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YEAR TO
DATE

&7,643.38
.00

DGG
.00

333.79

.00
3,750.00
3,750.00
3,750.00
3,750.00

83,217.17

00
.00

44,218.00
44,218.00

00
00

.00
.00

44,218.00

38,999.17-

OVER/UNDER
BUDGET

663.38~
.00

.00
.00

446.21

.00
11,250.00
11,850.00
11,250.00
11,250.00
44,782.83

IOO

.00

5,782.00
5, 788,00

10,000.00
10, 000,00

.00
.00

15,782.00

29,000.83-

PERCENT
USED

100.99
.00
L0

55.38

.00
23.00
23.00
23.00
23.00
£5.01

.00
.00

B8.44
88.44

.00
.00

.00
00
73.70

loo

W

(f7?5v6*ﬁ§255



BUDBET COMPARISDN
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FUND §O. 49 CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTY TR
BUDGET FREYIOUS THIS YEAR TO
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE
RECEIFTS
4930401 DEGINNING BALANCE 01-01-94 .00 4,485.22 00 4,485.22
¥936333 RESTITUTION COLLECTED .00 14,979.39 3,632.91 18,612.30
D.A. RESTITUTION TRUST
4939240 INTEREST ON INVESTHENTS .00 30.03 7.80 37.83
TOTAL RECEIPTS 00 19,494 .64 3,640.71 23,135.35
DISBURSEHENTS
D.AR, RESTITUTION TRUBT
4949205 RESTITUTION MIBL. EXPENSE 00 15,180.28 3,946.94 18,727.2¢
TOTAL DEPARTHENT .00 13,180.28 3,546.94 18,727.22
TOTAL DISBURSEHENTS .00 15,180.208 3,346,594 18,727.22
TGTAL FUND 00 4,314.36~ 93.77- 4,408, 13-

DVER/UNDER
BUDBET

4,485.28-
18,5612.30-

37.83-
23,135.35

18,727.28-
18,7287.83-

18,727.22-
4,408,13

PERCENT

USED

00
.00

00
.00

.00
.00
IOO
.00

‘C§7‘E>Q¥Skh§:’




X BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 35
FUND ND. 30 CRIMINAL DIST. ATTY FEE F MONTHLY REPORT APRIL 1994

1
BUDGET  PREVIOUS THIS  YEAR TO OVER/UNDER  PERCENT
199 MONTHS HONTH DATE EUDGET USED

RECEIPTS \

|
5030401 BEGINNING BALANCE 01-01-94 .00 8,005.99 .00 8,005.99 8,005, 99- .00
5036327 0.A. HOT CHECK FEES .00 .00 110.00 110.00 110.00- .00
036333 DIST. ATTY FEES 00 2,441.25 650,00 3,101.25 3,101 .25 00

U.R. HUD UHELK .

5039840  INTEREST ON INVESTHENTS .00 52,00 16,49 £8.49 £8.49- .00
TOTAL RECEIPTS 00 10,499.24 786.49  11,805.73 11,285.73 100

DISBURSEMENTS |
5045145 TEX-POOL INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 00 00 00 100 00 100

D.A. HOT CHECK : _ ‘
5049805  WISCELLANEDUS .00 1,380.20 1,260.50 2,640.70 2,640.70 .00

TOTAL DEPARTHENT 100 1)380.20 1360, 50 8! 440,70 5 440.70- 100 ‘

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS .00 1,380.20 {,260.50 2,640.70 2, 640,70~ .00 \

TOTAL FUND 00 9,119.04- 474,01 8,645.03- 8,445.03 00 |

|

|

\

\




FUND NO. 51

RECEIPTE
1994 D.7.P.

9136113
5136114

3139240

CJAD FUNDING-DIVERSION TARBET
STATE FUNDING-FY'94 AUDIT

INTEREST OW INVESTHENT
TOTAL RECEIPTS

DISBURGEMENTS
1994 B.T.F

0144801
5144802
3144803
2144804
5144803
9144806

5145107
5143110
5143111
5145118
5145113
5145114

SALARIES
SOCIAL SECURITY
RETIREHENT
HOSFITALIZATION
WORKHAN'S COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYMENT

TOTAL DEPARTHENT

SUPPLIES & OPERATING EXFEMSE
FACILITIES, UTILITIES & EQUIP.
FROFESSIONAL FEES

TRAVEL
FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION
INDEFENDENT AUDRIT
TOTAL DEFARTHENT
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL FUND

BUDGET COMFARISON
994

BUDGET PREVIOUS
199 HONTHS
94,010.00 35,899.00
.00 900.
.00 121,31
34,010.00 36,980.31
19,200.00 6,798.00
1,540.00 508.50
1,345.00 475.80
&,160.00 1,506.44
£00.00 729.30
£50.00 o
£7,095.00 10,018.04
1,280.00 .00
1,840.00 .00
255,00 .00
500.00 .00
3,040.00 51.95
.00 900.00
6,915.00 951.95
34,010,00 10,969.99
.00 £5,950.38-

THIS
HONTH

00
.00

46.92
45.52

2,266.00

158.40
503.48
.00
31.27
3,129.05

§79.98
123.54
.00
00
.00
00
803.52

3,932.57
3,885.45

PAGE 36
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,199%
YEAR TO OVER /UNDER
DATE BUDGET
35,899.00 1,889.00-
900.00 900.00-
168.23 168.23-
36,967.83 2,957.83
9,064.00 10,136.00
78.00 842.00
63440 710,60
2,010.12 2,149.88
789.30 129,30~
31.27 218.73
13,147.09 13,947.91
679.98 600,08
123.54 1,716.46
.00 £55.00
.00 500.00
51.95 2,988.05
900.00 900.00-
1,755.47 5,159.53
14,902.56 19,107, 44
22,064.47- 22,064.67

PERCENT
USED

105.35
00
.00

108.70

47.21
44.03



FUND NO. 32

RECEIPTS

230401

2236113
3836114

3239240

BEG, BAL.(PERFORMANCE REWARD)

PERFORMANCE REWARD (1992)
PERFORMANCE REWARD (1993)

INTEREST EARNED (1992)
TOTAL RECEIPTS

DISBURSEMENTS
FERFORMANCE REWARD

249101
ace3108
S043103
245104
a45105
5245106
5243107
3245108
5243109
ac43110
245111
Je43112
5245113
245114

3243201
Se4ac0z
345203
Se43004
9243205
5245206
3243207
Se45208
S243209
5245210
J245213

SALARIES (FERFORMANCE REWARD)
E0CIAL SECURITY (FR)
RETIREMENT (PR}
HOSPITALIZATION
WORKER'S COMPENSATION
UMEMPLOYMENT (PR}
SUPPLIES & DPERATING EXFENSES
FURNISHED TRAMSFORTATION (FR)
CONTRACT SERV. SUBSTANCE ABLSE
FACILITIES
CDNTPQET SERVICER (PHYSICALS)
EQIUPHMENT
TRAVEL
Fy*'92 SURPLUS

TOTAL DEPARTHENT

SALARIES (PR) 1993

SOCIAL SECUIRY (1993)
RETIREMENT (1993)
HOSFITALIZATION (1993)
WORKER'S COMPENSATION (1993)
UNEMPLOYMENT

SUPPLIES & OPERATING EXPENSE
FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION 1993
COWNTRACT-GUBSTANCE ABUSE 1993
FACILITIES & EQUIPHENT {(1993)

AVEL
TOTAL DEFARTHMENT
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS
TOTAL FUND

BUDBET COMFARISON

PERFORMANCE REWARD FROGRA

BUDBET
1994

00

§3,292.00
?3 120.00

300.00
156,712.00

Pb,396.00
1,599.00
1,668.00
3,349.00

"554.00
871.00
5,059.00

14,491.00

£0,900.00
3,476.00

’840.00
5,79.00
.00

.00
84,797.00

32,700.00

-00
73,114.00
157,911.00
1,199.00

PREVIOUS
MONTHS

.00

83,892.00
73 120.00

2,720.40
14? 132.40

£4,395.97
1,998.17
1,667.86
3,348.19
'553.14
270.88
5,058.33
14,490.42
20,500.00
3,478. 14
"840.00
5,793.27
.00
464,41
85,258.80

£3,793.00

.00
5,003.05
137,261.85

21,870.55-

THIS
MONTH

199.00-
00
.00

279.00
00

80.00

242.30

202.96
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YEAR TO
DATE

00

83,292.00
73 120.00

2,739.94
159 171.94

26,393.97
1, 1998.17
1, 1547.86
3 348.19

453 16
270.88
5,058.33

14, 149042

21, 1062.50
3 478.14

*840.00
5,793.27
00

TRAL
85,421.30

£3,793.00
1, 1793.40
I, 1665.30

.00
52,083.05

137,504.35
P1,667.59-

OVER/UNDER
BUDGET

00

.00
00

2,439.94-
E 459.94-

YA
624,30~

8,907.00

g1, 030.95
20,406.465
2e,866.59

PERCENT
USED

500

100.00
100.00

919.98
101.57

100.00
99.94
99.99
99.98
99.85

100,74

72.76

87.08
B07.14-

O

Q}‘?%v »%‘hak



BUDGET COMPARISON

FUND ND. 53
BUDGET
1994
RECEIFTS
ADULT PROBATION
5330401  BEBINNING BALANCE 9-1-93 37,8285.00
ADULT FROBATION-CCR
3333713 CCP GRANT (STATE AID) 36,352.00
ADULT PROBATION
2334113 ETATE AID-SUPERVISION §3,600.00
2336114 ELECTRONIC MONITORING 7 357.00
ADULT PROBATION
5336333 FEES COLLECTED 108,000.00
ADULT PROBATION
33392805 D.H.S. INCOME £00.00
3339240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 2,700.00
5339850 FSI CLIENT RECEIPTS E 400,00
TOTAL RECEIFTS EBO 834.00
DISBURSEMENTS
ADULT PROBATION-CCP
5343701 CCF GRANT GALARY 27,400.00

3343702 CCP SOCIAL SECURITY 2,200.00
3343703 CCF RETIREMENT 1,920.00
3343704 CCP HOSPITALIZATION 2,340.00
9343706 CCP UNEMPLOYMENT '320.00
9343707 CCP SUPPLIES & OPERATING EXF, 1,300.00
3343710 LCCF REFUND TO STATE .00

2343711 CCP TRAVEL 400.00
5343712 CCP FISCAL SERVICE FEE 272.00
3343713 CCP PROFESSIONAL FEES 400.00
TOTAL DEFARTHENT 36,5352.00
ADULT PROB. SUPERVISION
5345101  SALARIES 14%,001.00
3343102 SOCIAL SECURITY 11,920.00
5345103 RETIREMENT 10 430.00
5345104 HOSPITALIZATION 18,120.00
5345106 UNEMPLOYMENT 1,800.00
9343107 GUPPLIES & OPERATING EXPEMSES 10, 180000
9345109 ERUIPHENT, UTILITIES 4, 1685.00
5345112 TRAINING REGISTRATION 00
G345113 COWTRACT SERVICE FDR DFFENDERS 4,000.00
5345114 FISCAL SERVICE FEES 640.00
9245115 TRAVEL 9,200.00
9345116 PROFESSIONAL FEES £,500.00
5345149 REFUND TO STATE 13 625.00
TOTAL DEPARTHENT 236,721.00

ADULT FROBATION
0346112 E.M. FISCAL SERVICE FEE 57.00

5346113 E.M. CONTRACT SERVIEES 7,500.00
5346114 REFUND TO STATE .00
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 7,557.00

TOTAL DISRURSEMENTS 280,830.00

' TOTAL FUND C 4,00-

ADULT PROBATION

PREVIOLS
MONTHS

60,337.07
27,18%.00

63,066.00
3, ,778.00

£9,159.17

14.70
1,087.31
1, 050,00

EES 881.25

11,749.98
B98.96
Bez.48

.00
90.47
.00

4, 658, 00

18,891, .89

B2,609.36
by +306.75
4, 1899.31
7 633.33

'598.05
4,673.63
1,376. 47

1,180. 50
'597.00
3,605.29
E 171.79
13 961.92
129 613.40

56.00

.00
6,480, .00
6,536.00

155,041.49
70,839.74-
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THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER
HONTH DATE BUDGET
.00 60,537.07 28, 712.07-
.00 27,189.00 9,363.00
.00 63,066.00 £2,534.00
.00 3,778.00 3,779.00
9,317.00 78,476.17 29,523.83
.00 14.70 185.30
128.08 1,215.39 1,484.61
147.50 1,197.50 1,202.50
9,592.58°  235,473.83 45,360.17
1,916.6b 13,664, 54 13,733.36
146,64 1,045.60 1,154.40
134.16 956,64 963.34
.00 .00 2,340.00
.00 90.47 "529.53
. .00 1,360.00
.00 4,658, 00 4, 558, oo—
.00 .00 *400.00
.00 272.00 .00
400,00 .00
2,197.46 21,089.35 15,462.65
12,183.40 9% ,792.76 54 ,208. 24
'930.22 7,236.97 4,683.03
771.48  5,670.79 4,759.P1
1,287.54 8,921.07 9,198.93
194.27 "792.38 1,007.68
816.33 5,489.96 5,310.04
.00 1,376.47 3,308. 53
.00 .00
.00 1,180.50 2,819. 50
.00 '597.00 43.00
710.15 4,315.44 884.56
248,11 2,419.90 4,080.10
.0 13,941 .92 ’334.92-
17,141,50  146,755.10 89,945.90
.00 56.00 1.00
.00 .00 7,500.00
.00 6,480.00 b,480.00-
.00 6,536.00 1,021.00
19,338.96  174,380.45 106,449.55
9,746.38 61,093.38- 61,089.38

PERCENT

USED

160,05

74.38

73.68
49.99

72.46

37.23
102.47
61.99

B6.49
62,09
00



FUND NO. 54

RECEIPTS
JUVENILE PROBATION

3430401

BEGINNING BALANCE 9-1-93

JUVENILE FROBATION
3436115 REBULAR SUPERVISION STATE AID
S436116 ISP STATE AID

5436117

2436118

JUVENILE LAW ENFORCEMENT GRANT
JLE COUNTY HMATCH

JUVENILE FROBATION

3436333
5436334

FEES COLLECTED
RESTITUTION COLLECTED

JUVENILE PROBATION

439240

INTEREST ON INVESTHENTS

JUVENILE PROBATION

5439310

TRANSFER-COUNTY CONTRIBUTIONS
TOTAL RECEIPTS

DISBgRSENENTS

443701
443702
3443703
3443704
443705
3443706
3443707
5443708
5443710

ISP SALARY

ISk SOCIAL SECURITY

I6F RETIREMENT

ISP HOSPITALIZATION

15P WORKER'S COMPENSATION

ISP UNEMPLOYMENT

ISP PER DIEM

ISF TRAVEL

IGF NON-RESIDEMTIAL SERVICES
TOTAL DEPARTHENT

JUVENILE FROBATION

5444801
3444802

SALARY/FLAT RATE TRAVEL
S0C. SECURITY/FLAT RATE TRAVEL
TOTAL DEPARTHENT

JUVENILE LAW ENFDRCEHENT

S444501

i
D

J L.E. GALARY

.E. SOCIAL SECURITY
+E. RETIREMENT
E. HOSFITALIZATION
E. WORKER'S COMFENSATION
«E. UNEHPLOYMEWNT
.E. GUFPLIES & OFERATING
E TRAVEL

FISCAL SURFLUS RETURNED
TOTAL DEPARTHENT

‘f—-c':-zl-q':—;(-—n"-lf—ﬂ'—o
r‘r"‘r‘*r—r-r"r"r—

REGULAR SUFERVISION

5445101
ga43102
9445103
S445104
445105
S4431046

SALARIES

SOCIAL SECURITY
RETIREHENT
HOSPITALIZATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYMENT

BUDGET COMPARISON
JUVENILE FROBATION FUND

BUDGET
1994

.00

£7,803.00
27, 748,00
16 500.00
14, 124500

1,000.00

.00

E# 240.00
.236 00

12,870.00
985.00
901.00

2,764.00
45.00
118.00
500.00
.00
8,984.00
£7,167.00

2,640.00
801.00
2,841.00

21,834.00

1, 625,00

1, 1487.00
3 000.00
1, ,803.00
"196.00
500.00
900.00
00

30,745.00

37,383.00
E 186000
£,617.00
5,928.00
"217.00
376.00

FREVIOUS
HONTHS

B,2460.48

17,386.00
14, +742.00
8, +250.00

.00

315.00
1,057.00

87.30

15,740.76
&7, 638, 54

7,509.32
"574.56
525,56

1,751.41

50,26

10, 507.53

1,540.00
117.81
1,657.81

12,368.00

.00
17,106.05

22,184.38
i, 1677.05
i, 1552.982
3 490.80

11? 92
184,48

THIS
MONTH

00

2,483.00
E 390.00
.00
IOO

.00
-00

12.98

.00
5,085.98

1,072.76
82.08
75.08

232.84

187. 85
.00

100
1,670.61

220.00
16.83
236.83

1,770.00

3,172.34
£39.32
222, 04
509.46

.00
B6.04
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YEAR TO
DATE

B8,260.48

19,869.00
19 332.00
8,250.00

.00

315.00
1,057.00

100.28

15,740.76
72 924.52

8,582.08
656,64
600.64

2,004, 25

60.2
73. 42
187.85

00
111.00
12,878.14

1,760.00
"134, b4
1,894. 64

14,138.00

19,391.71

£5,358.72
1,916.37

i, 177496

4 000.26

'119.55

- -270.52

,1994
OVER /UNDER
BUDGET

B,260.48-

2,934.00
8,416.00
8,250.00
14 245,00

685.00
1 ’057300_

100.28-

9,199.24
41,311.48

4,287.92

300,35

79%.73
15.26~
48.58

312.15

.00
8,873.00
14,888.84

B80.00
b6.36
946.36

7,096.00

0
11,353.29

12,026.28
'943,43

W49

103.48

PERCENT
USED

00

bb.67
69.67
50.00

00

31.50

.

QEQEESQ»&‘!Ezggs



FUND NO. 54

DISBURSEMENTS

5445107
9443109
445112
3443123
5445133
9443134
445140
5445143
54435146

OFFICE SUPFLIES
TELEPHONE
FER DIEH
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (AUDIT)
PAGER LEASE
FOST DFFICE BOX RENT
MISCELLANEDUS
TEX-FOOL INVESTHENTS
RESTITUTION

TOTAL DEPARTHMENT

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS
TOTAL FUND

BUDGET COMPARISON
JUVENILE PROBATION FUND

BUDGET
1994

1,000.00
1,200.00
500.00
900.00
400.00

.00

500.00

.00

.00
53,483.00
114,236.,00

00

FREVIOUS
HONTHS

245.15
77469
311,64
Ioo
298.92
.00
274.00
.00
153.90
31,289.48

60,660.87

7,177.67-

THIS
HONTH

.00
5,119.87
9,312.97
4,296.99

PAGE 40
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YEAR TO
DATE

284.38
846,13
3ll.64
800.00
298.92

-00
87400
.00
153.90
36,409.35
69,973.84

2,950.48-

,1994

OVER/UNDER
BUDGET

715.62
353.87
188.36
100.00
101.08
IOO
226.00
.00
153.90-
17,073.65
44,262, 16

2,950.68

PERCENT

USED

2B.44
70.351
62,33
88.89
74.73

loo
54.80

00

.00
48.08
£1.25

loo




BUDGET
£os

FUND NO. 55 STATE

BUDGET
1994

RECEIPTS

3530401 BEGINNING BALANCE 01-01-94

3336108 TEX POOL INVESTHMENTS

3536321 JUSTICE-OF-PEACE REVENUE

3536328 DIST. & COUNTY CLERK REVENUE
STATE COST

J539240 INTEREST ON INVESTHENTS

TOTAL RECEIFTS
DISBURSEMENTS

J345145 TEX FODL INVESTHMENTS
TOTAL DEPARTMENT

STATE COST

S949283 PAYMENTS TO STATE
TOTAL DEPARTMENT

J349610 TRANSFERS TO GENERAL FUND
TOTAL DEPARTHENT

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL FUND

00
.00

G0
.00

.00
00

.00
.00
.00
00
00
.00

.00

TCDHPQRISDN

PREVIOUS
MONTHS

3,584.79

.00

3,180.17
2

14.16
7,075.42

371.97
371.97

3,584.79
3,490.83-

THIS
HONTH

.00

.00
1,298.00
464,50

6.31
1,348.81

.00
.00

3

129.00
12

9.00
361.83
361.83

3,490.83

2,142.02

PAGE 41
MONTHLY REFORT APRIL

YEAR TO
DATE

3,584.79
.00

4,478.17
341.00

£0.47
8,424.43

7,075.62
1,348.81-

1994

OVER/UNDER

BUDBET

3,984.7%-
00

4,478.17-
341.00-

£0.47-
8,424.43~

000
00

6,341.82-
4,341.88-

733.80-

733.80-
7,075, b2~
1,348.81

PERCENT
USED

.00
00

IOO
00

00
00

00
'00

00

loo .

.00

.00

| AW
R
o \V4




BUDGET COMFARISON FABE 42
FUND NO. 36 JUDICIAL EDUCATION FUND MONTHLY REPORT APRIL 1994
BUDGET FREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT
- 199 FONTHS HONTH DATE BUDGET USED
RECEIPTS
630401 BEGINWING BALANCE 01-01-94 .00 569.92 .00 56%.92 569,92~ L0
9636108 TEX POOL IWVESTHENTS 00 .00 00 00 .00 .00
a6363281  JUSTICE-OF-FEACE FEES .00 530.27 218.00 748.27 748.27- L0
2636330 DISTRICT CLERK FEES 00 7.00 3.00 10.00 10.00~ 00
5636340 COUNTY CLERK FEES ’ .00 4%.00 00 49.00 49.00- .00
3637240 INTEREST ON INVESTHENTS 00 2.28 1.06 3.34 3.34~ 00
TOTAL RECEIFTS 00 1,158.47 222,06 1,380.53 1,380.53~ .00
DISBUREEMENTS
JUDICIAL EDUCATION
3663112 CONTINUING EDUCATION 00 .00 00 00 00 .00
S643145  TEX-POOL INVESTHENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 00 .00
TOTAL DEPARTHENT - 00 .00 00 .00 00 .00
5649283 PAYMENTS TO STATE .00 510.88 327.64 1,038.52 1,038.52- 00
TOTAL DEPARTHENT 00 510.88 527,64 1,038.52 1,038.52- 00
S647510 TRANSFERS TO GENERAL FUND 00 39.04 60.91 119.95 119.93- .00
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 59.04 60.91 119.95 119.95- .00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS .00 369.92 588.55 1,158.47 1,158.47- .00

TOTAL FUND .00 oB8.55- 366.49 2ge. 06— eee.06 00

gt




RECEIFTS

3830401
836108

5836321
3834328

FUND NO. 58

JUV. DIVERSION BEG. BAL 1/1/%4%
TEX. FOOL INVESTHENTS

JUSTICE OF PEACE REVENUE
CO. & DIST. CLERK REVENUE

JUVENILE DIVERSION

5839240

INTEREST ON INVESTHENTS
TOTAL RECEIPTS

DISBURBEMENTS
JUVENILE DIVERSION

5849283

5849410

FAYMENTE TO STATE
TOTAL DEPARTHENT

TRANSFERE TO GENERAL
TOTAL DEPARTHENT
TOTAL DISEURSEMENTS
TOTAL FUND

BUDGET COMPARISON
JUVENILE DIVERSION FUND

BUDGET
1994

.00
=00

L0
.00

00
00

00
.00

PREVIOUS
HONTHS

5.18
.00
.00

.04
5.22

THIS
HONTH

00
Ioo

- 0()
.00

01
.01

00
.00
00
.00
00

.01_

PAGE 43
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YEAR TO OVER /UNDER
DATE BUDGET

5.18 5.18-

.00 .00

.00 00

.00 .00

05 05~

51 23 5-23-

.00 .00

.00 00

00 00

.00 .00

.00 00

53.23~ 53.23

AV 4 o\
YO 8,48

PERCENT
USED

.00
.00

00
00

.00
.00

00
.00

.00
00
.00
00

At &&Q




RECEIFTS
5930401
3936108

3735381
2936328

EVC
5739240

FUMD RNO. 5%

BEGINNING BALANCE 01-1-%4
TEX FOOL INVESTHEWTS

JUSTICE-OF-FEACE REVENUE
DIST. & COUNTY CLERK REVENUE

INTEREST ON INVESTHENTS
TOTAL RECEIPTS

DISBURSEHENTS

5745143

cve
5949283

949610

TEX FOOL INVESTHENTS
TOTAL DEFARTHENT

PAYMENTS TO STATE
TOTAL DEFARTHENT

TRANSFERS TO GENERAL FUND
TOTAL DEPARTHENT

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL FUND

BUDB%T COMFARISON

STATE CVC

EDGET

1994

00
00

00
00

00
00

00
.00

.00
.00
.00
loo
00
.00

FREVIDLS
MONTHS

7,107.74
.00

7,338.40
455.00

29.34
14,930.48

.00
.00

6,382.04
6,388.04

7€5.70
723.70

7,107.74
7,888, 74~

THIS
MONTH

.00
.00
5,178.50
40,00

14.14
3,226.64

7,808, 74
4,596.10

PAGE 44
MONTHLY REPORT APRIL

YEAR TO
DATE

7,107.74
.00
10,510.90

43.48
18,157.12

1,534.38
11534.38

14,930.48
3,226.64~

1994

OVER/UNDER

BUDGET

7,107.74-
.00

10,510.90-
495.00-

43.48-
18,157.12-

1,534.38-
1,534.38-

14,930,48~
3,226.64

PERCENT
USED

.00
100

.00
00

00
.00

.00




BUDGET COMPARISON PABE 45
FUND ND. &0 OCLF INSURANCE FUND MONTHLY REFORT APRIL  ,1994
PUDBET FREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER  PERCENT
1994 HONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED
RECEIPTS
6030401 OCLF BEGINNING BALANCE 01-1-94 .00 1,312.20 .00 1,312.20 1,312.20~ .00
5036108 TEX POOL INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
603835& JUSTICE OF THE PEACE REVENUE 00 840,34 360.00 1,200.34 1,200, 34- .00
5039240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00 4.43 1,53 5.9 5.94- .00
TOTAL RECEIPTS .00 2,156.97 361.53 2,518.50 2,518.50- .00
DISBURSEMENTS
5045145 TEX FOOL INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL DEFRRTNENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 200
OCLF |
4049283 PAYMENTS TO THE STATE ,00 1,178.15 756,31 1,934.46 1,934, 46~ .00
TOTAL DEFARTMENT .00 1,178.15 756.31 1,934.46 1,934,646~ .00
6049610 TRANSFERS TO BENERAL FUND .00 134,05 B8. 46 208,51 288.51- .00
TOTAL DEPARTHENT .00 134.05 88. 46 298,51 288.51- .00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS .00 1,312,20 B4, 77 2,156.97 2,156.97- .00
TOTAL FUND .00 844.77- 483.24 361.53- 361,53 .00




FUND ND. 61

RECEIFTS
6130401 BEE, BAL. 01/1/94
6136108 TEX POOL INVESTMENTS
4136321 JUSTICE OF FEACE FEES
6136328 COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERK FEES
ARREST FEES
6139240 INTEREST ON INVESTHENTS
TOTAL RECEIFTS
DISBURSEMENTS

6143143 TEX POOL INVEGTHENTS
TOTAL DEPARTHERNT

ARREST FEES

5149283 PFAYMENTS TO STATE
TOTAL DEPARTHENT

5149610 TRANSFER 7O GENERAL FUND
TOTAL DEPARTMENT

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL FUND

BUDGET COMPARISON
DPS ARREST FEES

BUDBET
1994

.00
.00

00
.00

00
.00

.00
00

00
.00

.00
00

.00

PREVIOUG
MONTHS

3,458.32

.00

4,890.00
0

£3.64
8,616.94

00
.00

7e8.47
7

2,929.85
2,989.85

3,658.3¢
4,958, b4~

THIS
MOWTH

.00
.00
1,490.,00
00

8.97
1,698.97

.00
.00

987.00
987.00

3,971.32
3y 1971.32
4,958.32
3,857.35

PABE 46
MONTHLY REPORT APRIL

YEAR TO
DATE

3,698.32
.00

6,580.00
45.00

32.61
10,315.93

.00
1,715.47
1,715.47

6,901.17
6 901.17
B,.616.64

1,699.29-

,199%

DVER /UNDER
BUDGET

3,658.38-
Ioo

4,5B80.00-
45,00~

3e.61-
10,315-93-

.00
.00

1,715.47-
1,715.47-

6,901.17-
6,901.17-
8,616.64-
1,699.29

PERCENT
USED

00
.00

.00
IOO

100

.00

.00
loo

.00
00

00
.00
.00
00




BUDGET COMPARISON

PAGE 47
FUND NO. &2 57. COST COMPREHENSIVE RE HONTHLY REPORT APRIL 2 1994

BUDGET FREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT
1994 HONTHS HONTH DATE BUDGET USED
RECEIFTS
6230401 BEG. BAL.(ST. COST CR)01/01/94 .00 2,286.93 00 2,086.93 2,286.93- .00
4835145 TEX-POOL INVESTMENTS 00 00 .00 .00 .00 00
6236321 JUSTICE OF PEACE REVENUE .00 1,965.00 743.00 2,710.00 2,710.00- .00
éESg%g?E Eg. & DIST. CLERK REVENUE .00 185.00 .00 125.00 £3.00~ 00
6237240 INTEREST ON INVESTHENTS 00 B.71 3.79 12,50 12.50~ .00
TOTAL RECEIPTS .00 4,385.64 748,79 9,134.43 9,134.43- .00
DISBURSEMENTS
STATE CE
4249283 FAYMENTS TO STATE .00 2,050.30 1,881.00 3,931,30 3,731.30~ 00
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 2,030.30 1,881.00 3,731.30 3,931.30- 00
6249510  TRANSFER TO GENERAL .00 £36.63 ci7. 7 454,34 434,34~ .00
TOTAL DEPARTHENT 00 £36.43 217.71 454.34 434.34~ .00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 00 2,286.93 2,098.71 4,385.64 4,385, 64~ .00
TOTAL FUND 00 2,098.71~ 1,34%.92 748.79- 748.79 00




BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 4B
FUND NO. 63 5T. COST GENERAL REVENUE MONTHLY REPORT APRIL s 1994
BUDGET FREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER /UNDER PERCENT
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET ~ USED
RECEIPTS

6330401 BEB. BAL.(ST. COST GRI0OL/01/94 00 1,38%.60 .00 1,389.60 1,369.40- .00
6335145 TEX-POOL INVESTMENTS .00 .00 00 .00 .00 .00
&336381 JUSTICE OF FEACE REVENUE 00 1,298.18 535.00 1,833.18 1,833.18- .00
633&$§$E gg. & DIST. CLERK REVENUE 00 50.00 .00 350.00 50.00- 00
6339240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 00 ) 2.43 7.99 7.99- .00
TOTAL RECEIFTS 00 2,743.32 337.45 3,280.77 3,280.77- 00

DISBURGEHENTS

STATE GR

6349283 PAYMENTS 7O STATE 00 1,265.66 1,813.36 £,459.02 £ 499.02- 00
TOTAL DEPARTHENT .00 1,245.66 1,213.36 2,439.02 2,4539.02- 00
6347610 TRANSFER TO GENERAL 00 143.94 140.36 £84.30 £284.30- 00
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 00 143.94 140.36 £84.30 - 2B4.30- .00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS .00 1,389.60 1,353.72 £,743.32 2,743,328~ .00
TOTAL FUND .00 1,333.72- B816.27 337.45- - 937.45 .00

B

O



RECEIFTS

6430401
5435143

6435321
6436328

L.E.H
6437240

FUWD NO. &4

BEG. BAL (LEMI) 01/01/94
TEX-FOOL INVESTHENTS

JUSTICE OF FEACE REVENLUE
£0. & DIST. CLERK REVENUE

lIl
INTEREST DR INVESTMENTS

TOTAL RECEIFTS

DISBURSEMENTS
L.E.M.I

6449283

&449510

"FAYHENTS TO STATE

TOTAL DEPARTMENT
TRAMSFERS TO GENERAL
TOTAL DEPARTHMENT
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS
TOTAL FUND

BUDGET COMFARISON

_LAW ENFORCEMENT MANAGEMEN

BUDGET
1994

.00

00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

PREVIO
MONTHS

s

281.41
.00

261,64
8.00

1.2
Ja2.17

£9g.29
232.29

£7.12

29.12
£81.41
270.76-

THIS
HONTH

00
.00
109.00
0

49
109.49

242. 68
242.68

28.08
£8.08
£70.76
161.27

FAGE 49
MONTHLY REPORT APRIL

YEAR TO
DATE

cBl.al
.00

370.64
8.00

1.61
&b1.656

494,97
494.97

57.20

57.20
532.47
109.49-

» 1994

OVER/UNDER
BUDBET

2B1.41-
.00

370.64-
8.00-

1.61-
661,46~

494,97
494.97-

97,80~

57.20-
S552.17-
109.49

PERCENT
USED

00
IOO

.00
.00

lm
.00

.00
00

.00
00

00



FUND ND. 45

RECEIPTS
6330401 BEGINNING BAL. (B.A.T.)1-1-94
6333145 TEX-POOL INVESTHENTS

6336321 JUSTICE OF FEACE REVENLE
6336328 CO. & DIST. CLERK REVENUE

B.ALT.
6337240 INTEREST ON INVESTHENTS
TOTAL RECEIPTS

DIgEgR%EﬁEﬂTS
6549983 PAYMENTS TO STATE
TOTAL DEPARTHENT
6549610 TRASNFERS TO GENERAL
TOTAL DEFARTHENT
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS
TOTAL FUND

BUDGET COMPARISON
BREATH ALCOHOL TESTING

PREVIOUS

BUDGET
1994

.00

00
.00

00
00

00
.00

.00
.00
IOO

.00

MONTHS

401.83
00
.00

210.00

Bl
612.64

400.00
400.00

1.83
1.83
401.83

210.81-

THIS
HONTH

00

00

.00
.00

.38
.38

210.00
210.00

.81
.81
210.81
210.43

FAGE 50
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YEAR
DATE

T0

401.83
.00

00
210.00

1,19
613.02

610,00
610.00

204
2.64
612.64

. 38—

OVER /UNDER
BUDGET

401,83~
.00
'00

210100~

1-19-
613.02-

610.00-
610.00~

2.64-
Elbl*-
b12.64-

.38

‘Q§.

PERCENT
USED

.00
.00

.00
IOO

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00



S/06/94 A/F GENERAL LEDBER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER  PABE !
*Homem B.L. ACCT. # / DESCRIPTION --~—-- % REF. # TOTAL FOSTED  G/L DATE
GENERAL FUND B
COoMM. COURT APFROPRIATIONS:

1040116 JUVENILLE SERVICE/DETENTION

BUCKNER CHILDRENS VILLAGE 37310 94 .94 3106794
1040125 FRURAL FIRE PROTECTION )
CHESTER VOL. FIRE DEFT. 37311 73.00 3/06/94
DAM B VOL. FIRE DEPT. a7a12 75.00 5/06/94
FRED VOL. FIRE DEFARTMENT 37513 73,00 S3/06/94
SPURGER VOL. FIRE DEPT. 37514 75.00 a/06/%6
T.C. RURAL FIRE FCT. II 37515 79.00 5706794
HOODVILLE VOL. FIRE DEFT. 37514 73.00 /06794
WILDWOOD VOL. FIRE DEPT. 37a17 73,00 S/06/94
COLMESNEIL VOL. FIRE DEFT 37518 753.00 S5/06/94
WARREN VOL. FIRE DEFT. 37519 73.00 /06794

WHITE TAIL RIDGE FIRE DPT 37520 73.00 5/06/9%
JURY ACCOUNT

1040855 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYS

INEZ KNIGHT, ATTY 37521 350.00 9/06/%4
INEZ ENIBHT, ATTY 37522 330.00 3/06/94
ROEERT H. MANN, ATTY. 37523 350.00 S/06/94
RUSSELL J. WRIGHT 37384 830.00 5/06/94

COUNTY COURT

1041535 COURT AFPDINTED ATTORNEYS

BERT H. MANN, ATTY. 37285 &00.00 /06794
RGBEHT H. MANN, ATTY. 37326 325.00 S3/06/794
ROBERT H. ﬁQNN ATTY, 37327 350.00 /0679
ROBERT H. NéNk ATTY. 37328 .00 a3/06/94
ROBERT H. MANN, ATTY. 37529 350.00 S/06/94
INEZ KNIGHT, afTy 37330 400.00 /06794

IHEZ sNIGHT aTTY 37331 450,00 S/06/%4

HEALTH & SANITATION

1043622 COUNTY HEAL{H OFFICER
JOHN . GILCHRIST, H.D. 37332 2o0.00 5/06/94
COUNTY EXTENSIGN OFFICE

1043901 GSALARIES & ALLOWANCES (EXTEN.) §3;4
EHERRY JEANES 37533 150.00 2/06/94 O
MATT BOCHAT 37534 1530.00 5706794

1043924 OUT-OF-COUNTY TRAVEL, FARH
HATT BOCHAT 37535 132.25 3706794

AIRFORT & FAIR GROUNDS

1044135 UTILITIER
CITY OF WRODVILLE 37536 12.90 /06794




3/06/94 A/P GENERAL LEDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER  PAGE

¥ B.L. ACCT. # / DESCRIFTION ----—- *¥ REF. #
GEWERAL FUND B
AIRFORT & FAIR GROUNDS
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 37537
SAM HOUSTOW ELECTRIC CO 37338
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 37539
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 37540
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 37541
BUTLDING MAINTENANCE
1044235 UTILITIEG-COURTHOUSE
B5U / ENTERGY 37342
CITY OF WOODVILLE 37543
1644238 UTILITIES-JUSTICE CENTER
GSU / ENTERGY 37544
CITY OF WOODVILLE 37543
TOTAL CREDIT 70 A/F QUZ0Z00 16,B810.80- REF. # 375344

TOTAL FOSTED

30.32
599.43
10.54
70.34
12.48

2153.86
1677.09

2
6/L DATE

/06794
/06794
S/06/94
S/06/%4
3706794

5706794

S5/06/9

S3/06/94
S5/06/94



5/06/594 A/F GENERAL LEDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER  PAGE

kot B.L. ACCT. # / DESCRIPTION ------ ** REF. #
ROAD & BRIDGE I B
OPERATING EXFENSES

2143135 UTILITIES

SENACA WATER SUPFLY CORF. 37547
G5/ ENTERGY 37348
BSU / ENTERBY 37549
TOTAL CREDIT 70 A/P 0020200 £9.463- REF. # 37330

TOTAL FOSTED

10,05
00
39.58

3
G/L DATE

S/06/94
S5/06/94
5/067594

(@%“‘S’&

L




0B/% A/F GENERAL LEDGER DISTRIBUTIOW REGISTER  PAGE 4
¥¥-——— §5.1. ACCT. # / DESCRIPTION -———-- ¥# REF. #  TOTAL POSYED G/ DATE
ROAD & BRIDGE II B
OFERATING EXPENSES

2243135 UTILITIES
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 37351 33.83 S/06794

TOTAL CREDIT TO A/F 0GRO20U 33.83- REF. # 37332




/06494 A/P GENERAL LEDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER  PAGE
Fom e G.L. ACCY. # /7 DESCRIPTION -———-- *¥ REF. #  TOTAL POSTED
ROAD & BRIDGE IV ]
DPERATING EXPENSES

2445135 UTILITIES

BBU / ENTERGY 37353 44,37
TYLER COUNTY WATER SUPPLY 37334 23.5%
TOTAL CREGIT TO A/F QOBO200 £7.96- REF. # 37355

=
of

G/L DATE

S/06/9

4

S/06794

Q&N

| @%‘i‘g’k



5/06/94 A/F GENERAL LEDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER
Fom e G.L. ACCT. # / DEBCRIPTION -————-

SANITARY LANDFILL B
OPERATING EXFENSES

3745135 UTILITIES
58U / ENTERGY

TOTAL CREDIT TD A/F (020200 138.75-

TOTAL POSTED

5/06/%% A/F GENERA
oo B.L. ACCT. # / DESCRIPTION -
ADULT FROBATION B
OFERATING EXPENSES

5363115 TRAVEL
ERUCE STRICKLAND

TOTAL CREDIT TO A/F 0020200 113.43
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PRESENTED TO COMMISSIONER'S COURT: MAY 9,1994

CHECK #

31296~
31332
31333
31367
31368
31589~
31590
31591
31592
315923
31594
31595
31596

- 31597

31598
31599
31600
31601~
31607~
31615
31616
31617
31618
31619
31620
31621
31622
31625
31626
31623
31624
31627
31628
31647~
31651
31652
31653
31654
31655
31656
31657

*kkkk kKK RKACCOUNTS PAYABLE PAID®¥XXkkkkkkk

DATE
04/04/94

- 04/04/94

04/06/94
04/14/94
04/14/94

- 04/15/94

04/15/94
04/05/94
04/15/94
04/15/94
04/15/94
04/15/94
04/15/924
04/15/94
04/18/94
04/20/94
04/21/94
04/21/94
04/21/94
04/21/94

04/21/94

04/21/94

04/21/%4
04/21/%4

047210294
04/21/94

- 04/21/94

04/21/94
04/22/94
04/21/94
04/21/94
04/22/94
04/22/94
04/22/94
04/25/94
04/26/94
04/27/94
04/27/94
04/28/94
04/28/94
04/28/94

Date 05/06/94

April 1-29,1994

MATHEWS CONST./ LANDFILL ROAD/CW R-0O-W 44,218,

JUNE MAXEY / RELIF WK,TREAS OFF./ GENERAL 36.
TRACY FERGUSON / MEAL REIM./ GENERAL 10.
LAW ADVIS.GP/REG.McCULLEY/ GENERAL 98.
DONECE GREGORY/REIM.MILAGE/GENERAL 23.
HENNIGAN/ MEAL REIMBURSEMENT/ GENERAL 39.
STERLING PUBLISHING/2 BKS / CRIM.D.A.FUND 64.
JURORS / COUNTY COURT / GENERAL _ 114.
GSU/AID TO INDIGENT / GENERAL 25.
RESTITUTION CKECKS / D.A.TRUST FUND _ 103.
TINA BUMP/REIMBURSE MILAGE/GENERAL 76.
CTY & DIST.CLK ASSOC./ANNUAL CONF/GENERAL 100.
"GREGORY/ADVANCE FOR CONF./ COUNTY RPM 300.
ARMA/REGIST.MANAGEMENT CONF./COUNTY RPM 165.
R.M.5.8./POSTAGE MACHINE/GENERAL 500.
SWTSU/ JUVENILE LAW COURSE / GENERAL 125.
TYLER CO./SUPP.SALARY/EXPENSE 406.
Page

VENDOR/DESCRIPTION/FUND AMOUNT
JURORS/COUNTY COURT/GENERAL 456.00
TAC UNEMPLOYMENT/UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 1797.03
GSU / AID TO INDIGENT / GENERAL 35.00
JP & CONST.ASSOC./JP1 REGISTRATION/GEN. 117.50
STATE TREASURER / ST.COSTS RPT. 15,998.85
RESTITUTION CHECKS/ D.A. TRUST FUND 2,019.00
FNB/COMPUTER EQUIP./GENERAL 300.00
KENNY SIMPSON / EDUCATION / ADULT PROB. 429.15
JUNE MAXEY / RELIF SECTRETARY/GENERAL 144.00
DAVID ENLOE/ ADVANCE / GENERAL _ 350.00
"SHERRY JEANES/ REIMBURSEMENT/GENERAL 20.00
DELORES WIGLEY/ ANNUAL CONF./ADULT PROB. 281.00
ROBERT H.MANN / APPT.ATTY./ GENERAL 700.00
INEZ KNIGHT/ APPT.ATTY / GENERAL 1400.00
GUEST QUARTERS/ RESERVATIONS PCT1/GEN. 162.72
ST.ELIZ.HPTL./INMATES MED.BILL/ GENERAL 12,822.05
PCT 1 /EXPENSES FOR TRIP TO A./ R&B 1 130.00
RESTITUTION CHECKS / D.A. TRUST FUND 555.10
JURORS / COUNTY COURT / GENERAL 228.00
MARGIE LILES / COURT REPORTER / GENERAL 500.00
UNIV.AUSTIN / REG.FOR AUDITORS / GENERAL 260.00
TX OUTDOCR EGUIP./MOWER AT JAIL /GENERAL 1,591.96
------- VOID------- '

PAT BROWN/ JURORS / GENERAL 840.00

1




31658
31659
31660
31661
31662
31665
31663
31664
31667
31668
31662~

04/28/94
04/28/94
04/28/94
04/28/94
04/28/94
04/29/94
04/28/94
04/29/94
04/29/94
04/29/94
04/29/94

QQ&S?wkmgﬁi

YO

STURROCK/INSERVICE TRAINING/GENERAL
MARK WILSON/MEAL REIMBURSE./GENERAL
SWTSU/REGISTRATION/ADULT PROBATION
MANN / RENT ATTY.GEN.OFF./ GENERAL
WOODS / REIM.FOR SCHOOL / GENERAL
OWENS / TRUCK ALLOWANCE / GENERAL
RILEY / DETCOG TRIP EXPENSES / GENERAL
RILEY / TRUCK ALLOWANCEt / R & B #1
TERRY ALLEN/ REIMBURSEMENT / J.PROB.

BECKY WHITE/ CONTRACT LABOR / CRIM D.A.

RESTITUTION CHECKS / CRIM D.ATTY.

*The above items were paid by requisition or by order of
Commissioner's Court.

Date 05/06/94

18.91
10.61
50.00

1200.00

425,00
350.00

41.26
400.00
187.85

96,00
289.70
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‘WESTERN SURETY COMPANY. .o ONE OF AMERICA'S OLODEST BONDING COMPANIES

!

Western Surety Company ¥ ’/q

(28497

| OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH'0
THE STATE OF TEXAS . .
County of Tyler :

BOND No. OFF- 13734538

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That we, Susan Lambright as Prmc1pa1 and
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly licensed to do business in the State of Texas, as
Surety, are held and bound unto? District Judge his successors in offlce

inﬂmsmnop Fourteen Thousand and no/100 * * % ¢_14,000. OO)DOLLARS
(NOT VALID IF FILLED IN FOR MORE THAN $50,000.00)

for the payment . of which we hereby bind ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators, jointly and
severally, by these presents. .

Dated this 14th day of April 1994
THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That whereas, the above bounden Principal
was on the 3lst dayof ___ March _ ,19__ 94 quly
Appointed to the offlce of __Assistant Auditor _ inand for® Tyler
(Elected- Appointed) ] 7 _
County, State of Texas, for a term of __2 year S c_ommencing on the 14th day bf
April 19 ,

NOW THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall well and falthfully perform and discharge all the duties re-
qulred of hin by law. as the aforesaid officer, and shall

"Shall falthfully execute the duties of his
office and pay over according to law, all moneys
which shall come into his hands as county
treasurer, and render a true account thereof to
said court at each regular term of said court.

then this obligation to be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. i

PROVIDED, HOWEVER, that regardless of the number of years this bond may remain in force and the
number of claims which may be made against this bond, the liability of the Surety shall not be cumulative and the
aggregate liability of the Surety for any and all claims, suits, or actions under this bond shall not exceed the
amount stated above Any revision of the bond amount shall not be cumulatlve .«::

PROVIDED, FURTHER that this bond may be cancelled by the Surety by sending written notice to the
party to whom this bond is payable stating that, not less than thirty (30) days thereafter, the Surety’s liability
hereunder shall:terminate as to subsequent acts of the Principal.

S&JJMl¢\ d(mmujk~m£ej'

Principal

E
|

- Countersigned W'ESTEQ Y COMPANY
Oiijd Lk)kgad\AeJ) By :

( 7 Resident Agent Joe H. Kirby, President
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIP

THE STATE OF TEXAS '

County of /5’/‘ $SS

Bef re me, / A E%4 2 4 Wd#é/ y:bfé/ e on this day, personally appeargd
asan B. A Amoy,; gL , known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to

the foregoing 1nstrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration
therem expressed.

" Given under my hand and seal of office at _ W v Ne _ ' , Texas,
thls /& F day of @ > _, 19 Sy ]
TINA BUMP Z v,
Notary Public , ¥

STATE OF TEXAS . /94/ = County, Texas

Hy Comm. txp 0413796 8§ e _ "Western Surety Company

S o . 1-605-336-0850 -
+ ONE O F AMEIRICA'S OCLOEZAT BONDING COMPANIRS I ONICICRCRCICICY L
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OATH OF OFFICE , VoL «r~8PﬂbE 458
(COUNTY COMMISSIONERS and COUNTY JUDGE)

i o S E V“‘ ’
I, S“’S '4”1 Z/bn 6// do s%_‘mnly ear (or afhrm) TNAL 1 W1 1L utty
execute the duties of the office of _ LsssSSant G Cy

of the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve protect, and defend the Constitution and laws of
the United States and of this State; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not directly nor in-

directly pald offered, or promised to pay, contributed, nor promised to contribute any money, or valuable thing,
or promised any public office or employment, as a reward for the giving or withholding a vote at the election at
which I was elected; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will not be, directly or indirectly, in-

terested in any contract with or claim against the County, except such contracts or claims as are expressly
authorlzed by law and except such warrants as may issue to me as fees of office. So help me God.

Slgned
Sworn to and subscribed before me at &/‘)0 dvi e Texas, this 9 - day
of ‘sz; , 19 :
SEAL ‘ . | //0//4" County, Texas
W | OATH OF OFFICE -
iy : ‘ (General)
| I, e : , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will

faithfully execute the duties of the office of
of the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws of
the United States and of this State; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm) that'I have not directly nor in-

directly paid, offered, or promised to pay, contributed, nor promlsed to contribute any money, or valuable thing,
or promised any public office or employment, as a reward for the giving or withholding a vote at the electlon at
which I was elected 'S0 help. me God.

ATTEST: B SR ~ Date oy G 7/7/&7; L, 109¥
- AaryClerk /LM e (L Lo =Crmmty-Judge,

e . 7
County Court W County ‘ 7; e County, Texas:

THE STATE OF TEXAS

sS
County of _

I, , County Clerk in and for said County, do
hereby-certify that the foregoing Bond dated the day of ___-- L 19 ,
with its certnﬁcates of authentication, was filed for record in my office the : _ day of

19 at o'clock ____ M., and du]y recordedthe ___
day of — ,19__  at o’clock ____ M., in the Records of Official Bonds
of said County in Volume _________ on page . :

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the County Court of said County, at office in
Texas, the day and year last above written.

. Clerk
| “ o N
By Deputy  County Court _ -~ -~ —— County

f

Signed

* Sworn to and subscribed before me at : , Texas, this day
of 19
SEAL ' o - - » — ' County, Texas
THE STATE OF TEZZ;:-S/ “ %

aarard SSs :
' County of ' ?1 S : .
The foreg ing bo, é)d of .—Stzlo{u/\/ % d’IM L/L as . ‘
Vo (e in and for = County and State of Texas,

this day approved in open Commissioner’s Court. ' :
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WESTERN SURETY COMPANY 4 ONE o F AMERICA'S QLOEST BONDING . COMPANIES

COMPLAINT NOTICE: Should any dispute arise about your premium or about a claim that you have filed,
contact the agent or write to the issuer of this bond, Western Surety Company. If the problem is not resolved,
you may also write to the State Board of Insurance, P.0. Box 149091, Austin, Texas 78714-9091,
FAX #(512)475-1771. This notice of complaint procedure is for information only and does not become a part or
condition of this bond. ' ' '
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ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY -
(Corporate Officer)

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA }
' : Ss

County of Minnehaha

t

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State on this ___. day of

, 19 , personally appeared Joe P. Kirby
to me known to be the identical person who subscribed the name of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, Surety,
to the foregoing instrument as the aforesaid officer and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his
free and-voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of such corporation for the uses and
purposes therein set forth. ' '
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OFFICIAL BOND REQUIREMENTS Vm_‘ (12805 460

OFFICIAL 2, AMOUNT -1. TO WHOM APPROVED Sec. of 4. CONDITIONS
; PAYABLE BY Statutes .
‘ . District $5,000. Governor District Gov't *', in the manner prescribed by law, faithfully pay over all money that
; Attorney Judge 4%0(?(;’2 he collects or that comes into his hands for the state or a county.”
County $2,500. Governor Commissioners Gov't “faithfully pay over in the manner prescribed by law all money that he
Attorney Court 4%061:1 collects or receives for any county or the state.” '
County Judge $1,000.- County Commissioners Gov't *‘pay all money that comes into his hands as county judge to the person
10,000:: Treasurer Court Code or officer entitled to it; pay to the county all money illegally paid to him
26.001 out of county funds; and not vote or consent to pay out county finds
i for other than lawful purposes.” )
County Clerk At least 20% of the County Commissioners Local “faithfully perform the duties of office.”
maximum amount of Court Gov't
fees collected in any Code
year during the term of 82.001
office preceding the
term for which the
bond is given — $5,000
minimum, $500,000
maximum
Deputy At least 20% of the County for the use Commissioners Local “faithfully perform the duties of office.”
County Clerk maximum amount of and benefit of the Court Gov't
fees collected in any County Clerk Code
year during the term of | 82.002
office preceding the !
term for which the :
bond is given — $5,000
| minimum, $500,000
maximum
County Auditor $5,000 minimum District District Local “faithfully perform the duties of county auditor.”
Judge(s) Judge(s) Gov't
Code
! 84.007 "
! : County Established by the County Commissioners Local “faithfully execute the duties of office; remit according to law all funds
Treasurer Commissioners Judge Court Gov't received as county treasurer; and render an account of all funds
Court Code received to the commissioners court at each regular term of the court.”
83.002 .
District Clerk ~ Not less than 20% of Governor Commissioners Gov't . “faithfully perform the duties of the office.”
. the maximum amount Court Code
. of fees collected in any 51.302 :
i year during the term of
: I office immediately
preceding the term for
{ which the bond is given
~— $5,000 minimum,
$100,000 maximum
. Deputy Not less than 20% of | Governor for the use Commissioners Gov't “faithfully perform the duties of the office.”
District Clerk the maximum amount and benefit of the Court Code ’
. of fees collected in any District Clerk 51.309
. year during the term of N
office immediately !
preceding the term for i
which the bond is given i N
— $5,000 minimum,
$100,000 maximum ¢
: County School $1,000. County governing board unless a county- Educ. “faithfully perform his duties.”
: Superintendent wide independent school district has been Code
' " created, in which event the bond is 17.49
! payable to and approved by the County
! - Commissioners Court
: County Fixed by the Not Specified Nat. Res. “faithfully perform the duties of the office.”
i Surveyor Commissioners Court Code
i — $500 minimum, 23.013
. $10,000 maximum
" Deputy Fixed by the Not Specified Nat. Res. “faithfully perform the duties of the office.”
: County Surveyor Commissioners Court . Code
23.014
i’ Hide and Set by the County Commissioners Agric. “well and truly perform the duties of the office.”
i Animal Inspect Ce igsi s Court | Judge Court Code
$1,000 minimum, 146.055
$10,000 maximum
Sheriff Set by the Governor Commissioners | Local “faithfully perform the duties of office established by law; account for
Commissioners Court Court Gov't and pay to the person authorized by law to receive them the fines,
$5,000 minimum, Code forfeitures, and penalties he collects for the use of the state or a county;
$30,000 maximum 85.001 execute and return when due the process and precepts lawfully
directed to him, and pay to the person to whom they are due or to
the person’s attorney the funds collected by virtue of the process or
precept; and pay to the county any funds illegally paid, voluntarily
or otherwise, to him from county funds.” :
County Equal to 5% of the Governor Commissioners Tax “faithfully perform his duties as assessor-collector.”
Assessor-Collector net state collections Court Code .
(State Bond) from motor vehicle | and the 6.28 .
sales and use taxes and State Comptroller,
. motor vehicle registra- of Public .
tion fees in the county Accounts .
during the year ending
August 31 preceding !
the date the bond is
given — $2,500
minimum, $100,000
maximum
County Equal to 10% C issioners C issioners Tax “faithfully perform his duties as assessor-collector.”
Assessor-Collector of the total amount of Court Court Code
{County Bond) county taxes imposed in 6.28
the preceding tax year,
$100,000 maximum
i County $3,000. County County Local “faithfully perform the commissioner’s official duties and reimburse
v Commissioner Treasurer Judge Gov't the county for all county funds illegally paid to him and will not vote
{ Code or consent to make a payment of county funds except for a lawful
: 81.002 purpose.”’
b Justice of $5,000 maximum County Not Specified Gov't “faithfully and impartially discharge the duties required by law and
v the Peace Judge Code promptly pay to the entitled party’all money that comes into his hands
. 27.001 during the term of office.”! - L i)
: Constable Set by the Governor Commissioners Local “faithfully perform the duties imposed by law."”
Commissioners Court Court Gov't
$500 minimum — Code
. $1,500 maximum 86.002 . .
County $2,500 County Department Agric. “accurately weigh or measure commodities reflected on certificates
i Public Judge of Code issued by him, protect the commodities that he is registered to weigh
. Weigher ' Agriculture 13.256 or measure, and comply with all laws and rules governing public
’ and Deputies weighers.”
State $10,000 State of Texas Department Agric. “accurately weigh or measure commodities reflected on certificates
. Public of Code issued by him, protect the commodities that he is registered to weigh
:f Weigher Agriculture 13.256 or .n;]ensure, and comply with all laws and rules governing public
] weighers.” ,

3. If precinet insert the number.

4. Conditions.
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_ number of claiims, vﬁnch may‘be made against this bond, the liability of the Surety shall not be cumulative and the -

© amount’ stated above. Any rev1s1on of the bond amount shall not be cumulative. g -

hereunder shall termmate as to subsequent acts of the Principal.

‘Count% £ ' "W‘ES‘T‘E@ TFRRY/ CHMPANY.
L o G

.the foregoing 1nstrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration
‘therein expressed. .

Jestern Surety Compny

May { '~ 19

!

“ ’é ¥ :

™ - AT 4

i-?‘* s 18l . vaL. o |

| »;, T ngFICIAL BOND AND OATH

S &%& - ) LA ¢

l.e r".;r,' it S ) I

KNOW ALL MEN BYzTHESE PRESENTS BOND No. OFF- 1 3A7 3 4A5 3 9 '
‘That we, __ Tina Bump | as Principal, and !
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly hcensed to do business in the State of Texas, as "
Surety, are held and bound unto! __T¥ ler=6ounty-Judge: Je e, , his successors in office, i
in the sum of? Fourteen Thousand and no/100 * *»* 5 Q,QQQ,QQ)DQLLARS :
) (NOT VALID IF FILLED IN FOR MORE THAN $50,000. 00) :

for ‘the payment of which we hereby b1nd ourselves and our helrs, “exedutors . and adm1n1strators Jomtly and |H
severally,"by these presents. : N : !
Dated this ___6th i of Mayd 1984 |E
THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That whereas, the above bounden Principal {B
wasonthe . D8t _ _day of _ May . . 1994, duly !
Appo.rnted“ " *** to the office of . County Treasurer “in and for? _ Tyler .
(Elected-Appointed) : — i l
County, State of Texas, fqr atermof &4 year 8 Mon&}hﬁnencmg on the lst day of i

[ ];EEEORE if the said Pr1nc1pal shall well and falthfully perform and discharge all the duties re- -
‘ by laW*ﬁas the aforesaid officer, and shall¢

"Shall falthfully execute the duties of his

e office and pay .over, accordlng to law, all

- %, moneys which "shall come into his hands as -

. :.écounty treasurer, and render a true account

. %  &%thereof. to sald court ‘at each regularzterm
Edof said court. S

then this obllga{tlon to be v01d otherw1se to remain in full force and effect
B ;
PROVIDED,’;’HOWEVER that regardless of the number of years this bond may remain in force and the

aggregate hablhtycofmtheasurety for-any and all claims, suits, or actions under this bond shall not exceed the ,

PROVIDED FURTHER that thls bond may be cancelled by the Surety by sending wmtten notlce to the .
party to whom this bond is payable stating that, not less than thirty (30) days thereafter, the Surety S habﬂlty

H S - I T ;

/8
—_ 7 Principal

Resident Agent ‘Joe B. Kirby, President
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIP T
THE STATE OF TEXAS ™~ =~~~ & '
County of __ 74l " " xs eyt ' oo

-, 5 . '
Be/for,e m /"/ £ 4 [La/ /r/ /4 / % /30 /(/ - hthls day, personally appeared

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to

230 2Q OO Z:~0 Z 0 0 WMES ©.M O 1, MM 0E! > O

Given u&der my hand and seal of offlce at__ [(JOO 6[ Uy //6/
N day of -

7'/-’4_1 &) ks 72 , Texas,
il » ! ZZ

this

-y oo

SEAL

: ._ , ' County, Texas
7 o Western Surety Company
. .« 1-605-336-0850

- STATE OF TEXAS
My Comm. Exp. 4-28-95

Form 862 — 6-91
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‘ OATH OF OFFICE
Th R O )(COUNTY»COMMISSIONERS and COUNTY JUDGE)
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the United Stites’ and"‘of this'State’ and'I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not dlrectly nor in-
directly paid, offered, or promised to pay, contributed, nor promlsed to contribute any money, or valuable thing,
or promised any public.office or employment asa reward for the giving: or; -withholding.a vote at the election at
which I was elected; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or afflrm) that-I ‘will not be, directly or indirectly, in--
terested in any contract with or claim against the County, except such contracts or claims as are expressly"
authorlzed by law and except such Warrants as may issue to me as feeg h lp me God.

Slgned
__— S e w - - / q’)[( j
Sworn to and subscrlbed before me at 000{ U. ,L : Texas, this day
of /N\Jw? : 19? ¥ ‘ ‘ \ : ’
SEAL v' . P - . Tyl County, Texas = '
§ . 6‘) EX ’ T B : o :"“\ o f‘ o . . ;
! \08\\?!&% - -~ .. o RS - : 5o
) OATH OF OFFICE - -~ @ . | '

- (General) MR

TINA BUMP I do solemnly swear (or afflrm) that I will
falthfully execute the duties of the office of _ Tylér County Treasureérv
of the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws of
the United States and of thls State; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not directly nor in-
directly paid, offered r pro‘fnlsed to pay, contributed, nor promlsed to contribute any money; or valuable thing,” - J

e ————— e e

or promised anyp‘pubhc otficeror, {mployment as a reward for the giving or withholding-a.vote at the election at’
which I was; eleeted So. help me"God:
w\% /

L

PR

g-f‘.»' LI 5 :‘2«, o | Slgned B j
el T % i : P . e .
Sworn to'é‘nf_ s bscrlbed beforeme at Woodv111e 7 Pexas,thiy”)  Oth LT - day !
of May. = % p F &9 94 - Ay AN . TR \
k& w . g : P \ A S
? " [ - ’,.» - o - £y £ - T T ——
’:é‘;:::sweid", D SIS f ; T :
SEAL e A ST T Tl & - - //- "’ County, Texas
THE STATE OF TEXAS t _ _ '
B st - - A, ss
County of __{.¢ : - L k L _ o ,
Lo o U . 5 i
The foregoing bond of _ /"04—%14/14/? : as

U A //&d)atwu.— __inand for ¥ /L//ek‘ . ___. County and State of Texas,’
this day approved in open Commlssmner S. Court S ' :

1n1aq 7 /. 19_JZ

ATTEST: =~ °
"WM—D_&WCEH{ _ Wounty Judge, ;
- U ; E . iy ) 1
County Court " - 771Lc-72- County = e 7/'/1_5,,8 : County, Texas‘
' ' TS S¢S B+ Sod i ' :
THE STATE OF TEXAS: .. 7w 2 - o _ ' )
Tyler - S8 : o
County of &:‘-"“”_"u;:;;;‘:'“ = _ L I? \ 3 ?;2 i: A n
I, O DONECE GREGORY County Clerk, in and for sa1d County, do
hereby certlfy.tha'tj:h‘e foregomg“Bong datedthe _1st  dayof_ May 1994
with its certifi %ates of tauth%ntlcatlon was filed for record m my office the 9th day of
May % _ 5 NS _ *19 94 at12:00 oclock P M and duly recorded the >+St ~
day of *Maﬂ' - - f — 1994  at_3:00 oclock B M, in the Records of OfflClal Bonds - :
of said County'in,Volume _9~ ¢ ¥ Jonpage . it . : :
/*. .. g S
WITNESS my hand and the’ seal of the County Court of said at office in
Woodvilles S (4] 3: Texas the day and year last 2bG : N : —
d?ghé%éj;;//’//// Clerk
By Deputy - County Court Tyler County .
e — o J




]

4emMOro o-»0-nMITP MO M20 .+ <ZPUVRXOO <AMICOH ZIAmMmA0mg

©02Z-GzZOoD

ZIMA0ME CHIHOLAICOERIOOERE »m-Z> 3200

MmO MZO + <ZPVIOO <AMDCH

®w-.PO-IMI>

©Z-0D20@ -HOMORO

om-2»0200

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY o« ONE OF ' N

AMERICA'S OLDEST BONDING COMPANIES

-

COMPLAINT NOTICE: Should any dispute arise about your premium or about a claim that you have filed,
contact the agent or write to the issuer of this bond, Western Surety Company. If the problem is not resolved,
you may also write to the -State Board of Insurance, P.O. Box 149091, Austin, Texas 78714- 9091
FAX #(512)475-1771. This notice of complaint procedure is for 1nformat10n only and does not-become a part or
condition of this bond. :

Vi
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ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY
(Corporate Officer)

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA . }
"7 S8

County of Minnehaha

Before me, a Notary Public; in and for said County and State on this day of
19, personally appeared Joe P. Kirby

to me known to’ be the identical person who subscribed the name of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, Surety,
to the foregoing instrument as the aforesaid officer and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his

free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of such corporation for the uses and’

purposes therein set forth.

S. BARNES

g = o &

‘ £
- A
@ NOTARY PUBLIC /22700 ¢
28y ) SOUTH DAKOTA (72 i

My Commission Expires 1-22-99

Notary Public

e

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY o+ ONE OF AMERICA'S OLDEST BONDING COMPANIES
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OFFICIAL BOND REQUIREMENTS

4. Conditions.

OFFICIAL 2. AMOUNT T 1. TO WHOM APPROVED Sec. of
PAYABLE BY Statutes 4. CONDITIONS
District $5,000. Governor District Gov't “, in the manner i i
s prescribed by law, faithfully pay-over all money that
Attorney Judge 4%0(.):‘;2 he collects or that comes into his hands for t%;ep s{ate ora county)f "
County $2,500. Governor Commissioners Gov't “faithfull, i i
y pay over in the manner preseribed by law all money that he
Attorney Court 4%051;1 collects or receives for any county gr the state?’" v
County Judge $1,000.- County Commissioners Gov't “pay all money th: i i j :
) y that comes into his hands as county judge to the person
10,000. Treasurer Court Code or officer entitled to it; pay to the county all mone?' ijlleéaelly paidptz him
26.001 out of county funds; and not vote or consent to pay out county funds
for other than lawful purposes.”
County Clerk At least 20% of the County Commissioners Local “faithfully perform the duties of office.”
maximum amount of Court Gov't X
fee::l collected in any Code [‘“9 8 8
year during the term of ] 2. { ! 4 4
office preceding the 82.001 VDI e PAGE .
term for which the . : A
bond is given — $5,000 '
minimum, $500,000
maximum
Deputy At least 20% of the County for the use Commissioners Local “faithfully perform the duties of office.”
County Clerk maximum amount of and benefit of the Court Gov't
fees collected in any County Clerk Code
year during the term of 82.002
office preceding the
term for which the
bond is given — $5,000
minimum, $500,000 -
maximum
County Auditor $5,000 minimum District District Local “faithfully perform the duties of county auditor.”
. - Judge(s) Judge(s) Gov't - -~ -
Code
84.007
County - Established by the County Commissioners Local ““faithfully execute the duties of office; remit according to law all funds
Treasurer . Commissioners Judge Court Gov't received as county treasurer; and render an account of all funds
Court ' 8030(;1(?2 received to the commissioners court at each regular term of the court.”
District Clerk Not less than 20% of Governor Commissioners Gov't “faithfully perform the duties of the office.”
the maximum amount Court Code
of fees collected in any 51.302
year during the term of
. : office immediately
| preceding the term for
which the bond is given p,
— $5,000 minimum, ¢
$100,000 maximum u N . R A L, +
Deputy B Not less than 20%.of | - Governor for the use Commissioners Gov't » “faithfully perform the duties of the office.”
District Clerk the maximum amount and benefit of the Court Code ’ ’
: of fees collected ih any District Clerk . 51.309
year during the term of
office immediately
preceding the term for
. which the bond is given ) -
— $5,000 minimum, "
$100,000 maximum .
County School $1,000. County governing board unless a county- Educ. “faithfully perform his duties.”
Superintendent wide independent school district has been Code -
created, in which evént the bond is 17.49 e B :
payable to and approved by the County N *
. . : Commissioners Court
County Fixed by the Not Specified Nat. Res. “faithfully perform the duties of the office.”
Surveyor Commissioners Court Code
— $500 minimum, : ” T 23.013
$10,000 maximum i . . Y .
Deputy Fixed by the Not Specified Co Nat. Res. “faithfully perform the duties of the office.”
County Surveyor Commissioners Court Code
23.014
Hide and Set by the County Commissioners Agric. “well and truly perform the duties of the office.”
Animal Inspector issioners Court Judge Court Code
$1,000 minimum, 146.055
$10,000 maximum
Sheriff Set by the Governor Commissioners Local “faithfully perform the duties of office established by law; account for
Commissioners Court Court Gov't and pay to the person authorized by law to receive them the fines,’
$5,000 minimum, Code forfeitures, and penalties he collects for the use of the state or a county;
$30,000 maximum - 85.001 execute and return when due the process and precepts lawfully
Sl directed to him, and pay to the person to whom they are due or to
- the person’s attorney the funds collected by virtue of the process or
- precept; and pay to the county any funds illegally paid, voluntarily
or otherwise, to him from county funds.”
County Equal to 5% of the Governor Commissioners Tax ““faithfully perform his duties as assessor-collector.”
Assessor-Collector net state collections Court Code
(State Bond) from motor vehicle and the 6.28
sales and use taxes and State Comptroller]
motor vehicle registra- of Public
tion fees in the county Accounts
during the year ending
August 31 preceding
the date the bond is
given — $2,500
minimum, $100,000
maximum
County Equal to 10% Cc issioners Cc joners Tax “faithfully perform his duties as assessor-collector.”
Assessor-Collector of the total amount of Court Court . Code
(County Bond) county taxes imposed in 6.28
the preceding tax year,
$100,000 maximum .
County $3,000. County County Local “faithfully perform the commissioner’s official duties and reimburse
Commissioner Treasurer Judge Gov't the county for all county funds illegally paid to him and will not vote -
Code or consent to make a payment of county funds except for a lawful
o i‘l{"ts 81.002 purpose.” :
Justice of $5,000 maximum . Coufity. t % ‘Not Specified Gov't “faithfully and impartially discharge the duties required by law and -
the Peace N § ) Judge': o Code promptly pay to the entitled party all money that comes into his hands
e LY ET 27.001 during the term of office.”
Constable Set by the Governor Commissioners Local “faithfully perform the duties imposed by law.”
Commissioners Court Court Gov't
$500 minimum — Code
$1,500 maximum 86.002
County $2,500 County Department Agric. “accurately weigh or measure commodities reflected on certificates
Public Judge of Code issued by him, protect the commodities that he is registered to weigh -
Weigher Agriculture 13.256 or measure, and comply with all laws and rules governing public
and Deputies weighers.”
State $10,000 State of Texas Department Agric. ‘‘accurately weigh or measure commodities reflected on certificates
Public Fooan ey - of - Code ‘issued by him, protect the commodities that he is registered to weigh
Weigher = Agriculture 13.256 or measure, and comply with all laws and rules governing public
EN .t h e 5" .  weighers.””" . 4 - :
8. If precinct insert the number. : ; ! . "
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- In the name and by the authority of
t - .. The State of Texas
;; OATH OF OFFICE
o e o
I, - TINA BUMP , do solemnly swear (or,

affirm), that I will faithfully execute

County Treasurer

the duties of the office of

I S WG e,

of the

State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and
1 laws of the United States and of this State so help me God.
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4o+ = SWORN TO and-Subscribed before.me by .o .

O

__Tina Bump ____ . .
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Signature of Person Administering Oath

Monte D.

Printed Name
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See Reverse Side
for Instructions




Vs

4

R P 0. Box 12887....

S (512) 463-5654
. FAX (512) 463-0873
TDD (300) 735-2989

Z8tatutory Documents

Austin, Texas 787112887

Ronald Kll‘k

- e T e R e - S i T i e

- Secretary of State T

Office of the Secretary of State

(28 ABD |

June 8, 1994

Woodville,

Re:. .Fg_,lingcgﬁ; Oath of Office

The Honorable Donece Gregory ' » '
Tyler County Clerk
100 Courthouse

Texas 75979

| , Dear Ms. Gregory:

Enclosed please find an Oath of Office submitted to the Secretary of State;

| . for filing.
} ‘ this office.
|

This Oath is being returned to you as it is not filed with'!

Under the provisions of Tex. Const. art. XVI § 1 (amended 1989), only the:

of State.

bribery statement, or Statement of Officer, is filed with the Secretary .

The Oath of Office should be filed as in the past.

If you should have any questions regarding the filing of these documents,
please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Enclosure

Sincere

John Riegler
Statutory Documents Section

- The Office of the Secretary of State does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, religion, age or disability in employment or the provision of services.
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RESCLUTION OF TYLER COUNTY COMMISSICNER'S COURT

WHEREAS, TEMPLE- -INLAND FOREST PRODUCTS CORP. proposes to donate |
gravel to the SPURGER INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT for use in
constructing a running track field. t

WHEREAS, the Commissioner of Precinct 4, Tyler County, Texas
proposes to extract and deliver the gravel to the SPURGER
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT using Tyler County equipment; and. ‘

WHEREAS, SPURGER INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT will have the :
running track field available for public use when not in use by the
SPURGER INDEPENDENT SCHOOL: DISTRICT and. Johnny Lewis, Superintendent :
of SPURGER INDEPENDENT SCHOOIL DISTRICT, will, as agent of the
District, execute an agreement regarding such public use and agree -
to 1ndemn1fy and hold of any and all persons, corporaticns and
associations in connect with or arlslng out of the operatlans of
Tyler County under the agreement or in connection with or arising .
out of the conditions of SPURGER INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
premises resulting from operations by or on behalf of the Dlstrlct-I
and

WHEREAS, Tyler County has authority to establish, provide, ,
maintain, construct and operate playgrounds, recreation centers,
athletic fields and other park or recreational facilities on lands
owned or acguired by the School District,

NOW, THEREFORE, this Q/ day of _ZeH , 1994, the |
Commissioners Court of Tyler County, Texas hereby resalves and -
authorizes Henry Earl Sawyer, Commissioner of Precinct 4, to execute '’
both the agreement with TEMPLE- INLAND FOREST PRODUCTS CORP. and with -
SPURGER INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT nd to begin operationsh

thereunder. ‘
Wl
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COUNTY JUDGE

COMMISSIONERS:

Dlekce %@4
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RESOLUTION '

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TYLER

BE IT RESOLVED that the governing body of the Spurger Independent School
District met én the 21st day of April , 1994, and among other

business, the following was had, to wit:

WHEREAS, the Spurger Independent School District has authorized the
Superintendent of Schools to enter into an agreement with Tyler County
as to five (5) years public use of running track field and for the said
Superintendent to execute indemnification agreement.

WHEREAS, a motion was made by  Lee Odom and seconded by
Virgil Segrest that the governing body pass the resolution.
RESOLVED, this 21st day of April , 1994,

%M«Mﬂ‘/w ATTEST: %\, » /M\C,c%

PRESIDING OFFICER SECRETARY
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COUNTY OF TYLER

AGREEMENT

;,% | .
This AGREEMENT dated the ﬁ day of Ma(/ , 1994, .
by and between SPURGER INDEPENDENT .SCHOOL DIS@RICT, hereinafter.

called District, acting by and through its agent, Johnny Lewis,
Superintendent of said District and Tyler County, acting by and
through Henry Earl Sawyer, Commissioner of Precinct 4, Tyler County,
Texas;

In consideration of the donation of gravel by TEMPLE-INLAND

FOREST PRODUCTS CORPORATION to the District to be used in the,
construction of a running track field on District property, and its:
delivery by Tyler County, Precinct 4, using Tyler County egquipment,

it 1s agreed that

The running track field to be constructed on property of the

School District, for a period of not less than 5 years will be,

available for public use at any and all times when not in use by the

District, subject however to reasonable rules and regulations as to.

such use adopted by the District.

The District agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Tyler County

from any and all injuries, damages, claims and demands of any and
all persons, corporations and associations including tenants,
employees, agents, servants, contractors and employees of the

District in connection with or arising out of the opeartions of -

Tyvler County under this agreement or in connection with or arising

out of the condition of the premises resulting from operations by or:

on behalf of the District.

. & %%ié
EXECUTED IN DUPLICATE CRIGINALS this % day of -, 1994.

S, Lowiri

JOHNNY /LEWIS, SUPERINTENDENT
PURGER INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

heny ol Raiirio

HENRY EARL SAWYER,JYCOMMISSIONER PCT. 4
TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS
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